INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

VILLAGE CLERK
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2300  (516) 771-4127 Fax
ROBERT T KENNEDY PAMELA WALSH BOENING
MAYOR VILLAGE CLERK

SITE PLAN REVIEW BOARD MEETING
June 10, 2025
6:30 PM

SP-3829 — 191 Rose Street, Section 62/Block 133/Lot 4. Residence AA. Orasthina Abreu. Construct
384 sq. ft. 1 floor and 363 sq. ft. 2" floor side additions, 400 sq. ft. rear covered deck, 32 sq. ft. rear
balcony & 56 sq. ft. rear uncovered deck.

SP-3830 — 39 Lexington Avenue, Section 54/Block 82/Lot 5. Residence A. Alison Thompson. Construct
12’ x 16’ hardtop screened house gazebo in rear yard.

SP-3831 — 122 Gordon Place, Section 62/Block 92/Lot 6. Residence A. Elena Dhima. Construct a 755
sqg. ft. 2" floor extension.

SP-3832 — 74 Hillside Avenue, Section 55/Block 242/L ot 12. Residence A. Vyaas Sukul. Construct 10’
X 22° 7” second driveway.

SP-3833 — 209 N Long Beach Avenue, Section 54/Block 055/Lot 4. Residence AA. Agnes Zeda.
Construct 1,098 sq. ft. 2" floor addition, install 170 sq. ft. rear deck and repair fire damage.

SP-3834 — 274 Pennsylvania Avenue, Section 55/Block 58/Lot 143. Residence AA. Maria & James
Wilcox. Addition of new window and removal of side door to garage conversion.

SP-3835 — 116 Nassau Avenue, Section 62/Block 159/ ot 499. Residence A. Carletta Green. Erect 16’
x 12 gazebo.

SP-3825 — 33 Utz Street, Section 55/Block 376/Lot 123. Residence A. Satish & Sharon Budhan.
Maintain 101’ L x 2° H retaining wall with seven 3’ H piers and expanded driveway 27 x 17°.




Application Date:
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
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| request a preliminary meeting: YES X‘ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: Date of Decision:
Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITEPLAN LETTER
May 12, 2025

Satish & Sharon Budhan
33 Utz Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 33 Utz Street, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 376 Lot 123
Building Permit Application #20254195
Description: Maintain 101°L x 2°H retaining wall with (7) 3’H piers and expanded driveway 27’
x17°.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio 4. Maunas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO


mailto:Buildingdept@freeportny.gov

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254195

Location: 33 Utz St , Freeport NY 11520

Applicant: Satish & Sharon Budhan

Description: Maintain 101’1 x 2°H retaining wall with (7) 3’H piers and expanded driveway 27’
x17°.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 12, 2025 Sergio 4. WMaurac

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

RECE/VED

. v, /
Instructions for Completing 025 Hyy - A g 58
Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Papt L Responses .
become part of the applieation for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to hmh&r-vcriﬁ:;?ﬁﬁ.; 149
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. I1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully URT, Ny
respond ta any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to thé lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Pait 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Narre of Action or Project:

e NG WAL

Project Location (describe, and attach a lps;a{inn mag@
o€

2 a2z ke ey

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Qéf\faim\vlg \»ka,QQ Ound ,eoé@/xclaci WR%M
Q\\r\d€ v\)aﬂ ggik—}

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: 3«@—”’}44 iy X O
SACAf OTITHV EMeil:Spudleu(cargions - (4

Address; —_—— ~ p—
2BUZ2TRE Heoddes v

N eso

g

v

City/PO; State; Zip Code:
(.
N WO
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
edministrative rule, or regulation? Il

If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the eavironmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmenta) Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site end any contiguous propertics) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Acres

4, ChecHl land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Urban [ JRural (non-sgriculture) Industrial Commercial B Residential (suburban)

[lForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[IParkiand
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5. s the proposed action, NO

YES

8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? REC EIVE D)
-

b. Consistent with the adopted comprchensive plan?

O

6. Is the proposed ection consistent with the predominant characler of %ﬂlﬂiﬂgm}qt pn;ﬂahagl_qu(. NO
landscape? N i il el

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical‘Environmental Area? NO

If Yes, identify: YILLAGE OF FREEPORT NY IE

8. a. Wil the proposed action result in & substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO ‘{ES’_
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at of near the site of the proposed action?
C. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? '

9. Daes the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO |[YES]

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

[

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? I:lNO Eﬁs]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: l:l D
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitics? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? DD DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D D
12. a. Docs the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . . ’K
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contzin YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or Bcres:

14, tify the typica itat types that occuron, or are likely to be found on the roject site. Check all that epply:
horeline arest Agricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ rban uburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain eny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? I ' E
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
sl J | .
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? KINd___h’ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems off and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

L]
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste {agoon, dam)? R E C E , V E D

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: @ D

WMWY -91A 5 5q

19. Has the site of the proposed action oran adjoining property been the location of mn active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? n CLERK'S OFFICE:
lerS, dscnbc‘ VIL AGE UFH\._._I ORT, NY @ D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ﬁ l:l

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURA}TE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE ( ; Q ) "
Applicant/sponsor name: | G 1SH j’L&"’ﬁh\) Date: <+ 23 J ELE AN

Signature: DK % 0\;&-\. 8\-:* \}..m |

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materigls submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

l. Will the proposed ection create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed ection have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing leve! of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
erchitectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed.action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

IS = o ANl S S
UHOOO0O00O00)E
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No, or Moderate

smali to Inrge
impact impact
may may
oceur oceur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

problems? |:|

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? o] [ ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is & need to explain why a perticular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering ils setting, probability of occurring,

dusation, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

= = .
c. B oix
g = i
P hL W
me > <
25 m
?jm a =
z 9

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporiing documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts end an
D environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Datc

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Filing Dats

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT Applicant to complete ali items in sections: |, H, NI, IV, V

| AT ILOCATION) 222 u \ 8‘(‘”5&\ DIBTRICT Mﬂﬁ&;ﬁf
LOCATION e e
Of BETWEEN U WP AND S@Am
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). TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al spplicants complete Parts A - D.

s BOCO'DCJ

\-Q‘\EM\MQ wal

A.TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
11 | New building
RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complets Port €™
2 | 1 Addiion-Alterstion {if residentisl, .
enter numhar of naw housing units 11 04 One Famity 1711 industriat
added. It none-state nons__ 12 { 1 Two families 18 | | Office. bank, professions!
3 | | Swimming Pool 33 | 1 Apartment - Enter No. of Units _____ 19 | | Siores, mereantite
4 | | Aapair (replacament) el !l T iont hotel, N, or 20 | | Church, other religlous
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair} dormitory - Enter N°§ CLETLITD S 2t { | Hospitai, Institutional
t
& B Fance (e btk -y i e 2201 owmer - Specity
- [ ]
701 Movlnmluchliog_}_ e Y
LiJ
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4 o
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IN. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all spplicants

bolv.- duly eworn, says thaot is the contractor or

{Print)
owner of the above mentioned buildi

(He or She)
'Dm the iteme of the above application aiso the estimated cost of sald building or sl
(
A

toration, ls correct to the best of

ge and bellaf end sgrees to conform to all applicsble lawa of this
(Hin or Her)

\) >

jurisdiction.

Sworn fto bofou me thix }dw( o A
/ r2 ) /2% { 7 ‘
ﬁ' N\ 5 S s \210 Lt .‘-5\ _l—‘ 'y 7\ \ a

NAME MAILING ADORESS — Mumiber, strest, city and stete, Zip TEL. NO.
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4] r Or 5
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N D o8 hever E L S0 -
comeer AT Do Wdsoniian | oo foes O3 @R | b
J. e
Architect or e
E:v;lnl.:r . -/ " —
v, ﬂ*-ﬂﬁ;l - CONYTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding permit is issued subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workmen's Compensation Law, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compensation Certificate No. Company Exp. Oata A DES’;GDNZ?;EE?FLOOD
Contractor YES NO.
HRC I or Owner IF N
I yuf:;i NA C LITTLE — YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
1'ABY PUBLIC-STAYE OF g ’
Not 01 Ceane . "o Addrow IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Ouctified in s County - FLOOD DAMAGE?
) L&ﬁ“h! N Yorkires 11-26- 20_° ’) ! e g
T ¢ v oS \/L ( PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Total/First Fir
Square Feet

Upper Firs
Square Feet

# of Fixtures

Dl

# of Floors
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Sharon Sanichara

L eSS e e = ——  — —————— —  —  — —————————

——
To: Satish Budhan
Subject: RE: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4
WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP
URGENT)

From: Satish Budhan

Sent: Friday, April 25, 2025 3:22 PM

To: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne @freeportny.gov>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: RE: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the
intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Dear Robert,
| hope this message finds you well.

Unfortunately, we experienced yet another accident on Wednesday morning at the intersection near my
property. This time, the vehicle ended up on my neighbor’s property.

As I've mentioned to you on several occasions, speeding remains a serious issue along this stretch of
road. Itfeels like only a matter of time before someone is seriously injured—or worse.

I would greatly appreciate it if your office could conduct a more in-depth review of this area to determine
what additional measures can be taken to reduce speeding and improve overall safety.

Several neighbors and | will be attending the upcoming local board meeting to advocate for responsible
safety measures to be implemented. .
I trust you’ll review this matter internally and advise on any further actions that can ﬁejakea Thq—g}prrent
situation is simply unacceptable.

Thank you for your attention to this ongoing concern.

1001V b it



Satish Budhan
th Ocean Export - RE C ElV E B
Phone: 718.723.2000 x17
CARGY JURS | Fax: 718.723.8440 o _
“eanprsS 2025 MAY =91 A [0 O| I
SBudhan@cargotours.c
ANNIVERSARY el P T
CLERK’'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
Founded 1998 Main Office (JFK)
167-10 S Conduit Ave, Jamaica, NY 11434
MIA Office
3405 NW 115th Avenue, Miami, FL. 33178
cargotours.com
.l L 13NN ™
5 &S CTPAT
WCA Ll 4
|D: 66215 W WSS/ YOUR SUPPLY CHAIN'S STRONGEST LINK.
—

**Cargo Tours strongly recommends cargo insurance. Your cargo is NOT insured unless insurance is requested and premium
agreed to, in writing, prior to picking up a shipment. Please contact us for a quote.**

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT APPEAR ON ALL OF OUR B/L and AWB and ARE ALSO AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

From: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne @freeportny.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 11:29 AM

To: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: RE: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the
intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

We requested accident reports for this location for the past three years. The accident reports revealed that there were
two accidents in the past year. This is not a significant number of accidents and neither accident appeared to be
preventable by the addition of additional traffic control. For this reason, we are unable to recommend additional traffic
control at this intersection

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions
Robert R. Fisenne, P.E | Superintendent of Public Works

Tel: 516.377.2289 | Fax: 516.377.2383
rfisenne@freeportny.gov | www.freeportny.com

From: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 10:56 AM

To: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne@freeportny.gov>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the
intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Importance: High




Good morning Robert,

Hope allis well. RECEIVED
O WP g,
Any feedback on this?
2025 MY -9 1 A 10: 01 -
Looking forward to your response.

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY

From: Satish Budhan

Sent: Monday, March 3, 2025 4:39 PM

To: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne@freeportny.gov>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>

Subject: RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ
Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Importance: High

Dear Robert,
Thank you for your kind reply.

| would greatly appreciate it if you could take any necessary measures to address this concern. The
community would be very grateful if the village could conduct another traffic study in this area.

Is there any possibility of including a traffic light in this study or a speeding camera?

Please advise.

From: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne@freeportny.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2025 3:59 PM

To: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>

Subject: RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ
Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Thank you for reaching out with your request for a stop sign at Seaman Avenue/Utz Street. We understand
your concern about vehicle speeds in your neighborhood and appreciate your commitment to safety.

While stop signs are important for managing right-of-way at intersections, they are not intended to be used as
a speed control measure. Studies have shown that unwarranted stop signs can sometimes lead to unintended
consequences, such as increased speeding between intersections as drivers try to make up for lost time.

Additionally, frequent unnecessary stops can lead to driver frustration and reduced compliance with stop signs
in general.



To effectively address speeding concerns, we can explore alternative traffic calming measures, such as
increased enforcement, or other roadway design modifications. If you'd like, we can conduct a traffic study to

assess the situation and determine the most appropriate solution for your block

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions

Robert R. Fisenne, P.E | Superintendent of Public Works

Tel: 516.377.2289 | Fax: 516.377.2383
rfisenne @freeportny.gov | www.freeportny.com

From: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2025 11:58 AM
To: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne@freeportny.gov>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>
Subject: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ

Steet Freeport NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)
Importance: High

Dear Robert,

Please confirm receipt of the below email and advise?

Thank you
S <8
s 2
s = U
ey = m
s D
- x0T O
’ ) Satish Budhan nY 5 m
th - my - —
Ocean Export S <
- Phone: 718.723.2000 x17 SO M
CARG JURS | £ax:718.723.8440 = @ 5
¥ - r—t?
’*‘nﬂ“‘ f S
ANh'lVERSAR\’ SBUdhan@CargotOUrS.Com
Founded 1998 Main Office (JFK)
167-10 S Conduit Ave
Jamaica, NY 11434
MIA Office
3405 NW 115th Avenue
Miami, FL 33178
cargotours.com
g @& D CTPAT
W wWEss VOLI SUI Y CHANS STROMCIST L
ID: 66215

**Cargo Tours strongly recommends cargo insurance. Your cargois NOT insured unless insurance is requested and premium
agreed to, in writing, prior to picking up a shipment. Please contact us for a quote.*



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT APPEAR ON ALL OF OUR B/L and AWB and ARE ALSO AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

From: Satish Budhan

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2025 11:53 AM

To: 'Robert Fisenne' <rfisenne @freeportny.gov>; 'DPW' <dpw@freeportny.gov>
Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>

Subject: RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY
and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Importance: High

Good morning Robert,

| hope this message finds you well.

0L

| spoke with your office earlier today, and they asked me to reach out to you regardllngan iT
occurred on Saturday at my property, 33 UTS Street.

|dent{pat

There was an accident on Saturday at the intersection of 33 UTS Street and Semans Ave wl'?ch resulted
in two people being sent to the hospital. One of the cars ended up on the sidewalk,’ approﬁﬁnatewﬁ feet
onto my property. Had there been a fence, the car would have gone right through it. The palice were
called, and there is a report on file with full documentation. |took pictures at the scane, b@for some

reason, | cannot locate the file on my phone. | will contact my neighbor, who also took pictures, to see if
| can obtain copies from her.

» \.ugﬂ.

| strongly believe speeding was a major factor in this accident. As| mentioned before, there are
motorists who drive recklessly and at high speeds, racing from the intersection of Babylon all the way to
the next traffic light. Over the past five years living here, | have witnessed numerous accidents, and my
surrounding neighbors share the same concerns about the potential for someone to be seriously
injured—or worse—if this issue isn't addressed.

| would greatly appreciate it if you could conduct a review of the area and advise whether the village can
install a “STOP SIGN” to help curb the speeding. | also plan to bring this issue up at the next village
meeting, as itis becoming a serious safety concern.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. | look forward to your assistance and a positive
response.

From: Satish Budhan
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 12:00 PM
To: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne@freeportny.gov>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY
and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Thank you for your kind reply, Mr. Robert.



I look forward to our dept. feedback on this subject in a timely fashion. If you need further details from me,. please feel
free to call me on 347 744 4580.

I thank you again for your continued support in making Freeport a happy and a safe place to live.

Enjoy the rest of your day.

Kind regards,
Satish

From: Robert Fisenne <rfisenne @freeportny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:53 AM
To: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>; DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY
and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

We are currently in the process of conducting a traffic study for the area.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions

Robert R. Fisenne, P.E | Superintendent of Public Works
Tel: 516.377.2289 | Fax: 516.377.2383
rfisenne@freeportny.gov | www.freeportny.com

= a3

c_ 1%
From: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com> o= - = M
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:49 AM :2 . < O
To: DPW <dpw@freeportny.gov>; Robert Fisenne <rfisenne @freeportny.gov>; Donna Sulllvan-nm'_,‘ _Io m

<dsullivan@freeportny.gov> ; <
Subject: RE: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 U'Hf StegFreep'dm NY

and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT) =M O
Importance: High 2. =
Dear DPW,

I am following up on the below email sent on August 9*". The original letter was mailed on August 9" to DPW.
Please advise if any actions were taken since and what steps the village is taking to address my concerns.
Awaiting your urgent response/update to my below concern.

Regards
Satish Budhan

From: Satish Budhan
Sent: Monday, August 9, 2021 1:32 PM
To: 'dpw@freeportny.gov' <dpw@freeportny.gov>

Subject: To whom it may concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and
Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT)

Importance: High




Att: Dept of Public Works
46 N Ocean Avenue
Freeport NY 11520

To whom it may concern

As a concerned resident from The Village of Freeport, | am writing to share my strong support for the
installation of a 4-way stop sign at the intersection of Seaman Ave and 33 UTZ Street immediately. There had
been approx. four (4) accidents over the last few months at this intersection due to excessive speeding. One
of the neighborhood children on foot was struck by a car at the intersection last year, which was reported to
the Freeport Police. Most of the accidents resulted from traffic merging from UTZ Street onto Seaman

Ave. The high speed at which some vehicles travel on this stretch of the road make it unsafe and dangerous
merging onto Seaman Ave at times. In some cases, there are vehicles which would make right/left turns from

Seaman Ave onto UTZ Street at a very high-speed making it dangerous for vehicles approaching the
intersection in the opposition direction.

My house is located at the corner of 33 UTZ Street, and it is very unsafe for my children to play on the side
lawns given what has happened over the last few months. The below Map indicates exactly where the
unsafe intersections are located. Since March 2021, the situation has progressively worsened because some
commuters are using 33 UTZ Street as shortcut routes stemming from the main artery streets via Babylon
Turnpike. The health, safety and welfare of all Freeport residents, children and senior citizens will continue to
be at risk, if these unsigned intersections are not addressed soon.

| look forward to your reply along with a favorable resolution to our immediate needs.

We thank you once again for your attention in this matter.

Mr. Satish Budhan

33 UTZ Street

Freeport NY 11520

Concerned resident of Freeport Village.
Cell# 347 744 4580
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Satish Budhan

From: Satish Budhan
Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 2:19 PM

To: rmclaughlin@freeportny.gov
Cc: Sharon Sanichara
Subject: Mr. Satish Budhan/Ms Sharon Sanichara - 33 UTZ Street (Permit Pending Approval)
Attachments: Accident ; RE: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may concern-
Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport NY and
Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT); RE: (External E-mail)RE: (External E-mail)RE: To whom it may
concern- Requesting a 4 WAY STOP SIGN at the intersection of 33 UTZ Steet Freeport
NY and Seaman Ave (TOP URGENT) < r—
- 8
Importance: High o2 = m
gy —~ O
% Com
: - o] -
Dear Deputy Village Attorney Mr. Robert McLaughlin, B = <
522 oom
| hope this message finds you well. - S
z W

It was a pleasure meeting you yesterday at the Village office. Thank you sincerely for taking time out of

your busy schedule to meet with my wife and me, explain the Village rules, and offer guidance regarding
our current situation. Your support is greatly appreciated.

By way of reintroduction, my name is Satish Budhan, and | have been a proud resident of the Village of

Freeport for over five years. My family and | are grateful to be part of such a vibrant and welcoming
community.

As discussed during our meeting, | recently hired a contractor to build a retaining wall along the section
of my property that runs parallel to Seaman’s Avenue, extending to our driveway. The primary purpose

of this wall is twofold: to ensure the safety of our household and to prevent soil erosion from washing
onto the sidewalk, which has become a recurring hazard during heavy rainfalls.

Regrettably, | did not apply for a permit before beginning construction, as | was incorrectly advised that a
permit was unnecessary due to the wall being only two feet high with five pillars. Work commenced

on Monday, April 21st, and a Stop Work Order was issued the following day, April 22nd, which |
respectfully complied with immediately.

We have since filed a permit application with the Village pending approval, which also includes an
extended driveway that had previously been installed. | sincerely apologize for this oversight and for
any inconvenience it may have caused to your office and the Village. As young homeowners, my wife and

| are still learning the responsibilities of property ownership and had no intention of bypassing any local
Village codes.

Our primary concern remains safety. Over the past five years, several accidents have occurred in front
of our home—including most recently on Tuesday, April 22nd.

In one earlier incident, a car veered
onto our lawn.

I’ve previously raised these concerns with the Village, most recently in an email to Mr.

Robert R. Fisenne earlier this month. For your reference, I’ve attached that email along with photos
from the April 22nd accident.



The driveway extension was done to avoid being ticketed, as the rear of my vehicle extends
approximately 8 inches onto the sidewalk when parked, which the Village considers a

violation. Additionally, due to “No Standing” signs posted along the right-hand side of 33 UTZ Street,
parking is extremely limited. Most available spots are taken by early arrivals or visitors, creating a daily
inconvenience for residents on our block.

Part of the reason | moved from Queens to Freeport was to enjoy a better quality of life—something as
simple as coming home and not worrying about parking should be part of that experience. The
extended driveway has made a meaningful difference for us, providing peace of mind, especially during
the week when alternate parking restrictions are in effect.

We have since completed the retaining wall after receiving written approval from Mr. Sergio
Mauras. |’ve attached several photos that show the final work from different angles, including

comparisons with neighboring properties that also feature extended driveways and retaining walls or
fencing.

As per Lisa’s request, we plan to submit our site plan package on Friday May 9", including updated
photos. We are also open to meeting with the Taxation Department to understand if these
modifications will impact our Village taxes.

Once again, thank you for your time, patience, and understanding. We sincerely hope to work
collaboratively with the Village to resolve this matter and remain compliant with all local
regulations. Any further guidance or support you can provide in helping the Board understand the
reasoning behind our actions would be truly appreciated.

With warm regards,

< ~
oS
T en Py
Pl — .
i % n
Satish Budhan g2, O
. Ocean Export - = T o
A Phone: 718.723.2000 x17 LR «Z
/) Fax: 718.723.8440 C:S,;j - M
= @ .
z o
ANNIVERSARY SBudhan@cargotours.com Z =
Founded 1998 Main Office (JFK)
167-10 S Conduit Ave, Jamaica, NY 11434
MIA Office

3405 NW 115th Avenue, Miami, FL 33178
cargotours.com




Satish Budhan

From: Sergio A Mauras <smauras@freeportny.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 3:28 PM

To: Satish Budhan

Cc: Sharon Sanichara; Jeff Gallo; Regine Richardson; Jeff Gallo; Daniela Hernandez-Lopez
Subject: RE: (External E-mail)Mr. Satish Budhan - 33 UTZ Street (Permit Pending Approval)

Good afternoon.
| hope you and your family are well.

Generally it takes a month for review, but | will ask for our plans examiner to expedite the review. | approximate a week
for review and permit issuance if everything is in order.

Thank you
Respectfully -« a5
Sergio A Mauras CEO-CFM — = -1
Superintendent of Buildings g - -
. S5 = rm
Inc. Village of Freeport =z = e
Freeport Building Department Ii _ID M
516-377-2241 = 2
-377- i
516-377-2242 3 E m
-
z o
= —

From: Satish Budhan <SBudhan@cargotours.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 1:04 PM

To: Regine Richardson <rrichardson@freeportny.gov>; Sergio A Mauras <smauras@freeportny.gov>; Jeff Gallo
<jgallo@freeportny.gov>

Cc: Sharon Sanichara <SSanichara@cargotours.com>; Sergio A Mauras <smauras@freeportny.gov>; Jeff Gallo
<jgallo@freeportny.gov>

Subject: (External E-mail)Mr. Satish Budhan - 33 UTZ Street (Permit Pending Approval)

Importance: High

Dear Sergio A. Mauras,
| hope this message finds you well.

My name is Satish Budhan, a resident of the Village of Freeport for over five years. My family and | are
truly grateful to be part of this wonderful community.

Recently, | hired a contractor to build a retaining wall (if that’s the correct terminology) along the section
of my property that runs parallel to Seaman’s Avenue, extending to my driveway. The purpose of this
wall is first, to ensure the safety of my household, and second, to prevent soil from continuously washing
onto the sidewalk, which has become a recurring safety hazard during heavy rainfalls.



Regrettably, | did not apply for a permit prior to starting the work, as | was advised that a permit was not
necessary due to the wall being only 2 feet high with 5 pillars. Work began on Monday, April 21st.
However, yesterday | was issued a "Stop Work Order" by your office, which | respectfully complied with

immediately. The inspectors who visited were courteous and professional, and | appreciate the clear
explanation of the Village’s regulations.

This morning, | visited the Village office and submitted the necessary permit application in order to
proceed with the work, pending approval.

| am writing to respectfully request that your office consider expediting the review of our application as a
ohe-time courtesy. My contractor is currently awaiting the go-ahead to complete the job, and any
delay would result in additional labor costs that | would need to cover. This unexpected setback has

placed financial strain on us, and | kindly ask for your assistance in helping us move forward as quickly
as possible.

| sincerely apologize for the oversight and for any inconvenience caused to your team and the
Village. As young homeowners, my wife and | are still learning the responsibilities that come with
homeownership, and we genuinely did not intend to bypass the proper procedure.

I would also like to reiterate that our main reason for constructing the retaining wall is safety.
past five years, multiple accidents have occurred in front of our property, including one just this
morning. In a previous incident, a car ended up on our tawn. | have raised these safety concerns with
the Village before, most recently with Mr. Robert R. Fisenne earlier this month.  For your reference,
I’ve attached a copy of my email to him as well as photos from this morning's incident.

Over the

I’d like to extend my gratitude to your team for their assistance today, particularly Mr. Jeff Gallo and Ms.
Regine Richardson, who were extremely helpful and patient during the application process.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration. | truly hope you can support our request for an

expedited review so we can bring this project to completion, in full compliance with Village guidelines,
and at a manageable cost. :

Py
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With best regards
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Satish Budhan
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Application Data SP# Dot [

, « Febs Paid: :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTYADDRESS /9 /Q)Q‘)g SE il coumensie) £AC /%/12
SECTION g '~ BLOCK gjj LOT Qf LOT SIZE: &/ (/ . f

0 TENANT APPLICANT [1 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
i Name:
WYM mhﬂ naunLHeRd oRasthiwh m Abreu
Address: [£5(, Vt?;v(;l\i\”ff e he Address: | 9] ROSE St & eefollf
Bellmoee (N LTTO MY 4520
Telephone #_ Md‘/ﬁ@’/’(/‘fﬂ " | Telephone # 5/4 - &/ Zé aros

TRl

Attorney Name:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: (\//

D scrlptlon f Proposed Work: [
Livw <ide dddrhoy QJA

ﬁ(,m;ﬁ i 2 k’PﬁrUﬂkLv 20 Az

i
| request a preliminary meeting: YES: [ WO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. - ok
{g The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. »"

It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the 1ncorporated Vlllage of

Freeport are satisfied.)\ / 4 y
o
6/35

APPLI ASHLEDATECHEL LOWE
Sworn to befdre m ; Notary Public - State of New York
iy of JUL L

YES

SIGNATURE

No. 01LOB429111 ~,
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires 02/07/2026

| ‘_Jn h

e Notary Pdbie

L
(3 *******iti‘*****‘k**‘k****i**************'ki’**-ir*****i*****ﬁ************kl\'**i‘************************'k****************t************

m {are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

e :’5 6 /%. 5

ASHLEY LOWE
Notary Public - Stete of New York
No. 01L06429111
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires 02/07/2026

e e e e Fo kK *********k********‘***********************************************************************************t***

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied

Village Clerk’s Signature: ‘ Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
April 21, 2025
Orasthina Abreu
191 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 191 Rose St, Freeport, NY 11520

Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 62 Blk. 133, Lot 4

Building Permit Application #20254119
Description: Proposed 384sf 1* floor and 363sf 2" floor side additions, 400sf rear covered deck, 32
Sf rear balcony & 56sf rear uncovered deck.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. -

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Rewew Boa?‘d
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254119

Location: 191 Rose St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Orasthina Abreu

Description: Proposed 384sf 1%t floor and 363sf 2" floor side additions, 400sf rear covered deck, 32
Sf rear balcony & S6sf rear uncovered deck.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY _
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION e

wid

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows: 5 D

A) _ e

P>

B) Possible environment effects identified: .
(only if positive determination) o -qz

Dated: April 21, 2025 Sergie 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
FE35 25 2025 Appendix B
: Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently availeble. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly es possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponser Informatien

Name of Action or Project: Mfg% )‘Qf/w///ﬂf

Project Location {describe, and attach a location mep):

- 191 e ﬁ/@ﬁ@&/é/(/t///c@()
Bnefnescnpuonof/%poszggg//;rff Q 7£ /ﬂ W
W/ /ééz % ia ?{ﬁ/ Mﬂ/ JNTEFIOF R/

/

1ea) weed (overed ek, pricany

Name of Applicanf‘or Sponsor: ) Telephone:&? [ yﬁ/ﬁﬂﬂ
gk alhond Munater (¥ 4fapitizer e

City/PO: ’ . S%y Zip Code:
Beflmore. 1770
1. Does the preposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? I jF
YES

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \b(
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2. '

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or Tunding from any other govemmental Agency? NQ
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: i

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned =

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ~Jacres =
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? % acres TR
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? £ S b@acrcs o

i

4, Chccl[jl land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action. "

Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | _|Industrial Commercial';ﬂ&sidmtial (subwban)

CJForest  [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify): -
DParklnnd '

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES NH\"
-a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES

If Yes, identify:
W (L]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state encrgy code requirements? KO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D g]
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I:] ZI
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D{ODYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D KI
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES

Places? A L]
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? N

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? N
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: =3

14, tify the typica itat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest %wlml@mlﬂn& ty mid-successional

Wetland [ Mrban uburban : P~
15. Does the site of the proposed action contadn any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed - | NO_| YES |
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? L3 Al TF
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year fiood plain? | No_ | YES|
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? Do |ING | YESA
If Yes, il |
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? %@ES g D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed 1o established conveyance systems Cﬁﬁm drains)? 1
If Yes, briefly describe: S

Page 2 of 4



-

rr-

18 Does the proposed action include construction or ather activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
2\5:%235 other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: A ! :: [:]

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES |
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: & L—_-I

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? ,

If Yes, describe: D @

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

e [t/ _22U[RC

Applicant/sponsor name:
L o

Signature:
Y 7 p—

k!

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

smali to large
impact impact
may may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmenta] Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Ning
E 1A

reasonably available energy conservation or renewable enetgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

o | e e o o o o

L

occur
[]
L]
[
L]
O
6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate = D :
| [
L]
[]
L]
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No, or Moderate
small to large

FES 252025
. impact impact

may may

occur occur

10. Will the propased action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D D
problems?

——

1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is & need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitede. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

thet the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.

I:I Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant edverse environmental impacts.

Neame of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer}
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SIDING: COLOR/ MATERIAL: WHITE STUCCO

FASCIA & SOFFIT: COLOR/ MATERIAL: BLACK ALUMINUM

ROOFING: COLOR: BLACK ASPHALT GAF ROOFING SHINGLES

WINDOWS/ DOORS: MAKE/ MODEL/ COLOR: BLACK TRIM, ANDERSON WINDOWS
WINDOW TRIM: COLOR/ MATERIAL: PVC, BLACK, ANDERSON

CORNER TRIM: COLOR/ MATERIAL: PVC BLACK ALCOA

GUTTERS/ LEADERS: COLOR/ MATERIAL: SEAMLESS ALUMINIMUM BLACK
EXPOSED FOUNDATION: COLOR/ FINISH- WHITE

COLUMNS: COLOR/ SHAPE/ MATERIAL- WHITE PVC SQUARE COLUMBS
PORCH TRIM: COLOR/ MATERIAL: BLACK PVC

RAILING: COLOR/ MATERIAL: BLACK ALUMINUM (TREX)

DECKING: COLOR/ MATERIAL: Grey Trex

SKIRTING: COLOR/ MATERIAL: White Azek Panels
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173 ROSE STREET FREEPORT, NY 11520




180 ROSE STREET FREEPORT, NY 11520 ON THE LEFT

176 ROSE STREET FREEPORT, NY 11520 ON THE RIGHT
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

. = Fees Paid:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTYADDRESS(_)/ ZL//L;K}CI.Y? 0 L)“e 20N|NGD|STR|CT}2£§ ‘
SECTION 5 %é BLOCK ﬁ 52 5 LOT SIZE: %

0 TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Nam : X
Qﬂm ﬁ&b ﬂ L ,{A\M{L ﬁ‘/"sm j‘-t}f’“f)ﬁg%' Ao 9L QR
Address: Address: .2 At e H ,,“sgﬂ il
%wuﬁofm F /. 11520
Telephone #: ,. Telephone#:. 7/ % 70¢-167 /

Attorney Name: /{C/ //'? : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

= — (/)
Present Land Use: C . Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: /n T%a}l/[f *’\? (9 ¥ 1L h@ﬁ/foi}

,é)\..f’é?,&f" housSc k}aéfbﬁét £ o nmu hgel

/

)
| request a preliminary meeting: 'AJYES \/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /
YES NO

X RP [.ICANT’S SIGNATURE MESH
Sworn eﬁﬁ me this [ i NOTARY

/Vay of 202 (/f; e
| T g be  aui fitiad in N County
M d }.2 })’Lﬁ ( z‘(ﬁ My Commissien Expires 1 3‘2‘53“;ﬂ ﬁ :

Notary Public

\k***********************************‘k*********i‘***i‘*****************ﬁ***ﬂ**iﬁ************‘k*****************'k************'k*********** frkedkddek

Property Owner’s Consent:
o am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

fiung?(thls apphcat\on

&4/"/\‘_/4 )
FEmg@mv OWNER'S SIGNATURE
(Sworn to BEfors me this |
dayof | | &y 203\,

Hu éi lw WO ( L il

Notary Publlc My Commissio;

******i**********************************************‘k*********************—i‘**************************w‘k*****"k*'k*'k'k

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO : Date of Decision:

MAAY & 6 ann
AY % B 07
HEE | A5

[

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev, 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOY SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
May 15, 2025
Alison Thompson
39 Lexington Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 39 Lexington Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 082, Lot 5
Building Permit Application #20254158
Description: Proposed 12’ x 16’ hardtop screen house gazebo in rear yard.

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

iy

o M
L0 |§2=
“Sergio A.\Maliras

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254158

Location: 39 Lexington Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Alison Thompson

Description: Proposed 12’ x 16’ hardtop screen house gazebo in rear vard.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)
B) Possible environment effects identified: AY 509004
(only if positive determination) -
Dated: May 15, 2025 Sergio 4. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20 \ _ s
Appendix B YOS S D«
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as pessible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Praject Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Brief Descripticn of Proposed Action:

iﬂStb,Ql.‘ﬁ 2 xib }d&ribop Screen house
(rq= 0.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Telephone:'f“r -70% - /697

o

Aliser 1he mDSon hxﬂ(ﬁ!u:&?\ EMait Q Lisond3y ) cloud

gm(?s: Lz/y/{nq(l&‘r:) Q wen ;-—&

City/PO: swei: Zip Code: _
FA I ¢
Fred ool (7. | 1520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that I
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2,
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: i'

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres . N5
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres + VLl
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Checltnfi land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Urban [ |Rural (non-agriculture) [:]Industrial Commercial Bésidential_(subﬁrban)
[IForest [JAgriculture [ JAquatic [ ] Other (specify): " __
[ Iparkland )
el ‘1 1 ?_TJ’]
WMAN T
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5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? |-_| |
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? /
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? ' —~
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
/|
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the propased action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: —-] A~
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? | “INo DYES] P
[f No, deseribe method for providing potable water: 7
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? - NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? QGO I:[YES} ‘
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: lz :‘
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO, | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? ~ -
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ) | I
b. Would the proposed action physically aiter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ' |_‘
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

Shoreline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

Wetland [ Jdrban [ Buburban

14.%1&@ the typical_:aFitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? /!

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES

AL

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
7]

If Yes,
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? Izllﬁq:]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems off and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S
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18. Does the proposed action inciude construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? ,
{1 If Yes, explain purpose and size:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO_| YES

solid waste management facility? ,
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor [ NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste? »
If Yes, describe: e I:l

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE ¢ 5

{f%‘n ‘.;am?&mé._aajm'aﬁ_ Date: 5;!;555&5
< i

Applicant/spon %

3 )

Srgnature(; 4 V.
P m——

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Np, or Maederate

s small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

-

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? '

o

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

[ ]

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

=

4. Will the praposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cansed the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

S N \'x,"_\u;[ N
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No, or Moderate

small to large

impact impact

may may

occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage /’

problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Filing Date |

N

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, 1, 11, 1V, V

AY (LOCATION) —%\1 MI ﬂﬁtkﬂ A ven o<

tNo } (Btreet)

o

m_Jq‘

ONING

u;'nayP l —

LOCATION Q
0F BETWEEN ai &;(..QQL\ U“'”{i AND
- {Craes Street) T {Cross Street)
SUILDING 53 . . < APPROX. LoT
SECTION - B8LOCK L 1/:’ . LOT - LOT SIZE * AREA

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants compiete Paris A - ©

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 [*/l New building
i RESIDE AL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complete Part "E™
2 1 | Addnion-Alreration {I{ residentiel, .
enter numbar of new houting units 11 ! One Family 17 | 1 indusieial
edded. If none-gtets none 12 [ 1 Two families 18 | | Office, bank, professioms)
3 1| | Swimming Fool 43 | 1 Apertment - Enter No. of Unite ______ 19 | | Siorss, marcantile
4 | | Repair (replacement) 1a ! " Transient hotel, motel, or 20 | | Church, other retigicus
& | |} Bulkhead (New, Repair) dormitory - Enter Mo, of Ualts ____ 21 { 1 Houpitsl, tnatitutionst
15 { 1 Gearage or Accemsory Structure )
6 | | Fance I | Other - Specif 2 1 | Other - Specify
7 | | Moving (reloestion) b - sheerly
C. cosT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
] 4
019 12%1b HQP«:LC)D SCf‘Qf_h Houge/
1p TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT $ V"l e f v v

7. A0

e

1. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbar, sires, clty and state, Zip TEL. NO.
b %ﬂum Sm"l‘ »a_)q’ Lﬁ/){/ 'q sn Jﬂ‘;ﬁ"ﬂ.u{’ Z;g
wWner or
Losses AQu.-qe rfuz),méj’ /] (152 D ?67‘7
2.
Contrsclor
3. P
Architect or LD
Englneer
V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Bulkling pormit I Isuisd subject to tha provisions of Section 67 of the Workmen's Campentation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
Workmen's Co wion Certitlcate & Co 3
rkmen‘s Compsnaa orume‘o mpeny up. Oate RDZONE?‘_/
IAR 31 907 | Contractor YES NO.
Vo] 2075 : or Qwnar IF YES, WHICH ZONE?
| {Print)
ey IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phone FLOOD DAMAGE?
State of New York YES____ NO
ot Nema__p. D Aeuaar PROJECT DESCRIPTION
llSdﬁ O{ﬂﬁsm . _being du oen, seys that S L\ |- is the contracter or Total/First Fir
IPrIntl {He of Sha)
owner of tha above mantioned buﬂdmg. That the iterns of the sbove application slso .ﬂ:mimud cost of ssid building or al- Square Feet
teration, Is correct to the best of !‘! e inowledge 5 Upper Flrs ‘ ,
juriaiction. (His or Her) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Square Feet
s .{_ Registration No. 01LE6382087 )
Swor to before me thiy__ > | dey r,m_g*_lg"jgﬁ::'}m e mm # of Fixtures
o M a 2085 e
r 9. 0.1 A N # of Floors | |
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Outdoor Gazebo / Gazebo extérieur / Gazebo para exteriors
ITM. / ART. 1452580
MODEL / MODELE / MODELO A102010800

et

T

MNot Included f Non Compris / No Incluidas




Features:
« Brown Weather-Resistant Powder-Coated Finish on

a Rust-Resistant Galvanized Steel Roof

« Durable White Powder-Coated Frame Finish on a
Rust-Resistant Frame

« Overall Dimensions 12' Lx 166 Wx 98 H

« Door Opening 5.2'

» Door Height Clearance 6 9'

Color: Tan

Tan | ; White
Brand B Sunjoy
Frame Matenal Aluminum
Gazebo Roof Type | Hardtop
Roof Dimensions 12ft x 16 ft
Structure Shape Octagonal

Online Only Oniine Only
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Application Date;
Fees Paid;

SP# 3335/
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V!LLAG-E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _\ o= (oo ?\C&(Q ZONING DISTRICT Pesi&e [\

SECTION _Lg& BLOCK C}@ LoT &Q LOT SIZE: _O:O0) 9 v

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: > Name:
1 hoenG s Puadk £ANENC. DWiwo,
Address: SR(H (o' oF Address: \ 235 (Gsomden O\ A40e
IO Dadya - i~ {1710 . e O e e
Telephone #:.  (o5\ —4 & 7. RSN Telephone #: Oito—~ 80 - "lbLo;
Attorney Name: : Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: _ 2o\ Moo e Proposed Land Use: Reay ac p dsd,
2 ooy \AJE . OO0 O >

Description of Proposed Work: 2o POREe N 2econ A S—\o«-\‘ CA AN teo,

| request a preliminary meeting: YES i//x;o

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. s
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. =
G It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorpordted Village of
Freeport are satisfied. / e -
YES NO s L i
e il et 2 £ :
7 APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE oo
Sworn to before me this y : L -
= )

FProperty Owner’s Consent:

LB 1o SN AN A am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appligatjon.

_ shiqlss
PROPERTYQ\I’WMER'%&GN_%?RE e 4 'DATE
Sworn to before me this ]
day of \ n.20m?_{. . Iz :
Ndtary Public = 4’:5 Mq;a!- 202 %
w ok **t******i****w*%f’# *************ﬁt*i*w****w*******************‘*** ****t*****ﬁ***********t******************

SRR e OR VILLAGE USE ONLY
[[Site Pian Pubic  -DateotHearing: o
l Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 3772493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MIAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
April 16,2025 ~=
Elena Dhima — A
122 Gordon P1

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 122 Gordon Pl, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec, 62 Blk. 92, Lot 6 . -
Building Permit Application #20254097 - !
Description: Proposed extension of second floor totaling 755sf. 7 e

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application, Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60)-days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, 2 new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

ergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez
ce: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: NO




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254097

Location: 122 Gordon Pl Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Elena Dhima

Description: Proposed extension of second floor totaling 755sf.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY M

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION =T Ag

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows: . '

A) = ro

B 68

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 16, 2025 Sergio 4. Hawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

DMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachients are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form | M e Rt
| JAN 312025
|

Instyyctions for Completing
i FREZFCRT BUILDING DEPT,

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or pruject sponsor Is responsibie for the coxifieTionof Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further vesification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to Rally
respond to any item, please answer as tharoughly as possible based an current informatlon.

Complete all items in Part I You may also provide any additional informstion which you believe will be needed by oruseful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Informstion

Project Location (describe, and attsch = location map):
122 Gordon Place Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: Proposed Secocnd story additon

Name of Applicant o Sponsor: - Telephone: 516-480-9565
Elena Dhima Ml

Adms: 492 Gordon Place

SR Ereeport "=NY

1. Does the proposed action only invelve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulstion?

If Yes, attach & nervative description of the intent ofthe proposed action and the environmental resources

may be affected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2. <

2, memmmmammmw?mmmmwmam
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: g

3.1 Total ncreage of the sits of the proposed action? ﬁ&j
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?

tes-
acvey _ ‘
c. Total acreage (praject site and any contiguous properties) owned = U

or controlied by the applicant or project sponsor? Sem Sqsbds

Industrial mercial [Z]Residentisl (suburber)

3. C -Ihndmtlutmm,ﬁoiﬂngmﬁsdw action.
Urban [ JRuml (noa-agriculture)
[Jrorest [lagriculture [JAguatic [ _]Other (specify):
[parkiand
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7. Is muituofﬂnproposeduﬁonInuwdui.ordnesitadjuin.lmwllsted(hiﬁuiﬁnvbummw?
If Yes, identify:

'l_ R
5. Isthe proposed sction, T D | YES | NA
2. A permitted uss under the zoning regulstions? i JAN 812025 l :PI: L_l
b. Consistent with the sdopted comprehensive plan? i — v
6. Ia the propased action consistent with the predominant character of or natural NO | YES
landscepe? v
NO

8. 2. Will the proposed action result in a substantial incroase in traftic sbove present lovels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) evailable at or near the site of the proposed action?
=.A:=mypedenﬂmmmnduimmorbicychmmawﬂhhlemorms&eufﬂwpmpmedwﬁm?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy cods requirements?
If the proposed sction will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologics:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [volyes)
If No, describe methed for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed sction connect Lo existing wastewaler utilitics?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewnter treatment:

12. = Does the site contain a struchure that s listed o either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposad action locsted in an archeological sensitive area?

g O @ OB &8

RRENEINEIRERRREN

l3.u.Dosmypmﬁmofﬂseshaoﬂbepmpouduﬁmahndudjohﬁnﬂhepmpmduﬁmmmin

YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b.Wouklthamoudmimphys[unyn!wr.ormmhuo,myninhgwetlmdnrwnubody? v
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: "
o
14, 1entify the typical habitat types that occazan, or are likely to be found on the roject site. Check all that spply:
EF«& wﬁﬁmwmm mid-successional
Wetland [ rban [+ puburban :
15. Docs the site of the proposed action conlain any species of animal, or sssociated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? E
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year Rood plain? ~,NO g
il
ﬁwnlmmmmmmmmmwnmmpmw NG _| YES
If Yes,
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent propesties? [INd_IvES D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems amoff and storm drains)?
I£ Yes, briefly describe: VN
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18, Does the proposed action include canstruction or other sctivities that resull inx}r knpomffzuzs
. -water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
IF Yes, explain purpose and stze: @

; FRESFONT BLILDING DEP

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongong or | NO

completed) for hazardous waste?
IF Yes, desaribe:

OR O/ O

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Elena Bhima - i} Date: J !"'Q'\, 20

siguature: ____ (20000 15 e g

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the eompletion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the informsation contained in Part ] and other materials submitted by the project sponser or
otherwize available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responsas been reasonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed aetion?”

No,or | Moderate

small fofarge
impact impact
may may

gccur ocenr

1. Will the proposed sction creats 8 material conflict with an adopted land use plan of zoming
regulations?

i T
bTA:

2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of [and?

3. Will the proposed action impair the charscter or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentsl chamacteristics that caused the
esiablishment of s Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

-

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in ﬂnuisﬂng level of traflic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

[ e

.
o

Will the proposed action csuse an incresse in the use of energy sad it fiils to incorporate

_me.e_mﬂmmwmbhw opportunities?

][]
]

7. Wil the proposed sction impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public/ private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of impostant historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse changs to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, alr quality, flora and fuuna)?

ijm
Dujmmm
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-:._—-‘__-_f_————_._:—-——'#

10. Will the propesed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage ""] D

problems? Fas
11. Wil the proposed sction create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? .

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
qnwﬁouh?mtlﬁﬂwmmued“modmwlatgaimpwtmynccm”,nrifmmisanmdtuxphlmﬂwapuﬁcﬁm‘
demmiofﬂampwedndiwmymﬂlln&mwhh;dpﬂﬂﬂuhmmvﬁmmﬂlmplcumpleta?ut!.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
mwwmmhﬁgﬁﬁmmmmhlimpmmwhmwedmﬁeﬁng its setting, probability of occurring,
m&wuw.mkmmmm. Also consider the potential for short-term, Jong-term and

cumulative impacts.

Lag
M

£

ﬁ_mwkmkbwirywmammmdmthemfomumdmﬂysiubwqmdmysupponhrgdounnumﬁw.
that the proposed sction may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impscts and n
environmental impact ststement is requircd.

D Ciwdtthllboxifywluvcdetm&led.buedm&minfmmﬁmmdarmlyshabovn,mdmympponm;dmnmion,
that the proposed sction will not result in eny significant adverss environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Dxte

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsibie Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lesd Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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BUILDING SETBACKS | _____C%m____
HOUSE CLOSEST

FRONT SETBACK

#120 Gordon Pl. 11.3 Feet
#30 Gordon PL 10.7 Feet
#134 Gordon Pl 20.0 Fest
#138 Gordon PL . 19.7 Fest
#42 Gordon Pl 19.6 Feet
#1468 Gordon PIl. 19.8 Feet
#118 Gordon Pl 11.6 Feet
#71 President St. 19.8 Feet
#110 Gordon PI. 20.9 Feet (PARALLEL WITH GORDON PLACE)
50.00 FE.O.6'N
Total  153.4 Feet WOOD & OB | WOOD
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NOTE: Described Property being Lot 4, Block 82, Section 62
€ center Lne RoaD of the Nassau County Land and Tox Map.

@ DENOTES TAX MAP LOT NUMBER FLEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN NASSAU COUNTY DATUM.

| UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TC THIS SURVEY MAP IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF THE NEW YORK STATE EQUCATION LAW,
COPIES OF THIS MAP NOT BEARING THE LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED SEAL OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED 7O BE A vALID TRUE COPY,
CERTIFICATIONS INDICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TO THE PERSON FOR WHOM THE SURVEY IS PREPARED, AND ON HIS BEHALF TO THE TITLE COMPANY,
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY AND LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED HEREON, AND TO THE ASSIGNEES OF THE LENDING INSTITUTION. CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT
TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS,

PREPARED FOR: DONALD FORMAN AND MAUREEN FORMAN

MAP OF:; SPORTSMANS HARBOR SECTION NO. 1 Filed; July 22, 1926
(SEE NOTE ABOVE) Case No.; GG

LOCATED AT:  Incorporated Village of FREEPORT

COUNTY OF: Nassau, New York
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General Notes

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL BULDING CODES, LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE PUBLIC AUTHORITIES GOVERNING THE WORK.

2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (LATEST
EDITION).

3 THE ARCHITECT STATES THAT TO THE BEST OF THEIR KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL
JUDGMENT, SUCH PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CODE

4 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE AND THE NEW YORK STATE CODE.

5 THE HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL

HVAC EQUIPMENT AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC,

NEMA, NATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, ASME AND ASHRAE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ALL EQUIPMENT,

FIXTURES, MATERIALS, ETC. REQUIRED BY STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

PROVIDE SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

NOTIFY ALL CORPORATIONS, ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS, UTIITY COMPANIES AND/OR LOCAL

AUTHORITIES OWNING CONDUIT, WIRES, PIPES OR OTHER UTILITIES RUNNING TO OR ON THE

PROPERTY OR IN THE AREAS AFFECTED BY THIS CONSTRUCTION AND / OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED

BY THE TOWN OR LOCAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. CAP ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS FROM UTILITY COMPANIES OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING

JURISDICTION.

8 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE APPLICABLE FILING OF AL
APPLICATIONS, PERMITS, DOCUMENTS, INSURANCE, ETC. MITH ALL REGULATORY AGENGEES AS
REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS WORK.

9. CONTRACTORS AT TIHE OF COMPLETION OF WORK, WHERE APPLICABLE OBTAIN FIRE
UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRICAL WORK AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT ACCEPTANCE AS
MAY BE REQUIRED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE TRADES.

10. REVIEW DOCUMENTS, VERIFTY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM THAT WORK IS
BUILDABLE AS SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY CONFLICTS AND/ OR OMISSIONS TO
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK IN QUESTION. OTHERWISE, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS TO COMPLETE THE WORK STATED IN ON THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS BASED UPON THE OPTIMAL ESTABLISHED QUALITY STANDARD.

11. SUBMIT REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, AND/ OR CHANGES TO THE ARCHITECT, IN
WRITING, FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION.

12. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OR INFORMATION TO THE
ARCHITECT,

13, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING, BARRICADES, TEMPORARY FENCES,
PARTITIONS, AND EXCAVATIONS, ETC, TO ACCOMPLISH ALL OF THE WORK IN AN APPROVED
MANNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL SITE AND
SAFETY PROTECTION (FENOING, BARRIERS, ETC.) AND THE PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF THE
EXISTING AND ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND TREES THAT ARE TO REMAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES (OSHA, ETC.) TO PROVIDE FOR
THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC AND THE PROTECTION OF THE SITE AND BUILDING.

14, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND VERIFY EXISTING BEARING CONDITIONS BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

15. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE ACCORDING TO CURRENT CODES AT TME OF INSTALLATION AND HAVE
BEEN ACCEPTED FOR USE UNDER THE PRESCRIBED CODE TEST METHODS.

16, ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR INSTRUCTIONS.

17, EACH BEDROOM TO HAVE A MINMUM WINDOW OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WMITH A MINIMUM WIDTH
OF 20" AND A SILL LESS THAN 44" OFF THE FLOOR WITH A MINMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF
24"

18. THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN A 120 MILE PER HOUR WIND ZONE. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO HIGH WIND RESISTANCE CODES. WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST MEET WIND BORN
DEBRIS REQUIREMENTS

19, IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH OF HIS
SUBCONTRACTORS, TO WISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF HIS BID TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. NO ADDITIONAL ALLOWANCES, OR EXTRA CHARGES, WILL BE
PERMITTED BECAUSE OF HIS FAILURE TO PERFORM THE AFOREMENTIONED SITE VISIT,

20.ANY ITEM OF WORK NECESSARY FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, WHICH IS NOT
SPECIFICALLY COVERED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL BE CONSDERED
INCLUDED IN THIS WORK AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A MANNER DEEMED GOOD PRACTICE OF
THE TRADE INVOLVED.

21, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT
LOCATION OF ANY EXISTING DRYWELLS, CESSPOOLS, SEPTIC TANKS AND UTILITIES, UNDERGROUND
PIPING OR STRUCTURES THAT MAY INTERFERE WMITH NEW WORK OR DEMOLITION AND TO PROTECT
SAME FROM ANY DAMAGE, THE REPAIR OF ANY DAMAGE DUE TO NEW CONSTRUCTION OR
DEMOLITION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

22.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION,
CARTING, REFUSE AND THE LEGAL DISPOSAL OF SAME AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS FROM THE SITE. DISPOSE OF ALL (IF ANY)
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL OR ASBESTOS IN AN APPROVED MANNER AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL AGENCIES (INCLUDING THE EPA).

23.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY
ITEM OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION THAT IS TO REMAIN OR THAT IS DAMAGED DURING NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

24, ANY DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING PAVEMENTS (INCLUDING PUBLIC STREETS) OR STRUCTURES TO
REMAIN MUST BE REPAIRED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION OR REPLACED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE OWNER,

25 REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY AND ALL DAMAGED, ROTTED OR OTHERWSE UNSOUND FRAMING.
REPLACEMENT FRAMING MUST BE OF PROPER SIZE AND BEARING TO SUPPORT ANY AND ALL
LOADS IMPOSED.

26.THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OR THE WORK OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OWNER OR ANY OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS NOR SHALL HE GUARANTEE
THEIR PERFORMANCE.

27.THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CHANGES TO THIS PROJECT MADE BY
OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCONTRACTOR OR MATERIAL SUPPLIER UNLESS
PROPERLY AUTHORIZED, IN WRITING, BY THE ARCHITECT.

28.THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES
OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SINCE THESE ARE
SOLELY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION,
THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULES OR
FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  THE
ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES, OR OF ANY OTHER
PERSONS PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

29.THE ENTIRE WORK SHALL BE ACCURATELY FRAMED PLUMB, LEVEL AND TRUE, WELL SPIKED AND
NAILED AND ANCHORED TOGETHER TO FORM A RIGID STRUCTURE AND TO INSURE EVEN
SETTLEMENT AND SHRINKAGE THROUGHOUT,

30.CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY COVERED BY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND SUCH
INSURANCE AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAWS.

31, CONTRACTORS SHALL GUARANTEE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL
COMPLETION, AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER, ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE
CONTRACTS.

32. CONTRACTORS SHALL UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR RESPECTIVE WORK REMOVE FROM THE
PREMISES ALL DEBRIS, TOOLS, EXCESS MATERIALS AND APPURTENANCES, AND LEAVE THE
PREMISES IN A "BROOM CLEAN" CONDITION.

33, PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS.

Plumbing Notes

1. ENTIRE PLUMBING INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND
ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

N

2. SUPPLY AND INSTALL SHUT-OFF VALVES, WTH CHROME FINISH, ON HOT AND COLD WATER
LINES AT EACH PLUMBING FIXTURE.

3 HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE TYPE L' COPPER AND TYPE K’
COPPER BELOW GROUND.

4 ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 3/4" FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION
AND PRE-FORMED FIBERGLASS FOR FITTINGS.

5. PIPING SHALL BE CONCEALED BELOW FLOORS, ABOVE FINISHED CEILINGS AND BEHIND FINISHED
WALLS.

6. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AS REQUIRED. ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE.

7. PLUMBER SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND
SCHEDULE, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

8  PLUMBER SHALL DO ALL NECESSARY EXCAVATING, BACKFILLING, CUTTING, AND PATCHING
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS INSTALLATION.

9. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS, PAYING ALL FEES,

AND HAVING WORK SIGNED OFF BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

10. UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION, PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A ONE-YEAR
GUARANTEE AND SERVICE.

11.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ALL CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE CERTIFICATION BY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
CERTIFYING TO CONFORMITY AND COMPLETENESS OF ENTIRE PLUMBING, GAS AND SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS.

12.  ALL SHOWER AND TUB FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED WMTH A HAND HELD AND A SHOWER HEAD
(U.ON.)

Structural Notes

1. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 3000 LB./SF. (R401.4.1) IS ASSUMED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.
IF SO BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 3000LB. S.F. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. THE FOOTINGS WILL THEN BE SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES (R403.1(1) -
R403.1(3)). (R4031)

ALL C&}’CWEIE 70 BE 3500 PS 28 DAY TEST AND MUST HAVE 5-7% AIR ENTRAINMENT
(R402.2

THE MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60: 60,000 PSI
(R403.1.35.1)

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE ASTM AJ6 GRADE Fy = 36,000 PS, £ = 29,000,000

ALL STEEL TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC CODES & PRACTICES. ALL
COLUMNS TO TOP PLATES AND BASE PLATES. BASE PLATES TO BE SET IN 1" MIN HIGH

STRENGTH LEVELING GROUT WITH MIN. (2) 4" ANCHOR BOLTS.

6. ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED AS PER "NATIONAL DESIGN
STANDARDS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION”, LATEST EDITION AND MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 2020 NYSRC

7. NOMINAL SIZES OF LUMBER NOTED, ACTUAL NET SIZES USED FOR STRESS CALCULATIONS.

8 ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE DOUG FIR NO. 2 OR BETTER Fb SINGLE = 900 PS, £ =
1,300,000 PS.

9. WOOD JOISTS SUPPORTED BY STEEL BEAMS TO BE CONNECTED TO 2°x6” WOOD BLOCKING
BOLTED TO STEEL BEAMS WITH (2) 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS 4'-0" 0.C. MINMUM WOOD JOIST
LAP IS 4"

10. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE PROPERLY SEASONED AND SHALL BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE FREE FROM KNOTS, SHAKES, ROT,
MOLD, FUNGUS, OR OTHER DEFECTS. ALL LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 19%

1. ALL NEW ROOF JOISTS, HEADERS AND TRIMMERS AND OTHER HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBERS
SHALL BE SET WITH THE CROMN EDGE UPWARD.

12. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL FIRE STOPPING, CATS, BLOCKING, ETC. AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND
BEARING WALLS AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND/OR JOB CONDITIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH STANDARD ACCEPTABLE PRACTICE.

13, ALL NEW WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE STUDS TRIPLED ON JAMBS. THE INNER
THO STUDS SHALL BE CUT TO RECEIVE THE LINTEL OR HEADER OVER THE OPENING AND
SHALL EXTEND IN ONE PIECE FROM LINTEL OR HFADER TO BEARING BELOW. THE OUTER
STUD SHALL RUN IN ONE PIECE FROM SILL TO TOP PLATES.

14, NO STUD SHALL BF CUT TO RECEIVE PIPING LARGER THAN 1-1/2" IN DIAMETER. IF THE
RUNNING OF PIPES REQUIRES THE CUTTING OF PLATES, PROPER PROVISION SHALL BE MADE
FOR TYING TOGETHER AND SUPPORTING ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AFFECTED BY SUCH
CUTTING.

15, ALL JOISTS SHALL BE CROSS BRIDGED WITH SOLID BRIDGING AND/OR 5/4" x 3" BRIDGING
AS INDICATED AT MID-SPAN OR INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 8-0" 0.C. AND SECURFLY
NAILED AT EACH END. PROVIDE SOLID BRIDGING BETWEEN JOISTS OVER GIRDERS AND
PLATES OF BEARING PARTITIONS. METAL BRIDGING STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AND
INSTALLED ACCORDINGLY.

16. ALL WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH MIN. %" DIAMETER
ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 6’ 0.C. AND EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 7
INCHES INTO CONCRETE OR GROUTED CELLS OF CONCRETE MASONRY UMITS.

17, THE CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT IN STEM WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
CENTERLINE OF THE WALL (R403.1.5.2)

18 WALL OPENINGS SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT OF THE SAME SIZE
PLACED WTHIN 12° OF EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING.

19. ALL LWL'S TO BE TRUJOIST MACMILLION OR EQUAL. Fb = 2,600 PS), £= 1,900,000 PSI.
ARCHITECT MUST APPROVE ANY PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

20, DOUBLE ALL FLOOR FRAMING UNDER PARALLEL PARTITIONS AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS.

21. JOIST HANGERS, HOLD DOWN CLIPS, ETC. SHALL BE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO., INC., OR
APPROVED EQUAL (SECURED WITH ANNULAR NAILS, ETC. AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR ALL FLUSH STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE SADDLE-TYPE,
HEAVY DUTY BEAM HANGERS AS REQUIRED. ALL EXTERIOR CONNECTORS, FASTENERS, ETC.
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL. PROVIDE WELDED STEEL CONNECTIONS FOR ALL FRAMING
HANGERS, ETC. AT STEEL BEAMS, COLUMNS, ETC.

22. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL POST AND COLUMNS AND WALLS.

23 ALL STUDS TO BE FULL HEIGHT PLATE TO PLATE

24, ALL TRIPLE AND GREATER LWL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE THROUGH BOLTED
CONNECTIONS. BOLTS ARE T0 BE ASTM STANDARD A307 (MACHINE BOLTS). BOLT HOLES
ARE TO BE SAME DIAMETER AS THE BOLT AND LOCATED 2" FROM THE TOP AND BOTTOM

OF THE MEMBER. USE 2 ROWS OF %" BOLTS @ 12" O.C. STAGGERED.

25.NO HOLES BY ANY TRADE IN MICROLAMS AND LWL'S.

26.THE CUTTING OF ANY 2x JOISTS TO FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF PIPING WILL ONLY BE
PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE 502.8 OF THE 2020 NYSRC

27.ALL FRAMING TO HAVE CONTINUOUS PATH TIE-DOWNS TO THE FOUNDATION, AS PER 2020
NYSRC

28 ALL HEADERS TO BE (2) 2Xi- UNLESS OTHERMWISE NOTED.

29. ALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE EXTERIOR GRADE C-D EXTERIOR, TYPE 1 EXPOSURE.
APA STRUCTURAL (GRADE STAMPED) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. EXPOSED PLYWOOD
SOFFITS SHALL BE A-C GRADE EXTERIOR, TYPE 1.

30. PROVIDE METAL DRIP FLASHING OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED.

J1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X’ OR APPROVED EQUAL FIRE CODE™
GYPSUM BOARD (MINIMUM 3/4 HOUR RATED) AT GARAGE AND OVER BOILER ROOM
EQUIPMENT AND WALLS ADJACENT TO HABITABLE SPACE AS REQUIRED BY STATE AND
LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

J32. PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED (3 COATS).

ST Y

&k

Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Dector Notes

SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS OR DEVICES SHALL BE

1. INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WMITH THE 2020 NYSRC.

2. SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MAY BE COMBINED PROVIDING THE DEVICES

COMPLY WMTH THE PROVISIONS OF THE 2020 NYSRC AND ANY APPLICABLE RULES PROMULGATED
THEREUNDER.

3 EACH SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT ALLOWS FOR READILY
TESTING OF SUCH DEVICE.

4. CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4" FROM ANY WALL.

5  EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WMITH AN APPROVED TYPE SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR DEVICE RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE

CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OTHER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

SUCH SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR MUST BE EITHER THE IONIZATION CHAMBER TYPE OR THE

PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE.
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Plumbing Riser

Construction Notes

1. ALL DIMS AND ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE USED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY. CONTRACTORS
TO VERIFY CONDITIONS AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO CONFIRM AND PERFORM ALL
WORK AS SPECIFIED. MAINTAIN DIMENSIONS MARKED “CLEAR™ OR "HOLD." ALLOW FOR THICKNESS
OF FINISHES.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. FOLLOW WRITTEN DIMENSIONS. THE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK & PRIOR OF ORDERING ANY PRODUCT OR PROPRIETARY SYSTEM.
DETAILS, DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS ARE PRECEDED BY THOSE
IN LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER OF ANY EXISTING
CONDITIONS REQUIRING MODIFICATION PRIOR TO THE BEGINMING OF ANY WORK.

J. IN CASE OF OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES IN THESE DOCUMENTS, CONSULT WTH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY PRODUCT, MATERIAL, OR PROPRIETARY SYSTEMS, OR
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WTH SHOP DRAWINGS OR ANY OTHER WORK. DETAILS NOT SHOWN ARE
SIMILAR IN CHARACTER THAN THOSE SHOWN.WHERE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS, DETAILS OR DESIGN
INTENT CANNOT BE DETERMINED CONSULT WMTH THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WMTH
WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF THE ADDITION
ON THE SITE.

5. DISCOVERY OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED OR REMOVED AS
REQUIRED BY PROPER AUTHORITIES.

6. PROVIDE TEMPORARY GUARD RAILS, STAIRS AND PROTECTION AND MAINTAIN SAFE WORKING
CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED.

7. ANY DETAILS, SYSTEMS, MATERIALS (ARCH., MEF, STRUCT, ETC.) PROPOSED TO BE CHANGED
MUST FIRST BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT, OWNER & OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
THE PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS.

8. PROVIDE ALL MISC. STEEL & METAL FABRICATIONS, REQUIRED BRACING, STIFFENERS, BACKING
PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC. AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR AS NEEDED FOR
THE PROPER FABRICATION, ERECTION, INSTALLATION, OR CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROECT.
SCOPE TO INCLUDE, BUT SHALL NOT BE LIMITED TO PARTITIONS, SUSPENDED SOFFITS &
CEILINGS, AS WELL AS WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE
PROTECTION, A/V, SECURITY, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SCOPE.

9. PROVIDE ADEQUATE WATERPROOFING AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR AS
REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION, CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORD. ALL EQUIP. BASE & HOUSEKEEPING FADS WITH MEP CONTRACTORS.
INSTALL PADS BENEATH THE PROJECTED AREA OF EQUIP..

11. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CODES & AS REQUIRED FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. ALL ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE CONCEALED AND ALL LOCATIONS
SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING W/ WORK.

12. ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOWS, DOORS, ETC. TO BE LEAKAGE/AIR INFILTRATION FREE.

13. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING WITHIN PARTITIONS FOR ALL MILLWORK AND ITEMS
ATTACHED OR MOUNTED TO WALLS OR CEILINGS.

14. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING WALLS, COLUMNS AND SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN AS
REQUIRED TO LEAVE THEM SMOOTH AND EVEN TO RECEIVE NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES.

Energy Conservation Notes:

1. SECTIONS R401 THROUGH R404.

2 SECTION R405 AND THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS R401 THROUGH R404 LABELED
“WANDATORY.”

3 AN ENERGY RATING INDEX (ERY) APPROACH IN SECTION R406

(402 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE:

4. R402.1 GENERAL (PRESCRIPTIVE), THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.1.1 THROUGH R402.1.5

5 R402.1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION CRITERIA. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 402.1.2, BASED ON THE CLIMATE ZONE SPECIFIED IN
CHAPTER J.

6. R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE (MANDATORY). THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT THE AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION R402.4.4 THROUGH R402.4.4.

7. R402.4.1.2 TESTING. THE BUILDING OR DHELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
HAVING AR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CLIMATE ZONES
| AND I, AND THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CLIMATE ZONES 3 THROUGH 8.

R403 SYSTEMS:

8  R403.1 CONIROLS (MANDATORY). AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH
SEPARATE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM.

9. R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE), SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE
INSULATED TO A MINMUM OF R—8 WHERE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER AND GREATER AND R-6
WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN OTHER PORTIONS
OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6 WHERE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER
OR GREATER AND R-4.2 WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

R404 EIECTRICAL POMWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS:

10. R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (MANDATORY). NOT LESS THAN 75 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS
THAN 75 PERCENT OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN
ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

1. R406.6.2 COMPLIANCE REPORT. COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOLS SHALL GENERATE A REPORT
THAT DOCUMENTS THAT THE ERI OF THE RATED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTIONS R406.5
AND R406.4. THE COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWNG INFORMATION:

A ADDRESS OR OTHER IDENTIFICATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.

B. AN INSPECTION CHECKLIST DOCUMENTING THE BUILDING COMPONENT CHARACTERISTICS OF THE
RATED DESIGN. THE INSPECTION CHECKLIST SHALL SHOW RESULTS FOR BOTH THE ER/
REFERENCE DESIGN AND THE RATED DESIGN, AND SHALL DOCUMENT ALL INPUTS ENTERED BY
THE USER NECESSARY TO REPRODUCE THE RESULTS.

C.  NAME OF INDIVIDUAL COMPLETING THE COMPLIANCE REPORT.

D.  NAME AND VERSION OF THE COMPLIANCE REPORT.

Emergency Escape & Rescue Opening Notes:

1. R310.1 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESUE OPENINGS REQUIRED —BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS
AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RECUE OPENING. WHERE BASEMENS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AND
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO
A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY

2 R310.2.1 MINIMUM OPENING AREA — ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESUE OPENNGS SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 S.F. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF THEOPENING
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
20 INCHES EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE OPENING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5 S.F.

3 R310.2.2 WNDOW SILL HEIGHT — WHERE A WINDOW IS PROVIDED AS THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENING, IT SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FLOOR; WHERE THE SILL HEIGHT IS BELOW GRADE, IT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW
WELL IN ACCORDANCE WTH R310.2.5

4 R310.2.3 WNDOW WELLS — THE HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 9 S.F. WITH A HORIZONTAL PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES THE
AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING TO
BE FULLY OPENED EXCEPTION: A LADDER OR STEPS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO ENCROACH NOT
MORE THAT & INCHES INTO THE REQUIRED DEMENSIONS OF THE WINDOW WELL.

5 R310.2.3.1 LADDER AND STEPS — WINDOW WELLS WITH A VERTIAL DEPTH GREATER THAT 44
INCHES SHALL BE EQUIPPED MTH A PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER OR STEPS USABLE WITH
THE WINDOW IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION.LADDERS OR RUNGS SHALL HAVE AN INSIDE WDTH
OF NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES, SHALL PROJECT NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES FROM THE WALL
AND SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAT 18 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY FOR THE FULL
HEIGHT OF THE WINDOW WELL

6. R310.2.3.2 DRAINAGE — WINDOW WILL SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR PRPER DRAINAGE BY
CONNECTING TO THE BUILDINGS FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR BY APPROVED ALTERNATIVE
METHOD. EXCEPTION: A DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR WINDOW WELLS IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE
FOUNDATION IS ON WELL-DRAINED SOIL OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UNITED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP | SOILS.

TABLE R402.4.1.1

AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT

AR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

THE EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE CONTAINS A
CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER.

BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
SEALED.

AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED -
AS A SEALING MATERIAL

CEILING / ATTIC

THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILNG / SOFFIT
SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE INSULATION AND ANY
GAPS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHOULD BE SEALED.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOKN STAIRS OR KNEE WALL
DOORS TO UNCONDYTIONED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE
SEALED.

THE INSULATION IN ANY DROPPED CEILING / SOFFIT
SHALL BE ALIGNED WTH THE AIR BARRIER.

O

O

WALLS

THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND SILL PLATE
SHALL BE SEALED.

THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND THE TOP OF
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

CAVITIES WITHIN CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAME
WALLS SHALL BE INSULATED 8Y COMPLETELY
FILLUNG THE CAVITY WITH A MATERIAL HAVING A
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R—3 PER INCH MINIMUM.
EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR
FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT AND CONTINVOUS
ALGNMENT WITH THE AIR BARRIER.

O O

45.2

WINDOWS, SKYUGHTS
AND DOORS

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR JAMBS AND
FRAMING, AND SKYLIGHTS AND FRAMING SHALL BE
SEALED.

RiM JOISTS

RIM JOISTS SHALL INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.

RiM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED.

FLOORS
(INCLUDING ABOVE GARAGE
AND CANTILEVERED FLOORS)

THE AR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY
EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT CONTACT WTH
THE UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR DECKING, OR FLOOR
FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE PERMITTED

CRAWL SPACE WALLS

EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAWL SPACES SHALL
BE COVERED WTH A CLASS | VAPOR RETARDED WITH
OVERLAPPING JOINTS TAPED.

SHAFTS, PENETRATIONS

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND FLUE
SHAFTS OPENING TO EXTERIOR OR UNCONDITIONED
SPACE SHALL BF SEALED.

NARRGW CAWTIES

70 BE IN CONTACT WITH THE TOP SIDE OF
SHEATHING, OR CONTINUOUS INSULATION INSTALLED
ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING AND
EXTENDS FROM THE BOTIOM TO THE TOP OF ALL <
PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS. -
WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF FLOOR INSULATION, QS P
INSULATION SHALL BE PERWANENTLY ATTACHED TO )
THE CRAWL SPACE WALLS. -

S [
BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE CUT TO 1] ~
OR NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE FILLED BY
INSULATION THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY
CONFORMS 0 THE AVALABLE CAVITY SPACE, 127

GARAGE SEPARATION

AIR SEALUNG SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE
GARAGE AND CONDITIONED SPACES.

100.00°

152 J
-

RECESSED LIGHTING

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUKDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE
DRYWALL.

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR
TIGHT AND IC RATED.

PLUMBING AND WIRING

BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT NEATLY TO FIT
AROUND WIRING AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR WALLS,
OR INSULATION THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY
CONFORMS TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL EXTEND
BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING.

SHOWER / TUB ON
EXTERIOR WALL

THE AR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS
ADJACENT TQ SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE
THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND

ELECTRICAL /' PHONE 80X
ON EXTERIOR WALLS

THE AR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR
AIR-SFALED BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE
SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL.

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS

WHEN REQUIRED T0 BE SEALED, CONCEALED FIRE
SPRINKLERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A MANNER
THAT IS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE SEALANTS SHALL NOT
BE USED TO FILL VOIDS BETWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER
COVER PLATES AND WALLS OR CEILINGS.

I
|
TUBS SHALL BE INSULATED. l
I
!

18.1

MINIMUM UNIFORML Y DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (v pounos per sausre Foor)

USE

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE

HABITABLE ATTICS AND ATTICS SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS

BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) AND DECKS

FIRE ESCAPES

GUARDS AND HANDRAILS

GUARD IN-FILL CONPONENTS

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS

SLEEPING ROOMS

STAIRS

ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

STRUCTURAL MEMBER

RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN 3/12
WTH NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED TO RAFTERS

INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS

FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS

ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

EXTERIOR WALLS WITH PLASTER OR STUCCQO FINISH

EXTERIOR WALLS — WIND LOADS W/ BRITILE FINISHES

EXTERIOR WALLS — WIND LOADS W/ FLEXIBLE FINISHES

MINIMUM _ROOF LIVE LOADS

(IN POUNDS ~ —FORCE  PER SQUARE FOOT OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA IN SQFT.
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 | 201-600 | OVER 600
FLAT OR RISE LESS THAN
4 IN. PER FT. (1:30) 20 16 12
RISE 4 IN. PER FT. (1:3,
7O LESS THAN 12N, (Pﬂg 16 14 12
T (1:1)
RISE 12 IN. PER FT. (1:1
AND GREATER 9 12 12 12

MAXIMUM DEAD LOADS

( IN POUNDS—FORCE PER SQUARE FOOT )

DEAD LOADS

ROOF / CEILING

15

FLOOR

10

EXTERIOR WALL

15

INTERIOR WALL

10
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TABLE 3.1

NAILING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER OF
COMMON NAILS

NAIL SPACING

NAILING AND STRAPPING

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4°X20 GAUGE STEEL OR
SIMPSON" EQUIVALENT — €S20 (COILED STRAP)

(ALL STRAPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUF. SPECIFICA TIONS)

NAIL SPACING FOR SHEATHING @ PRESSURE ZONES

A

£
©)

ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4
FIELD 8" 0.C 12° 0.C. 3 oc 4 0c
PANEL FDGES £ 0C 6" 0. 30 3 oc
A A A -

ANCHOR BOLT SPECIFICATION

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

TYP._ SPACING TYP. CORNERS
3-0" oc. 6" min.
N B M e 3
o ot et NN e %
3" S0. x 5/16" WASHER
& END NUT SETUP \
DOUBLE SILL PLATE —-—gib
(SINGLE FOR SLAB ON = =
GRADE APPLICATIONS) AN 5
5/8” DIA. ANCHOR —~dp- | N [ES
BOLTS (TYP) g
POURED ==
CONCRETE
FOUNDA TION NPT
" sEcTioN L7

NOTES:

1. USE 5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS W/ MINWUM 7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE W/ 3" SQUARE X

5/16" WASHERS AND END NUT SETUF.

2. ANCHOR NOTED HEREIN ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR OR REPLACED BY HOLD DOWNS FOR

SHEARWALLS.

J. ONE ANCHOR BOLT IS TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 6" MINIMUM FROM ENDS AND CORNERS.

BLOCKING AT ENDWALL

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

BLOCKING 2 BAYS

BACK @ 48" o.c.

I

FIRST & SECOND Fl.

"

e

END WALL

I

BLOCKING 2 BAYS \/

BACK @ 48° o.c.

EXCEPTION:

X

\

==} VI

/

WHEN AN ATTIC FLOOR OR CEILING DIAPHRAGM IS USED TO BRACE THE GABLE ENDWALL
OR WHEN A HIP ROOF SYSTEM IS USED BLOCKING IS NOT REQUIRED.
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AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTON e —t+——Ft1T4—=—1t- °~F c—=—= S
| ™0,/ /
FOR RIDGE STRAP - (3) 8D COMMON AT EACH END OF STRAP coLtar TE | | | @ v
FOR ALT. COLLAR TIE —  (3) 10D COMMON NALS AT EACH N0\ = l : : ! ][\\ @//]
\ /
! ! ! 1 I AY A, I
1 | | | | I
@ 0@ 0 |00 0@
I | | | l I
AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION | | | | [ // \\ |
FOR H2A = (5) 80x1-1/2 TO RAFTERS, (2) 8Dx1-1/2 TO PLATES, (5)8Dx1-1/2 TO STUDS | | | | O AN O
BY "SIHPSON” || | | | | @, 0 @
CEILING -+ — — 4+ - — -k L— — — —
) JOIST ‘I Q@ @ O @ | "‘I 9| @ 1
\a : Y \ & GABLE ROCFS K e rooes
\' NO—?E-, MAUEL VAT 9 AL AL A A
A=4 FEET IN ALL CASES
NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE FOR 120-MPH 3— SEC PEAK GUST.
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY . SPACING 1S BASED ON 1/2" SHEATHING & 80 COMMON NAILS
10 STUD CONNECTION _
(ONLY APPLICABLE FOR TWO-STORY CONFIGURATIONS) ﬂf%Png : SPLl CINGOF T OP PLATE (Required for all New Construction
FOR STRAP - (9) 100 COMMON NALLS — sur AL and/or New Addtions)
AT EACH END OF STRAP SUBFLR.
FOR ALTERNATE —  (14) 10D COMMON NALS —— oo TOP PLATE SPLICE RE QU/REMEN IS TOP PLATE SPLICE ‘ ;‘?ﬁ:QU/REMENTS
STRAP CONFIG FOR EACH STRAP ST FOR WIND EXPOSURES — B'+C FOR WIND EXPOSURES - B'+C
(WO STRAPS TOTAL) ONE STORY and/or SLAB ON GRADE ALL OTHER CASES
0P L. Building Minimum Building Minimum
FOR SECOND FLR. -  SHEATHING TO OVERIAP i Dimension (ft.) Splice Length (ft.) Dimension (1t.) Splice Length (ft)
ADDITIONS FIRST & SECOND FLOOR & - — e p—— —
STUDS BY MIN. 12" - 12-0 3=-0 12-0 2-0
: 160" £-0" 160" 3-0"
™ _ 20-0" 5-0" 20-0" 4-0"
: : 240" 6-0" 240" 4-0"
\ —\—— SHOE PL. I 28-0" 7-0" 28'-0" 5-0"
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY o 20 el i =
JO SiLL PLATE CONNECTION g RiM JOIST Zio?gf 360" 9-0" 36-0" 7-0"
FOR STRAP - (9) 100 COMMON NAILS . 40™-0" 1n-g" 40-0" 8-0"
AT EACH END OF STRAP Lsrmggsom _ 00" 0" 500" g
FOR ALTERNATE - (12 600" 16°-0" 60"-0" 12'-0"
STRAP CONFIG. 12) 80 COMMON NAILS _— e Yy e
LTP4 (12) 8D COMMON NAILS /0-0 19-0 70-0 14’-0
80™-0" 220" 80'-0" 16"-0"
fop Flate
Splice Length
1. Tabulated splice lengths assume Top Plate to Top Plate
) ) ) | connections using (2} 16d nails per foot, for shorter
gé&;PSON ‘Sgiéﬁ;PSON . splice lengths, the nail spacing shall be reduced in order

AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY
[0 SILL PLATE CONNECTION

TABLE TAKEN FROM WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS (2018 EDITION)

ROOF FRAMING
RAFTER TO TOP PLATE (TOF NAILED) 3-8d PER RAFTER
CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3-8d PER JOIST
CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) 6-164 EACH LAP
CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITION (FACE-NAILED) 6164 EACH LAP
COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) 2-10d PER TIE
BLOCKING TO RAFTER (TOE-NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
RIM BOARD TO RAFTER (END-NAILED) 2-164 EACH END
WALL FRAMING
TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE (FACE-NALED) 2-160 1 PER FOOT
TOP PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS (FACE-NAILED) 4-16d JOINTS - EACH SIDE
STUD T0 STUD (FACE-NAILED) 2-164 24" 0.
HEADER TO HEADER (FACE-NAILED) 164 16" o.c. ALONG EDGES
TOP PLATE OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD (END-NAILED) 2-164 PER 2°%4” STUD
3-164 PER 2°%6” STUD
4-164 PER 248" STUD
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR JOIST, BANDJOIST, ENDJOIST OR BLOCKING (FACE-NAILED) 2-164 PER FOOT
FLOOR FRAMING
JOIST TO SL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER (TOE-NALED) 4-84 PER JOIST
BRIDGING 0 JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
BLOCKING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3-164 EACH BLOCK
LEDGER STRIP TO BEAM (FACE-NAILED) 3-16d EACH JOIST
JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM (TOE-NAILED) 3-8d PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO JOIST (END-NAILED) 3-164 PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO SILL OR TOP PLATE(TOE-NAILED) 2-164 PER FOOT
ROOF SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
16" or 18" 2-8d PER SUPPORT
110" or WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT
CEILING SHEATHING
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5¢ COOLERS 7" EDGE / 10" FIELD
WALL SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
FIBERBOARD PANELS
£ 6d 3" EDGE / 6" FIELD
3" 8d 3" EDGE / 6" FIELD
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 7" EDGE / 10" FIELD
HARDBOARD 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
PARTICLEBOARD PANELS 84 6" EDGE / 12” FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
16" or 18" 2-8d PER SUPPORT
110" or WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT
FLOOR SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS
1" OR LESS 8d 6 EDGE / 12” FIELD
GREATER THAN 1" 10d 6" EDGE / 6" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
16" or 18" 2-8d PER SUPPORT
110" or WIDER 7 3-8d PER SUPPORT

1.

2 WHEN WALL SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED NUMBER OF NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED 7O BE REDUCED TO 1-16D NAIL PER FOOT.

NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED € INCHES ON-CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE. IF WALL SHEATHING IS NAILED 3 INCHES ON—CENTER AT THE
PANEL EDGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER SHEAR CAPACITIES, NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUBLED, OR ALTERNATE CONNECTORS, SUCH AS SHEAR

PLATES, SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.

NAILING & STRAPPING AT
EXTERIOR WINDOW /DOOR HEADERS

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4°X20 GAUGE STEEL OR

SIMPSON" EQUIVALENT — €S20 (COILED STRAP)
(ALL STRAPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO

SHEATHING.)

NAILING SCHEDULE B .

ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW OPENINGS

(WOO0D FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL)

OF HEADER AT EACH SIDE

™

A MUMBER OF 8D NAILS AT EACH END OF STRAPPINGS

B. NUMBER OF SILL STUDS ON THE FLAT (DOES NOT APFLY TO DOORS)

C. NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT KING STUDS AT EACH SIDE OF HEADER

D. NUMBER OF 16D NAILS END-NAILED THROUGH ADJACENT KING STUD TO END

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS (ASSUME DOUBLE HEADERS)

NUMBER OF 160 NAILS END-NAILED THROUGH ADJACENT JACK STUDS TO
END OF SILL(S) AT EACH SIDE (DOES NOT APPLY TO DOORS)

Notation
Rough A B C D E F
Opening
20" 2 (1} 2x4 i 1 ! !
4-0" 4 (1) 2¢4 2 Y, 2 2
6-0" 6 (2) 2x4 or (1) 2x6 3 3 3 3
8-0" 8 (2) 2x4 or (1) 2x6 3 3 3 3
10°-0" 10 (2) 26 4 4 4 4
12°-0" 12 (2) 26 5 5 5 5
Notations :

(SLAB ON GRADE AND/OR GARAGE WALL APPLICATIONS)

FOR SP4 STRAP- (6) 100 COMMON NAILS
AT EACH SIDE OF STUD

FOR ALTERNATE -
SP3 STRAP CONFIG.

(6) 100 TO STUD &
(6) 100 TO PLATE

to provide an equivalent number of nails.

\ 2. Tabulated splice lengths assume a Building focated in
- — .,1 ] Exposure B’ L I
e e KRR - 3. Tabulated splice lengths are based on 8 ft. wall heights T Z—"T]
PR < T -;~°;3‘-é = for other wall heights, H the tabulated unit fateral loads
ﬂ-rrﬂm_‘_[m,_‘ - IR E”mE”[ shall be multiplied by H/8.
= = & - . ;:‘_:_
= &W—””ﬁ”' || " . .U—I—TE”l”? 4. Top plates shall be a minimum of stud grade material.
ALTERNATE STRAP END VIEW sl
CONFIGURATION 1~
SECTION

FIRST FLOOR ATTACHMENT OPTIONS

'SMPSON’ HDGS n
OR :
swesov’ s N[

BLOCKING
@ ENDWALL

L 2-160 commom
' NALS @ 6” 0.
2 FOR FULL LENGTH
OF STUD

OR

[T 7/8" DIA. THREADED ROD

EMBEDDED 12 1/2” INTO

W/ 'SIMPSON’ ET (HIGH STRENGTH

EPOXY ADHESIVE) & FOR

TEMPERATURES (0 DEG. TO 40 DEG
F) USE 'SIMPSON’ AT (HiGH
STRENGTH ACRYLIC ADHESIVE)

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND FIRST FLOOR ADDITIONS)
2-160 COMMON

mas 06 0c T | / THD14R)

SIMPSON'

HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS

SECOND FLOOR ATTACHMEN

(REQUIRED AT EACH BUILDING CORNER)

T OPTIONS

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND SECOND FLOOR ADDITIONS)

2-16d Common
nails @ 6" o.c.

\ \é §§ N Simpson’
/ CHSTCIE

4~
~H
\‘\ ¥
B OCKING S
@ ENDWALL L~ Blocking
al @ Endwall
S onE
| REBAR
CONCRETE
2-16d Common N
nails @ 6" o.c. N
for full length | 417]] NOTE:
of stud ng ALL STRAPPING, ANCHORS, HOLD
n DOWNS, & ADHESIVES TO BE
~ INSTALLED AS PER  MANUFACTURES
N SPECIFICATIONS.
a
~

TABLE R301.2.1.2 WIND-BORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION FASTENING

SCHEDULE FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

abcd

FASTENER SPACING
4 FOOT 6 FOOT
FASTENER TYPE | PANEL SPAN | < PANEL SPAN| < PANEL SPAN
s <6 FOOT <8 FOOT

2-4" ” » »
WOOJ@CREWG 16 12 9
24" 48 . . .
oo crews 16 16 12

FOR St 1 INCH = 254 mm, 1 FOOT = 304.8 mm, 1 POUND =

0.454 kg, 1 MILE PER HOUR = 1.609 km/h.

. THIS TABLE IS BASED ON 110 MPH WIND SPEEDS AND A
J3-FOOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT.

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL.
NAILS SHALL BE 10d COMMON OR 12¢ BOX NAILS.

OH @

SHALL BE ATTACHED UTILIZING VIBRATION—-RESISTANT
ANCHORS HAVING A MINIMUM ULTIMATE WITHORAWAL
CAPACITY OF 490 POUNDS.

. WHERE SCREWS ARE ATTACHED TO MASONRY/STUCCO, THEY

PROVIDE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 7/16" (11.1mm) AND A MAXIMUM SPAN W|
OF 8 FEET (2438 mm). PANELS SHALL BE PRECUT

SIMPSON* HDQ8
OR
SIMPSON’ PHDE

2-160 COMMON
. NAILS @ 6” 0.C.
) FOR FULL LENGTH

OF STUD

BLOCKING
@ ENDWALL

SIMPSON’ HDGS
OR 'SIMPSON’ PHDE

SHEARWALL SEG. DETAIL (TYP)
T |

RATIO LUMITS = H/AL < 3 172

| ——— PLYWOOD NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY

|~ SOLID BLOCKING @ SEAMS

| eLymoon sHEATHING

80 COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C.
EDGE & FIELD.

HOLD DOWN SEE DETAILS

THIS SHEET

NOTE:

1. SHEATHING AS PART OF SHEARWALL SEGMENT WHERE NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN, SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS FROM SiLL TO TOP PLATE OR ADEQUATELY BLOCKED AT JOINTS.

2. HOLD DOWNS REQUIRED AT ALL CORNERS OF STRUCTURE SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET.

3 REFER 7O NAILING AND STRAPPING DETAILS THIS SHEET TO FOR A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH,

HOLLOW COLUMN
UPLIFT CONNECTION

BP 1/2 BY "SIMPSON'

ND UPLIFT DESIGN

TO COVER THE GLAZED OPENINGS WITH ATTACHMENT
HARDWARE PROVIDE. ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE FOR

. FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OPPOSING ENDS OF THE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R301.2.1.2

OR SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING  LOADS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE. PANELS ARE TO BE STORED ON SITE
AND NUMBERED WITH THEIR CORRESPONDING WNDOWS.

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS (1995 EDITION)

~-SECTION 3.2.2.3 WALL ASSEMBLY TO FOUNDATION

—-TABLE 326 & 3.3B

~SECTION 3.2.3.1 HOLDDOWNS

~TABLES 3.154-B, 316

-SECTION 3.2.5.4 HEADER AND/OR GIRDER TO STUD

—-TABLE 3.5

=SECTION 3.2.2.1 ROOF ASSEMBLY TO WALL ASSEMBLY

-TABLE 3.3

=SECTION 3.2.5.1 RIDGE STRAPS

—TABLE 3.4 (SUBNOTE 3)

8" MIN. EMBEDMENT

1/2" THREADED ROD

SIMPSON COLUMN BASE
MODEL NO. CBSQ66-SDS2

CN COUPLER NUT
—~ — 3 1/2" MiN. EDGE DIST.

POST UPLIFT
CONNECTION

(R

) .
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Nailing and Strapping Notes LEGEND
SYMBOL NOTE
1. REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS e
2 ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 ¥'X20 GAUGE STEEL OR SMPSON EQUIVALENT - €S20 COILED ® | 4XPOST
SIRAP (] POST ABG Lf“““m - S - o
3 SEE NAILING AND STRAPPING DETAILS ON SHEET T-2 gt
. G - ——--—— | BEAM JOIST OR GIRDER, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

RIDGE STRAP — (3) 80 COMMON AT EACH END OF STRAP
ALT. COLLAR TIE — (3) 100 COMMON NALS AT EACH END OF STRAP

FOR H2A — BY "SIMPSON”
B

FOR STRAP - (9) 100 COMMON NAILS AT EACH END OF STRAP

FOR ALTERNATE STRAP CONFIG. — (14) 100 COMMON NAILS FOR FACH (TWO STRAPS

TOTAL)

FOR SECOND FLR. ADDITIONS — SHEATHING TO OVER LAP FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR

STUDS BY MIN. 12°

FOR STRAP - (9) COMMON NALLS AT EACH END OF STRAP
FOR ALTERNATE STRAP CONFIG. - {12) 80 COMMON NALS
LTP4 ~ (12) 80 COMMON NALLS

AV (I

FOR SP4 STRAP — (6) 100 COMON NALS AT EACH SIDE OF STUD

HEADER SCHEDULE

OPENING SIZE HEADER SIZE

U 0 4-0" | 44" PosT
w0 6-0" | PoST AsOVE

Up T0 8-0" | BEAM, SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE FOR SZE
OVER 8-0" | SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS -

- ¥ ALL EXTERIOR

NOTE:
~ SEE PLANS FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES AND ADDITIONAL
SIZES THAT WILL TAKE PRECEDENT

HEADERS TO BE MICROLAMS OR

PARALLAMS IN RELATION TO SIZE AS SHOWN. **

FOR ALTERNATE SP3 STRAP CONFIG. - (6) 100 TO STUD & (6) 100 TO PLATE

NEW 2°X10 C.J. @ 16" O.C.

NEW 2°X12° C.J @ 167 O.C.

NEW 2°X8" RR. @ 16" O.C.
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Application Date: % 5£}] fa’? SP# 3850?
. » Fees Paid: ) =

. INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VlLL.g_éE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: it o Wside O JONING DISTRICT ReSidace A
SECTION 55 BLOCK 21 %  LoT o\l LoT size: €100

o TeNANT APPLICANT ] LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name; g Name:
N oa s S Aaans Sukui
Address: 4 ballSide. e Address: g AV Sido B2
e polx b \\So € o . LIS2e
Telephone # (Luc — 2y -S540 Telephone #LH(- 3V -QCY &
Attorney Name: - Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: 63\&41\(3\ al Proposed Land Use: Qei‘.‘\r\enc‘; aV
.\ _2~adaikwad D

Description of Proposed Work: __ |9 ¥2 2 X] AV d\g 3 =

l ¢ .r1'|l'.

o

| request a preliminary meeting: YES NO R
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: U ’\1
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. S 5% -

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. > U
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of fhe Incefborated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. %

| Y YES ________NO
\L el osloq| 2025
APPLICANT'S SJGNATURE KatemEMme  DATE !
Sworn totgff&rg ]me this 5) Molery Publc - = ﬂ!?'w‘
day of : . :
Nalmtrnm o ¥

Notary Public

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Property Owner’s Consent: =
| am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application.

\ - Syl o507 | 226

PROPERTY OWNER’&.SIGNATURE e DATE
Sworn to before me this Kathryn
day of _ ¥ (A 120 o)) 'ﬁ“ﬁﬁ?ﬁ“&%‘z"“

/ Quefifiad In Nasssu County

7CM Cj"u e mmmun&ﬂ’

Notary Public

e e e e e R B e e e ek ek ek R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R o R R kR R R R R R R R AR R AR AR R AR AR AR Rk sk ko kA dkh ke ik ek ko d ik

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV. SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BALDINGS
= =
- I(_) ——— -8 :
SITE PLANLETTER .-,
April 16,2025
Vyaas Sukul ) - ;
74 Hillside Ave ke -
Freeport, NY 11520 o~
- wJ
= s}

RE: 74 Hillside Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 242, Lot 0012
Building Permit Application #20254144

Description: Proposed 10’ x 22°7” 2 driveway .

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very trulyNours,

n\___/

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254144

Location: 74 Hillside Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: _Vyaas Sukul

Description: Proposed 10° x 22°7” 2™ driveway.

[

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Pel:son: =
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings _ _’
Village of Freeport (516) 377-22427")

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Consétvation |
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as:

follows: i s
A)

N

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 16, 2025 Serngio 4. Mawas

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

[MPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20 e S
Appendix B o \f :
Short Environmental Assessment Form | -

Instructions for Completing ! A
PREEPCRT BUILDING DEPT.

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project spousor is responsible for the Part 1. ReéSponses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as nccessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

N daas  Suaxul
Name of Action or Project:
O\X d o Ad clv‘wwm

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): e
v Wsuede Buense @Uooﬂ— I‘\LJA e

Brief Description of Proposed Action: \ \\ I
e 2 davooy - 1O X 22 +
v

| G201

~. N

\& | 5
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: - Telephone: L’_JL_/ G 9. >w <¢
Nl aas 3—\4 et < EMail \ Qo pul @ e A
Address: il s S
1Y mLSAﬂ_ Arenuld S
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
afA ™NY NSO
1. Does thd proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinante, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \/ |
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmenta] Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguaus properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4, Checlca]l land uses that occur on, edjoining an the proposed action.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | |industrial | |Commercial [ JResidential (suburban)

Ororest  [JAgriculture [ Aquatic [] Other (specify):
DParkland

Page 1 of 4



If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

5. Is the proposed action, " YES | N/A
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? l_l
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? MAR 177 207% \ U
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? FREZPCRT BUILDING DEPT.
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critieat-Eavironmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: D EI
8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO, | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? | YES |

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? E&O DYES]

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

REIREIRERE

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? m
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain  structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO |
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? ~
NO | YES

14, tify the typical habitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNdeES
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runof¥ gnd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Ni S

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional —~
Wetland [ rban [ Puburban S
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threalened or endangered? V2 D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
| AT
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO YEi

]

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste Iagoon, dam)? TR T
If Yes, explain purpose and size: e B/ D
MART 72075
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the Ipcation of | un active,or g)‘ps;’d 1 NO | YES
solid waste management facility? FRESAORT 0% ocks m

If Yes, describe:

[

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

[l

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE 31/

Applicant/sponsor name: V M 29 € | Date: % M
- J v
Signature: \ -

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment. The Lead Ageacy is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Na, or
small
impact
may
occur

Moderate

to large
impact
may

. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
cstablishment of a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)?

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

B AT

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? =

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

g
=
=i
[
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or D’_
[
]
E7
jl

9. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, E:/
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Ooooo|D|opon|

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
i small to large
ut impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the polen al for erosion, flooding or drainage E’
problems? FREZPORT BUILDING DEPT. I:l
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

<< ~
— [
= ~
D) _
[$0 o :}:
[RRN S e
o 2 =
ks (NS
- 7
el w] - -
a1
A '—U
"
oY i
RN ~O p i
- o Lt
=z wJ
— e

[ ] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

vironmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental jmpacts.

Vuaas  Sukac 3| |aoog”

Nagde of Lead Agency

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




THE VILLAGE OF FREEPPORT, N.Y.

MAR 17 2023

'—_'_'\,___,--\____-__—_

"DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

APPLICATIONNOSIGRXS U /4
Filing Date 8, / 7 28

Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, 1§, I, IV, V

) arwoeamon 2 b TLLDINE  ANE. STmicr
tgcmou erwecn Coo\'\gc?\ée 01\ AND thiside Ave
ots Street) (Cross Sireet)
N Lsterion DD wioee BN Uor DO\LEIRELD __Ino. L0 Lloe

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complets Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 { ) New hwvilding
RESIGENT . e
210 Aadlllon-Aluu'lhn {11 resigentinl, ‘f 'DIE O::"F-mnv '::)T THS:::UI:.‘I":::L Comuiets Pars “8
enter har of new housing units
sdded. If none-ststenone 12 1 1 Twe tamiiles 18 | 1 Office, bank, professiens)
3 1 ) Swimming Pool 4 2005 1311 Asartment- Enier No.otUnite____ 19 [ ] Siores, mersansiie
4 | | Aepair (raplscement) \\M\R \ 74 | 1 Transiant hotel, motet, or 20 | | Church, pther religious
8 | | Bulkheed (New, Repair) dormitary - Enter No, of Units ___ 29 | 1 Wospital, 1netitutionet
15 | | Gerage or Accemory Biructure
6 [ | Fence 11 Oter " 22 | | Other - Specily
? | 1 Moving (relocation) v v
C. COST

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

10 TOTAL COST OF iIMPROVEMENT

s 22X 00

) | i
QDD 2 DRIE NG [ORez

}

111, ICENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbaer, strest, clty and stete, 2ip = TELINO.
: s Bl TS

1. \I\ja.o-\s Sueut 14 \—-\H\\\ S clﬂq___ Qe AL - |22
onams. Sreclov N WSO © |1Ssuy
- Dan -\—\r\o_vmv\%\qs:wt \\ v o0 A5\ de PaaeviL- 13’92." _
Contractor ‘F%‘QQJ\‘)’OV’\— ‘\\-Aj \\ Q’).m 2\354
:.rchlllﬂ or
Engineer

IV. GWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

V. FLOOD FONE

Buliding permit is issued subject to the provisions of Section 57 of tha Worlunen's Compsmstion Lew.
Workmen's Compensation Certificate No, ] l b b q S- Compeny, N ‘-\ S\C Exp. Dste 2

JEEETY N of iRl

g ORK Coatr
wlr wOn“:' Do We Man

¢ A om0 Woard it N&chs?ci

4
AL

24

NOTARY F"‘}. peit:

O e 30 rare_ DN =22 = S33Y
0 cr i
Sm‘o:'meork
County, of Nassou
:\JMM& S"‘Mduhu-u,wm k-a Jo the ctie or
(Print) {Ha or Sha)

owner of the sbove mantioned butl\ﬁll tha lrems of the sbove applicstion slso the estimated cast of seld building or -

toration, Is correct 1o the bast of fodige snd bellat end sgroes to contorm to all applicsbie lews of this

TV T SOV R Y

(S PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE? v
YES NO.
IF YES, WHICH ZONE?,

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE? i
YES NO,

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Flr
Square Feet

Upper Firs

[p PV IOR r
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e A : TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD _
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Application Date:
= <Fees Paid: :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: AGCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS:&/{O@ £} LOM’ Beochn ﬁt’/fi- ZONING DISTRICT Res‘de“ce Ah\

= i
secTion 94 BLOCK 59 i 4 LoTsize: 9375

0 TenAanT APPLICANT E1 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
LS e Wevess Zeoa
Addressod W Lam?jad,\}ue H;Q‘-L Address. 2 6S ;‘{n/\!d_c:f] UE
MY WWaD Freconrt AMN (/5<S
Telephone # 516, =;qo, [14& Telephdne #. S/¢ S¥3 [/7 &

Attorney Name:  [Y)oranc Expedithing Address: PO BOX 24
(optional) Phone #: (23 /-{z48 5o MA@M@— Il"ll‘;{

Present Land Use: g@f{djm’hﬁ / Proposed Land Use: f/ﬁ?{"/

Description of Propo ed Work: Oﬂé{b&&{{ ‘P?I& l’&ﬁét(f anAd Oﬂ)(t\y{ ({
109% Second 41ow pddVHon amel | fr*gf £t dock.

| request a preliminary meeting: YES é NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: - =
A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. s
B. The proposed construciion is not a new buiiding or dweliing. e
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the g?jje of the Incorparated Village of

Freeport are satisfied. 5
X YES NO

- j2-r5 2%
APPLICANT'S’SIGNATURE DATE ‘ >
Sworn to before me this N Lanen Bemwriondy G:«
day of \_}_u.ﬂ}}‘e 20271 mmwﬂhﬁgﬂ%ﬂw '
S e Gommission Expleex 111212028

Notary Public ¢ 7

KAK AR KRR A AR AR I AT RR AR AT AA AR KRR AR AR RARRRAAA IR AN IR RARRRFHRARRRAARRARR AR AR AR RARARN AR R KR AR AR R AR IR R AR Th Rk dodk Rk k& kkkkk ook h bk kokdk ok kekodokk kokokk

Property Owner’s Consent: -7_ \
L AGDES £ 3 am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appllcatron:)

Clanesa P2l ' sD5 S 2
PRORERTY owwafdﬁﬁmATURE DATE

Sworn to-before m th=s 2 erme Mlansparionls
day of 203_5\ MOTARY PUBLIC OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01MA0011038
Qualified in Suffolk County
Expires: 7/12/202F

Motary P

ok ok E e e s s e e e e e e T e S b e e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
j| Hearing Required: Y& NO Date of Decizion.

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
April 29, 2025
Agnes Zeda o
209 N Long Beach Ave e <

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 209 N Long Beach Ave, Freeport, NY B

Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. 055 Lot 4 T

Building Permit Application #20244010 '
Description:_Construct 1,098 Sf second floor addition, install 170SF rear dec,l; and repalr fi ire

damage.
Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at $16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. :

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sérgio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20244010

Location: 209 N Long Beach Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Agnes Zeda Ny o
Description: Fire repair and proposed 1,098 Sf second floor addition and 170SF deck.r--r_-.:_

[

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact‘-,_.l_’é‘rson;-

for the Board of Trustees Superintendent oifBuildinJgs
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 29, 2025 Sergie 4. Hawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.

APPLICATION ND. 20
Filing Oute

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT - Applicont 10 compiete ail items in sections: I, I, II, IV, V

| AT {LOCATION) aaq n h

ong Pescn 4w .

ZONING
DISTRICT

{Na.) {Btreet)

LOCATION - \ii _
OF BETWEEN m CWSQ(\ a : AND t.}\)\ S\Pfl\’ﬂﬂ(n M‘Q/
BUH.D'"G {Cram Street) a {Cross Sirest)

SECTION qq BLOCK _55 LoT q L;:'"sol:é x AREA bl&

Ii. TYPE AND COST OF BUILD

ING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
1 [ | New building
2 [ | aadiuion-Aheration (If

31 imming Pool

4 RAspair [replacement)

5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair)
6 | | Fence

? | | Moving (relocation)

enter numhar of new housing units
sdided. I nons-sate none

B. PROPOSED, OR EXISTING USE

RESID
1
1201

TIAL
One Family
Two families

residential,

13 | | Apartment - Enter No. of Units _____
1a U1 Teansient hotel, moved, or

dormitory - Enter No. ol Unin —_—
16 | |  Garage or Accemory Siructure

16 | |  Other - Spasity

NON RESIDENTIAL - Compiats Pert “E™
17 1 1 ingusieial
18 { 1 Office, bank. professionsi

19 { | Stores, mercantile

20 [ | Church, other religiows
21 1 1 Hospitel, Institutionst
22 1 | Other - Spacily

-

C.CosT

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECTY :

| R vepn( . Semn,ff sty

=]

Cantractor

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT  s_ 300, 000 e T .
AdAh and prphed deck”
{Il. tOENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants ~) :
NAME MA ILING ADDRESS — Numbaer, strew, city snd state, Zip ~ TEL. NO.

. L , i) S
1. d d0% N. Lo getu:,h Ave
ey Pores 2<0n Freeoers ;97 11520 N[
2 AW Zestoachen A c-S- - S31-

OCtansidg s DY Ve 7

(80|

Architset or

a Quloy TUlinguinan

I% Mutrinetl Y,
e

Enginesr 1 (a7
TV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT =Y. FLOOGD ONE
Bullding parmit Is lstued subject to the prowisions of Section 57 of the Workmaen't Compensation Law. & 22 24 IS PROJEQT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compeniation Certificate Na.wv\i("_. qua‘)% SLUfS(‘ 0 Exp. Dats, l ’ fy { AI i ,,DZEQS:[;)%E;L\O}D
YES NO.

S (Lqnun Zocda)

IF YES, WHICH ZONE?

wesen 20010 (0B Do

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR

rore_SLo-SY 3~V 1H(p FLOOD DAMAGE?_/
YES NO

Stuate of Now York
County of Nassau PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Aiﬂ{_'s - _Z_-_-L_dj- baing duly swern, says thiy Sw is the senmsster or Total/First Fir f37 " LH

{Print) ] . [Heor She) , Square Feet .
ownsr of the above mentioned buikding. That the Items of the abowve #i10 the tedd cost of said building or al-
taration, Is correct 1o tha best of knowiodge snd bellaf and agrees 1o conform to all applicable laws of this Upper Firs | f
{His o7 Her) s s e et st YUE ATATE OF NEW YORK Square Feet —a&-




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoraughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Qdnan Toda

Name of Aclién or Project; — -
Tede Tesiden B

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map);

a4 N. \Dt’t{g Pepcn adh .

Brief Description of Proposed Action: M PO

proposed Hve pas

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ('5— i) $42 - Ut

a {Jlmf) ZQ(,lCL) EMail:  pedmann 05309 € yme b ¢ o

Address:

—cg%Q‘i N. long Beach G-

o Eﬁ : i n [ g 2\ State: Zip Code:
1. Does the proposed action on'l-y involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO A YES
administrative rule, or regulation? \/
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governtnental Agency? NO A1 YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? _acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned v 41 .
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Q :2/)5 5-4!91"(3‘

4. Check all land uses that oceur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. '
OUrban O Ruwral (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial E@esidential (subuyban)

O Forest O Agriculture 0O Aguatic O Other (specify):
© Parkland

Page 1 of4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A J
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. 1s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES,
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a, Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
¢. Are any pedestrian accommeodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
1f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: /
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONCMYES] /
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? ‘ NO | XES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? anNo E{ES] “/’
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: | el
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic _:NOJ YES
Places? |
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? . ";/’ Fr
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propesed action, contain NO .| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? = / K=

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

{1 Shoreline O Forest ?gicultural/grasslands [ Early mid-successional

O Wetland 01 Urban Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO J,A”YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NQr | YES

- v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? \‘1\}2’ YES
I Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (rgﬁ(f and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: NO DO YES

Page 2 of 4



% '

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: /
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO, | YES
solid waste management facility? v
If Yes, describe:
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | Ng | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor name: A’F} aey  2<da

Date: JQ/BC?/-IQ

Signature:

/ U

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
1 occur accur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning -
regulations? =
2. Will the proposed action result in a change 1n the use or intensity of use of land? :
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? ™
4. 'Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the -1
establishment of a Critical Environmenta! Area (CEA)? _ ~
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or s
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? »2 =

'} 6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action f}hpact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small to large

impact impact
may may
occur accur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of oceurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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"UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR
ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP
PREPARED ANMD SEALED BY A
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF
THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION
LAW”

"COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL DF
THIS SURVEY MAP NOT MARKED
WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE LAND
SURVEYOR'S INKED SEAL DR HIS
EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED A VALID TRUE
COPY." "CERTIFICATION
INDICATED HEREON SIGNIFY THAT
THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE EXISTING
CODE OF PRACTICE FOR LAND
SURVEYS ADOPTED 8Y THE NEW
YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF
PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYDRS. SAID
CERTIFICATIONS SHALL RUN ONLY
TO THE PERSON FOR WHOM THE
SURVEY IS PREPARED, AND ON
HIS BEHALF TO THE TITLE
COMPANY, GOVERNMENTAL
AGENCY AND LENDING
INSTITUTION.  CERTIFICATIONS
ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR
SUBSEQUENT OWNERS."

180.00'

CENTRAL AVENUE
- (MAXSON AVENUE)

JOB No: 24-3024

FILED MAP. LOT NUMBER

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  COUNTY OF NASSAU  STATE OF NEW YORK

SURVEY OF PROPERTY

SITUATED IN o

JOSEPH M. PETITO
Land Surveying & Civil Engineering PC
27 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, NY 11560 (516) 676-3260
Website: www.jpetito.com Email: jpetitolsce@gmail.com
Jormerly O'Connor - Petito, L.L.C.

DATE: AUGUST 20, 2024

SEC. 54 BLK. 55 LOT 4

REVISED:

SCALE: 1"=20' SHEET: 1 OF 1
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PROJECT TITLE:

THE ZEDA RESIDENCE

PROJECT ADDRESS:

FIRE REPAIR RESTORATION PROJECT
209 NORTH LONG BEACH AVENUE FREEPORT NY 11520

GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

18 MITCHELL ROAD - WESTHAMPTON BEACH - NY 11978

Office - (516) 297-6917
www.NYarchitectGT.com  NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com

DRAWING LIST:

A-R: ARCHITECTURAL RENDERINGS

A-1: TITLE SHEET (APPLICANT & ADDRESS) PLOT PLAN AND ZONING INFORMATION
A-2: FLOOR PLANS - NOTES
A-3: FLOOR PLANS - NOTES - DETAILS
A-4: FLOOR PLANS - NOTES - DETAILS
A-5: BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-6: BUILDING SECTIONS - NOTES - DETAILS
A-7: BUILDING DETAILS
A-8: BUILDING DETAILS
A-9: ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS
A-10: MINIMUM DESIGN COMPLIANCE NOTES

A-11: 2020 NYS CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES

A-12: 2020 NYS CODE COMPLIANCE CHARTS/DETAILS

A-13:2020 NYS CODE SECTION DETAILS

LEGEND OF MATERIALS

—————— - EXISTING WORK TO BE REMOVED

~_ -EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN

- NEW FOUNDATION 35990, PSI

- EXISTING 2x4 FRAME STUDS TO BE REPAIRED, SISTERED
AND OR REPLACED ONCE EXPOSED. REPLACE INSULATION
AND /" GYP. BOARD AS REQUIRED TO MAKE READY

- NEW 2x4 WD. STUDS 16" 0.C. 1/2" GYP. ON
INTERIOR. R-20 INSULATION BET. BUILD. SD

- NEW/EXISTING 2x4 WD. STUDS 16" 0.C. 1/2" GYP. ON
INTERIOR BOTH SIDES SOUND W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION
BETWEEN LIVING SLEEPING SPACES

1/2" CDX SHEATHING, 15 POUND BUILDING PAPER & c©  -NYSAPPROVED SMOKE AND CARBON DETECTOR
EXTERIOR SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING; PAINT.
©
@ — - NEWFIRE RATED PARTITION
" 2x4 PRESSURE TREATED PARTITIONS

WITH (2) LAYERS %" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE
CEILING TO RECEIVE (2) LAYERS 75" GYP. BD.

- NEW MOISTURE REPELLENT PARTITIONS
. 2x4 PRESSURE TREATED BOT. PLATE WITH

~— (1) LAYERS %4" PAPERLESS WATER REPELLENT
GYP. BOARD INTERIOR

- NEW 2x4 WD. STUDS 16" 0.C. 1/2" GYP. ON
INTERIOR BOTH SIDES

THE PRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN GENERATED USING THE

SCOPE OF WORK PROPOSED

NORTH 2020 NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE

ZONING INFORMATION:

ZONE: AA DIST: 0400 SEC: 062.00 BLK: 01.00 LOT: 008.001

LOT: 9,375 S.F.

YARDS:

FRONT: 40.4' (EXISTING VARIES NO CHANGE)
SIDES: 16.4' & 12.1 (EXISTING NO CHANGE)
REAR: 42.0' - 32.0°

SCOPE NOTES:

AREA OF EXTENSIVE FIRE - WATER FRAME DAMAGE. G.C. TO DIRECT REPLACE ALL
DAMAGED STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED TO MAKE READY FOR
OCCUPANCY. FRAME REPLACEMENT NOT LIMITED TO AREA SHOWN, IN THE EVENT
ADDITIONAL FRAME MEMBERS ARE EXPOSED AND FOUND DAMAGED G.C. TO DIRECT
REPLACE AS WELL IN-KIND. THIS NOTE IS TYPICAL FOR THE ENTIRE DWELLING SHOWN
ABOVE.

ALL DAMAGED PLUMBING SHALL REPLACED

FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILING INCLUDING INSULATION SHALL BE MADE READY.

PLANS FILED TO REPAIR -

REPLACE ALL FIRE/WATER DAMAGED BUILDING COMPONENTS OF

DWELLING AS PER PLANS AND INSTALL NEW SECOND FLOOR

ADDITION

NOTE: ALL CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING AND SHALL REMAIN WITH NO CHANGE

IN USE, EGRESS, OCCUPANCY AND OR ZONING PROPOSED UNDER THIS

APPLICATION. SCOPE OF WORK SUBMITTED FOR THE DIRECT REPLACEMENT

OF WATER/FIRE DAMAGED CONDITIONS AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED.

75.00'

COVERAGE: ALL DAMAGED WINDOWS SHALL BE REPLACED
EXISTING: 1,376.41S.F.
(EXISTING NO CHANGE) ALL DAMAGED STAIRS SHALL BE MADE READY AND FUNCTIONAL WITH HAND RAILS.
0/
COVERAGE %: 14.7 ALL CABINETS, ISLANDS, APPLIANCES, COUNTER TOPS AND BACK SPLASHES SHALL BE
MADE READY.
HEIGHT:
26.9' EXISTING OWNER TO APPROVE ALL [TEMS NOTED ABOVE.
THE ARCHITECT AND OR HIS CONSULTANTS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MEANS BY WHICH THE
DEMOLITION IS PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE AND/OR
PERFORM ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION IN A PROFESSIONAL MANOR IN ACCORDANCE TO "GOOD GENERAL
PRACTICES" SHOULD IN THE EVENT STRUCTURAL DAMAGE OCCUR DURING PERFORMING DEMOLITION
PROCEDURES, THE G.C. SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY, TEMPORALLY STABILIZE AND CONTACT THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION.
125.00'
TAX LOT 3
PVC || X
PVC FE. 0.8N|| £
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SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0"
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DEMOLITION PERFORMANCE DISCLAIMER:

THE ARCHITECT AND OR HIS CONSULTANTS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MEANS BY WHICH THE DEMOLITION IS
PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE AND/OR PERFORM ANY AND ALL
DEMOLITION IN A PROFESSIONAL MANOR IN ACCORDANCE TO "GOOD GENERAL PRACTICES" SHOULD IN THE EVENT
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE OCCUR DURING PERFORMING DEMOLITION PROCEDURES, THE G.C. SHALL STOP WORK
IMMEDIATELY, TEMPORALLY STABILIZE AND CONTACT THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION.

HANDRAILS:

PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS AS PER 2020 RC OF NYS
R311.7.8

GLAZING:

ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 5'-0" OF A SHOWER OR TUB TO BE TEMPERED AS PER 2020 RC OF NYC R308.4.5.

ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 36" ABOVE WALKING SURFACE OF A STAIRCASE AND WITHIN 5'-0" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE
STAIRS TO BE TEMPERED AS PER 2020 RC OF NYS R308.4.7.

EXTERIOR LUMBER NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED TYPE
ALL FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE TREATED WOOD ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL AS PER R319.3.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION NOTES:

1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR DEVICE, RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING
WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT

2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MUST BE DIGITAL READ OUT TYPE
3, ALL CARBON MONOXIDE MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10'0" OF THE ENTRANCE TO ANY SLEEPING ROOM CEILING MOUNTED AND INDICATED ON PLAN

SMOKE DETECTION NOTES:

1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE, RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE
CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT

2. SUCH SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE EITHER THE IONIZATION CHAMBER TYPE OR THE PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTOR TYPE
3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 100" OF THE ENTRANCE TO ANY SLEEPING ROOM CEILING MCUNTED AND INDICATED ON PLAN SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN
EACH SLEEPING ROOM

UTILITY NOTE:
A5

(.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL BELOW GROUND UTILITY LINES

PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION OF ANY BELOW GRADE EXCAVATIONS
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GAS, ELECTRIC, SPRINKLER AND

WATER LINES.

MECHANICAL ROOM NOTES:

PROVIDE (2) LAYER 5/8" EIRE RATED TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON ALL WALLS AND
CEILINGS WITH-IN BOILER ROOM AND (2) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.
OPP. SIDE ON ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS ADJACENT TO LIVING SPACE AS
REQUIRED.

PROVIDE NON COMB. MATERIAL & CLEARANCES AROUND MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT AS PER NYS CODE AND MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE VENTING OF MECHANICAL ROOM AS PER NYS CODE AND
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION

INSTALLATION OF BOILER/MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE VERIFIED AND
INCLUDED IN OWNERS BID PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. 5HOULD
CLEARANCES ASSURE ARISE ALL WORK SHALL STOP AND ARCHITECT TO BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION AND OR RESOLUTION.

SCOPE NOTES:

AREA OF EXTENSIVE FIRE - WATER FRAME DAMAGE. G.C. TO DIRECT REPLACE ALL DAMAGED
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED TO MAKE READY FOR OCCUPANCY. FRAME
REPLACEMENT NOT LIMITED TO AREA SHOWN, IN THE EVENT ADDITIONAL FRAME MEMBERS ARE
EXPOSED AND FOUND DAMAGED G.C., TO DIRECT REPLACE AS WELL IN-KIND. THIS NOTE IS TYPICAL
FOR THE ENTIRE DWELLING SHOWN ABOVE.

ALL DAMAGED PLUMBING SHALL REPLACED
FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILING INCLUDING INSULATION SHALL BE MADE READY.

ALL DAMAGED WINDOWS SHALL BE REPLACED
ALL DAMAGED STAIRS SHALL BE MADE READY AND FUNCTIONAL WITH HAND RAILS.

ALL CABINETS, ISLANDS, APPLIANCES, COUNTER TOPS AND BACK SPLASHES SHALL BE MADE READY.
OWNER TO APPROVE ALL ITEMS NOTED ABOVE.

. — STAGGER
SEE TABLE R507.2 T / FASTENERS N 2
0 o S
2" MIN 0= <<
s / 2 ~__©
LEDGER TO MATCH / 1/2” LAG NOTE: THE TIP OF THE LAG SCREW
DECK JOISTS SCREW SHALL FULLY EXTEND BEYOND

THE INSIDE FACE OF THE RIMJOIST

DETAIL @ LEDGER BOARD "A"

SCALE: NTS

SIMPSON ADJUSTABLE
STRINGER CONNECTOR
RIM JOIST OR #LCS
OUTSIDE JOIST _\
|/ AN l 7

DECK STRINGER NOTE:

DECK STINGERS SHALL BE 2x12'S SPACES ONE AT EACH
END OF STAIR AND (1) 2x12 LOCATED CENTRALLY BETWEEN
STAIR WIDTH AS SHOWN

| - .

ISTRINGER

g
CLOSER CLOSER
=TT FACE FACE
< U RISER RISER
o (EauaL) (EQuA)
N [ TREAD TREAD
| |

ﬁ

DETAIL @ STRINGER "B"

e

DETAIL @ STRINGER "C"

\—7-* UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE

2x3WOQOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE

_ ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

EACH SIDE
— 2x3WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C

[

S

BASE MOLDING

__ FINISHED FLOOR & BASE
COORDINATE W/ OWNER

EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

SECTION VIEW

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOQOD STUDS

ONE LAYER #' GYPSUM
WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER

BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x 3

PLAN VIEW

WOOD STUDS 16" O.CW/ 1" TYPE S
DRYWALL SCREWS 8" 0.C. AT
VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C AT
FLOOR AND CEILING TRACKS AND

INTERMEDIATE STUDS.
JOINT STAGGERED 24" ON EACH SIDE

PLAN

SYMBOL

— AND ON OPPOSITE SIDES,

NON-RATED PARTITION (2 x 3 FRAME)

SEE DETAIL 'F" & &
NOTE: LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO REPLACE DAMAGED R NEW 5" CONCRETE SLAB
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, OUTLETS, GFI OUTLETS, REINFORCED PAD GRADE Y R \S\REINFORCED WITH 646 -
ELECTRICAL LINES AND FIXTURES AS REQUIRED TO ettt L , W2.9W2.9 WWE. W/
MAKE CODE COMPLIANT. OWNER TO SELECT AND OR I i VAFOR BARRIER (T¥)
APPROVE ALL FIXTURES AND LOCATIONS PRIOR TO i i NEW 5" GRAVEL BED
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION o fmTTmmmmmes r oy 2H5 OVEAWELL TAMPERIGED
@ ————————— iiJ ———————— S_EE T&L__Q. _______ @ 36" 1
ALL DAMAGED DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED ST AR S A AT T
EXISTING FINISH TO BE REPAIRED, FINISHED AND PAINTED ! A i DECK BOTTOM STRINGER DETAIL "F"
TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED. FINALIZE WINDOW | I SCALE, TS
LOCATIONS WITH OW/NER. (TYPICAL) o i 2| 285 I 8.0
REPLACE ALL FIRE/WATER DAMAGED CEILING GYP. BOARD 1' | = 1
PAINT, SPACKLE AND PAINT (AS REQUIRED) AS PER OWNERS @ 2-2x10 - 2-2x10 =~ | 2-2x10 @ “
COLOR APPROVAL IN-KIND {TYPICAL) L i SEF DETM'D" 14|_11“ 2 L L ! j 5!_6" | L 5|_7|| L 8|_0n L W
NOTE: ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FULL EXPOSED G.C. TO i = i
VERIFY JOIST DIRECTION AND MATCH ALL FIRE DAMAGED 1 = ¥
FRAMING IN-KIND AND DIRECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE 1 1
NOTED (TYPICAL) & H SEE DETAIL"A" H
I 2x12 LEDGER J g
— i ——
1 L1 |
R-314 SMOKE ALARMS: ¥ || DRYER )
SHALL BE INSTALLED § i e
L___ I
WITHIN ALL SLEEPING L-Z37 \WASHER BATHROOM
SLEEPING AREA, \ LAUNDRY o - =
WITHIN 3' OF AN ROOM g = —
BATHROOMS WITH T 4 oL
TUB / SHOWER AND ON < EXISTING 2x10F/ @ 16" 0.C. ! | N\ “\ EXISTING 2x10F @ 16" 0.C. N
(! - |
EACH ADDITIONAL I : Y :{
LEVEL OF DWELLING || ; B \Y
} - L i v
2 2 UNFINISHED ptra— t:‘t::' R I
~ R-315: CARBON STORAGE | e
MONOXIDE ALARM: R PRT 71901
SHALL BE INSTALLED ¥ ! L
WITHIN 15 FT OF EACH i ¢ coL ! AV
SLEEPING AREAS AND ON | = — REMOVE PARTITIONS = |
EACH LEVEL OF THIS i =2 AS SHOWN AND FINISHES —— = il
DWELLING WITH X = 1. = =T
EXISTING 2x10Fl @ 16" 0.C. = S
FUEL-BURNING | 2 ™ N S35
|1 =
APPLIANCE(S) / X = UNFINISHED £
FIREPLACE(S) R = STORAGE =
G
@ X © ©® CoL 5D
I = C ) —
e YA, A, 4 ; =
—_— | ) e = =
FFIRE RATING CEILING '
| FPSC
| | vV ) ]
@ ——— Th [ —————
| / T (4
7 . | I / ;
] e | [ l |7 E——— A= [ _ .
2 = 2l ol e \&8/ d 8
= = E =1y ¢ coL < -~
> UTILITY ROOM S |§ I
mRE $D =7
|1= c® =l
o =V UNFINISHED
|E = ? . STORAGE
I (Fr s
I EP @WMI '
I ey G | 7
c '
= L
< ! |
| | | ELECTRICAL:
Lo |
: ; 1 : LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL
| } i | COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY
: | i | OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING
9[_3u L | 7|_4|| 19!_11! : 1{
a1 [
| I 1 PLUMBING:
"""!’“ ____________________ T__i I__T_'_— _________________ —l___l
o e _l__E. _________ ,.,..;:gi__L__._ _________________ -L_ ! LICENSED PLUMBER TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING
10.1" 16.0' I 150 48 5.0' 1 COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY
'l i _________ Tﬁ 'I OWNER PRICR TO ORDERING
T i
[ i
e ! (1)

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Af/ 616 TREATED POST
SIMPSON COLUMN
7 ANCHR

fr (GALVANIZED)
ADJACENT GRADE Ll
\ o
,|||,—|—|% '_ EIII|||
L 4-44'S
_ J
12" SONOTUBE —————— || - -
3
EMBED PILE | 1" CLEAR
APNINAT —

DECK FOOTING DETAIL "D"

FLOOR SHEATHING

NAILING AT 6" 0.C.
MAXIMUM TO JOIST
WITH HOLD—DOWN

NOTE: HOLD-DOWN TENSION DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN NOT LESS THAN TWO LOCATIONS

PER DECK, AND EACH DEVICE SHALL HAVE AN

ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN OF NOT LESS THAN

1 500 POUNDS

FLASHING
STRAP #DTT2Z OR SIMILA
ﬁLEDGER TENSION DEVICE

I I I I
< \/ kl I\I‘E’H ===
m o} @
. — i =
FIRST FLOOR J ZAK'E |
JOIST B

=~

|— DECK JOIST

———1,/2"¢ THREADED ROD

WHEN USING #DTT2Z

V

— SIMPSON STEEL HOLDOW

EXTERIOR LUMBER NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED TYPE

ALL FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE TREATED WOOD ARE TO BE
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL AS PER
R319.3.

DETAIL @ DECK LEDGER SECTION VIEW "E"

SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

NTS

L UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE

2 x 4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
2 x4 WOQD STUDS @ 16" O.C

-
N

MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

BASE MOLDING
FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE W/ OWNER

,— EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

GA FILE NO. WP 3644
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOQOD STUDS,

MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

SECTION VIEW

ONE LAYER 7" GYPSUM

LOOOOBNN

) WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
|  TOEACH SIDE OF 2 X4 WOOD STUDS 16"

PLAN VIEW

0.C. WITH 2-1/4" TYPE S OR W DRYWALL
SCREWS 12" O.C. 3-1/2" MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION, NOMINAL 2.5 PCF, FRICTION

FIT IN STUD SPACE.

VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 168" O.C,,
HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C,,
ON OPPOSITE SIDES.

PLAN SYMBOL

B.S.A# 301-60-SM

ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)

NTS

|

2 x 4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM

BOARD EACH SIDE
2x4 WQOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C

| L
\ UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE
-

MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

N

Qw 11

BASE MOLDING

FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE
W/ OWNER

EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

GA FILE NO. WP 3644
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS,

]

MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

SECTION

VIEW ONE LAYER §' TYPE

WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES

BN

TO EACH SIDE OF 2 x4 WOOD STUDS 12
0.C. WITH 2-1/4" TYPE S OR W DRYWALL

-

PLAN VIEW

SCREWS 12" O.C. 3-1/2" MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION, NOMINAL 2.5 PCF, FRICTION

FIT IN STUD SPACE.
VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" O.C.,

HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24"
0.C., ON OPPOSITE SIDES.
TESTED AT 2,578 LBS PER STUD OR 100

PLAN SYMBOL

PERCENT OF DESIGN LOAD.
(LOAD-BEARING)

B.S.A # 301-60-SM

ONE HOUR RATED BEARING PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)

NTS

18 MITCHELL ROAD
WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978
www.NYarchitectGT.com NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com
OFFICE: (516) 297-6917

Gaby TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. Architect P.C.
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FIRE REPAIR RESTORATION PROJECT
209 NORTH LONG BEACH AVENUE
FREEPORT NY 11520
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NOTE: OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS

THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS

S

6@@ RANGE
@

U /\

KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD DETAIL

NOT OPERATING

EXTERIOR WALL

gl
L@
EXHAUSTHOOD |
FAN INSIDE A—1 |~——WALL CABINET
@\ KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD
W/ BUILT-IN FAN

‘ ] 1 SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS

I?
/ 4" GALVANIZED DUCT THROUGH
gl

EXTERIOR WALL W/ WEATHER
STRIPPING. RANGE HOOD DUCT
SIZE MAY VARY.

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

NTS

WOOD HANDRAIL (TYP.)
1-1/2° SQUARE CHANNEL (TYP.)
172" x 172" SQUARE STEEL BAR
BALUSTER 4-1/2' O.C(TYP) ""H—:' N

WOOD HANDRAIL (TYP.)

R-311: MEANS OF EGRESS
STAIRS, LANDINGS AND

1-1/2° STEEL GHANNEL (TYP HANDRAILS MUST
METAL HANDRAIL CONNECTOR CONFORM TO STATE
@30 0C(TYP) RESIDENTIAL CODE
EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLT (TYP) REQUIREMENTS
HANDRAIL DETAILS
RUN-SEE PLANS .
WOOD RISER
‘st"_'_"*— Z 7 77
”
WOOD TREAD
f ————

w p \

% z

a L BUILT UPWOOD BEAM ( SEE PLANS )

4 L)

o / / CONNECTING BRACKET AS REQD

E .

f CARRIAGE CUT FOR RISERS & TREADS
z@‘ // z 7
\ &
o - e e b= 1 HOUR CEILING/SOFEIT ASSEMBLY

WOOD STAIR DETAIL

(ASPERN.Y.C.B.C. SEC. 27.375.
(i)(e). ONE LAYER OF5/8" F.C. 'x' GYP.
BD. ON RC-1 CHANNELS W/

WALL STRINGER 3"THERMAFIBER INSULATION.

IF REQUIRED

NTS

STAIRS & GUARD NOTE:

(TO COMPLY WITH 2020 R.C. OF NYS R3118R312) -STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN CLEAR WIDTH ABOVE THE PERMITTED
HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT.

-MINIMUM HEADROOM HEIGHT TO BE 6'-8"

-MAXRISER SHALL NOT EXCEED 8"
-MIN TREAD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN g"

-STAIR PROFILE: NOSINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 73" NOR MORE THAN 7/;"
"HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH STAIRWAY WITH TWO OR MORE RISERS. TOP OF HANDRAIL

SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38". ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUQUS TO THE FULL LENGTH

OF THE STAIRS FROM DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE

FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO AWALL
SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 14" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN
44" ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. -GUARDS/RAILINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SURFACE 30" ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE,
-GUARDS/RAILINGS SHALL NOT HAVE A GAP OF PASSAGE OF MORE THAN 4"

4" FLOOR DRAIN
FINISHED FLOOR ——<

SUB-FLOORING

WOOD JOISTS

4" WASTE LINE

ELEVATION

FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL

4" FLOOR DRAIN ——__

FINISHED FLOOR —~g ——m~zzn
SUB-FLOORING
WOOD JOISTS : ‘<
/
I/
4" WASTE LINE
SECTION

IF REQUIRED

NTS

171_0” L
NOTE: LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO REPLACE DAMAGED
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, OUTLETS, GFI QUTLETS, .
ELECTRICAL LINES AND FIXTURES AS REQUIRED TO BATHROO M NOTE:
MAKE CODE COMPLIANT. OWNER TO SELECT AND OR =
APPROVE ALL FIXTURES AND LOCATIONS PRIOR TO = ALL BATHROOM GLAZING TO BE
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION 2 36" HIGH RAILINGS (TYP) TEMPERED GLASS OPAQUE AS PER PLAN
LOCATION
ALL DAMAGED DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED = o
EXISTING FINISH TO BE REPAIRED, FINISHED AND PAINTED = EACH BATHROOM TO HAVE A 75 CFM
p
LoCATONS WITH OWNER, (Y £ 5 EXHAUST FAN. WIRE TO TIMER SWITCH AND
CATIONS WITH OWNER. (TYPICAL = NEW < VENT TO EXTERIOR THRU 4" ALUM. DUCT
REPLACE ALL FIRE/WATER DAMAGED CEILING GYP., BOARD « EXTERIOR DECK 28.5' 8.0/
PAINT, SPACKLE AND PAINT (AS REQUIRED) AS PER OWNERS '
COLOR APPROVAL IN-KIND (TYPICAL
LG AP ( PCA ] 10|_O|| 6|-0"_+_ 10&10!!
NOTE: ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FULL EXPOSED G.C. TO
VERIFY JOIST DIRECTION AND MATCH ALL FIRE DAMAGED
FRAMING IN-KIND AND DIRECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED (TYPICAL)
2-2x12
= T_ — I — [
7 SHOWER ;
36 5 % -
o * / o EXISTING 28 CB@ 16" 0.C. N\
| H //’ N NoTESISTER 2012 CB.
EXISTING 8 CB@ 16" 0.C. "\ 7/ TO EXISTING 248 BEAMS
NN\ NOTE:SISTER 2x12 CB. 7 ¢ 5 ABOVE (TYPICAL) oS
TO EXISTING 2x8 BEAWS //’]@REPL o BEDROOM Gl & =, )
ABOVE (TYPICAL) ; % SD OB = =
a ﬁ BATHROOM g7 o 22 = n b
— @ 5 75CFM g c P
\}6/ - . /g \A-6/
b - 7
qr
= BEDROOM é 716
SD / o % —
(<)) LY, “’
¢ J
= F ]
N 2 =
30 . o 30 CLOSET T-nj
'_i
, 2-24" 2-24" 4 Dy
+—: I:!I:——_Jﬁ_‘ == Z C [_ ____________________ % —_— ‘R.EF.. — e o]
=1 CLOSET CLOSET HALLWAY | @ & = = -
L . ! = o
Y % | = i
Il ! : : |' [EW— DESIGN: KITCHEN LAYOUT TO 8F APPROVED BY OWNER | = =)
PROPOSED Lol NOTE: ALL APPLIANCE SELECTION AND - )
! I QLOSET! | Li_J LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY CLIENT = _
STAI oo 1 30 | PRIOR TO ANY PLUMBING ELECTRICAL = =
LN\ %@N WORK. LAYOUT HEREIN ONLY PRELIMINARY ~ BREAKFAST -
W e E &
CLOSE UP \ N | KITCHEN &
2777227777777 Z = | ISLAND B g ——J—
e |
2 7 CLOSET N
/ . EXISTING 248 CB @ 16" O.C. ,
5/ Z 22 | NOTE: SISTER 2x12 C.B. :
% = = TO EXISTING 248 BEAMS
5 ABOVE {TYPICAL) CLOSET
5
d o <T — L
3 <, SV = 0 NOTE: SISTER 2x12 C.8. - o
= 9 —— = “VINSDRO g TO EXISTING 248 BEAMS =
= % = CO o~ ABOVE (TYPICAL) =
2 Dy X EXSTING 28 CB@ 16" 0.0, \\
? C N\
/ DI
é EXISTING 28 B @ 16" 0.0 o R
N\ & NOTE: ALL HEADERS TO BE SD o
CGRE - SET HIGH AND FLUSH C
. G{;} 55 = T (TYPICAL) POST DOWN
2- WDH3446 - 2-2x12 W/ 1/2" FLITCH PLATE TO FOUNDATION |
& |
ROOF OVER PORCH ; r ELECTRICAL
M
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING
97" 152" 11'-10" ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL
f— qL FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO
‘[ ORDERING
1 i PLUMBING:

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A R o=
LICENSED PLUMBER TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING
PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL
FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO
ORDERING

HANDRAILS:

PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS
WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS AS PER 2020 RC OF NYS R311.7.8

GLAZING:

ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 5'-0" OF A SHOWER OR TUB TO BE TEMPERED
AS PER 2020 RC OF NYC R308.4.5.

ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 36" ABOVE WALKING SURFACE OF A
STAIRCASE AND WITHIN 5'-0" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIRS TO BE
TEMPERED AS PER 2020 RC OF NYS R308.4.7.

PLUMBING:

LICENSED PLUMBER TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING
COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q"

ELECTRICAL:

WINDOW NOTES:

M

LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

SECTION 12.2393 LOAD PATH NOTE:

EXISTING FOUNDATION. SHOULD ANY LOAD BEARING WALLS BE EXPOSED

ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN EXPOSED CONTRACTOR TQ REVIEW ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS FROM HIGHEST LEVEL OF DWELLING TO

CONTRACTOR TO STOP ALL WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO PROCEED.

OTHER THAN WHAT HAS BEEN SHOWN ON THESE PLANS

ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE INSULATING GLASS, OR SINGLE GLASS WITH

STORM WINDOWS OR EQUAL. ANY SIZES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE NOMINAL
ONLY. BUILDER/CONTRACTOR THE SHALL CONSULT WITH THE WINDOW

MANUFACTURER TO DETERMINE EXACT SIZE, ROUGH OPENING, ETC. AT LEAST
ONE WINDOW FROM EACH BEDROOM SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF
5.7 S.F (GRADE FLOOR 5.0 S.F) W/ A NET HEIGHT OF 24", ANET CLEAR OPENINC
OF 20" AND A SILL HEIGHT OF 44" OR LESS ABOVE THE FLOOR FOR EGRESS
PURPOSES. GLAZING IN DOORS AND FIXED GLAZED PANELS IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO DOORS OR WITH-IN 18" OF THE FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED
GLAZING AS PER IBC, BOCA AND CABO AND STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND

ORDINANCES

*

15!1 —_— lSH —
WALL

TUB

21" CLEARANCE

MIN. TOILET/TUB OPTIONAL LAYOUT CLEARANCE

15“
WALL

WALL

21" CLEARANCE

MIN. TOILET CLEARANCES

15"
WALL

7 1L

21" CLEARANCE

WALL

E
|| 21" CLEARANCE
i

—;I

MIN. TOILET AND SINK CLEARANCES

WALL

WALL
4—— 30" MIN, —+
[

— 30" MIN. ————
k 24" CLEARANCE IN

FRONT OF OPENING

MIN. SHOWER CLEARANCES

FIGURE R307.1 MINIMUM

FIXTURE CLEARANCES "C"
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R308.4 - GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:

GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING:

LASS IN SWINGING AND SLIDING DOORS AND FIXED SIDELIGHTS, TUB AND
SHOWER ENCLOSURES, ADJACENT TO DOORS WITHIN 24", AND WINDOWS
WITH AREAS OF GLASS GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET, HAVING THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE TOP EDGE OF
GLAZING MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR AND A WALKING SURFACE
WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY FROM THE GLAZING,

BATHROOM - KITCHEN LOCATION WALLS

WET AREA REQUIREMENTS; MOLD RESISTANCE NOTE ASPER NYS RES
CODE: GYPSUM BOARD OR CEMENT BOARD, USED IN AN ASSEMBLY FOR THE
FOLLOWING AREAS, SHALL HAVE A MOLD RESISTANCE RATING OF 10 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D3273: 1. WALLS OF BATHROOMS/LAUNDRY 2.
PORTIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF KITCHEN SINKS TO A HEIGHT OF 4
FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR; 3. PORTIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF KITCHEN
STOVESTO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR

DEMOLITION PERFORMANCE DISCLAIMER:

DRAWING NUMBER:

THE ARCHITECT AND OR HIS CONSULTANTS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MEANS BY WHICH
THE DEMOLITION IS PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE
AND/OR PERFORM ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION IN A PROFESSIONAL MANOR IN ACCORDANCE TO
"GOOD GENERAL PRACTICES" SHOULD |N THE EVENT STRUCTURAL DAMAGE OCCUR DURING

PERFORMING DEMOLITION PROCEDU RES, THE G.C. SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY, TEMPORALLY
STABILIZE AND CONTACT TH

E ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION,
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| STEELANGLE, BOLTED RO O F ‘ N G N OT ES .
! I =] SECURELYTOWOOD JOIST W
UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE
MAQ%QSHEEESAEP; 28‘550 2 x 4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE Asphalt strip shingles shall have a minimum of six fasteners per shingle in the 110-130 mph wind zones.
ONE LAYER 1/2"
— GPSUMBOARD EACH SIDE R905.1.2 ICE BARRIER. In areas where there has been a history of ice forming along eaves causing a backup of water as designated in Table R301.2(1), criteria so designates, an ice barrier that consists of a
HVAC UNIT "T 2x4WOCDSTUDS @ 16°0.C least two layers of underlayment cemented together or of a self-adhering polymer modified bitumen sheet, shall be used in lieu of normal underlayment and extend from the lowest edges of all roof
A surfaces to a point at least 24 inches (610 mm) inside the exterior wall line of the building.
' MANUFACTURER APPROVED v
AN SUPPORT RAIL BASE MOLDING Tables R905.1.1(2) UNDERLAYMENT. For roof slopes from two units vertical in 12 units horizontal (17-percent slope), up to four units vertical in 12 units horizontal (33-percent slope), underlayment shall be
SIDE VIEW T &ff;?OVED FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE two layers applied in the following manner. Apply a 19-inch (483 mm) strip of underlayment felt parallel to and starting at the eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in place. Starting at the eave, apply 36-
MERHHER inch-wide (914 mm) sheets of underlayment, overlapping successive sheets 19 inches (483 mm), and fastened sufficiently to hold in place. Distortions in the underlayment shall not interfere with the ability
STEEL ANGLE, BOLTED EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION of the shingles to seal. For roof slopes of four units vertical in 12 units horizontal {33-percent slope) or greater, underlayment shall be one layer applied in the following manner. Underlayment shall be
SECURELIIO WOOBEDST ﬁ N m applied shingle fashion, parallel to and starting from the eave and lapped 2 inches (51 mm), fastened sufficiently to hold in place. Distortions in the underlayment shall not interfere with the ability of the
] [ ( GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD shingles to seal. End laps shall be offset by 6 feet (1829 mm).
MANUFAGTURER APPROVED STUDS
STEEL THREADED ROD SECTION HEW. ONE LAYER ¥ R905.2.8.1 Base and cap flashing. Base and cap flashing shall be installed in accordance with manufacturer's installation instructions. Base flashing shall be of either corrosion-resistant metal of minimum
GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR nominal 0.019-inch (0.483 mm) thickness or mineral surface roll roofing weighing a minimum of 77 pounds per 100 square feet (3.76 kg/m2). Cap flashing shall be corrosion-resistant metal of minimum
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED inal 0.019-inch (0.50 mm) thick
HVAC UNIT BATH ROOM NOTE PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES nominal 0.019-inch (0.50 mm) thickness.
, TO EACH SIDE OF 2 x 4 WOOD
: PLAN VIEW et Boat AN R905.2.8.2 Valleys. Valley linings shall be installed in accordance with manufacturer's installation instructions before applying shingles. Valley linings of the following types shall be permitted:
MANUFACTURER APPROVED _ , DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C. L : : . : ;
SUPPORT RALL ALL BATHROOM GLAZING TO BE VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C AT 1. For open valley (valley lining exposed) lined with metal, the valley lining shall be at least 24 inches (610 mm) wide and of any of the corrosion-resistant metals in Table R905.2.8.2.
MANUFACTURER APPROVED TEMPERED GLASS OPAQUE AS PER iLr\l%OmS; MCEFE;%S g?ﬁggs 2. For open valleys, valley lining of two plies of mineral surface roll roofing, complying with ASTM D3909 or D6380 Class M, shall be be permitted . The bottom layer shall be 18 inches (457 mm) and the
LOGK NUT (TYP) FRONT VIEW PLAN LOCATION JOINT STAGGERED 24" ON EACH top layer a minimum of 36 inches (914 mm) wide.
EACH BATHROOM TO HAVE A 75 CFM PLAN SYMBOL SIDE AND O} ORECSITE SIDES. 3. For closed valleys (valley covered with shingles), valley lining of one ply of smooth roll roofing complying with ASTM D 6380  at least 36 inches (914 mm) wide or valley lining as described in tems 1 and
EXHAUST FAN. WIRE TO TIMER 2 above shall be permitted. Specialty underlayment complying with ASTMD 1870 may be used in lieu of the lining material.
HUNG HVAC UNIT DETAIL T tns NON-RATED PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)
NTS THRU 4" ALUM. DUCT NTS
10{_0“ 5]_8“ 10I_10|I
@—— NOTE: LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO REPLACE DAMAGED NEW GUTTERS AND LEADERS
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, QUTLETS, GFI OUTLETS, ELECTRICAL
2436 TEMPERED LINES AND FIXTURES AS REQUIRED TO MAKE CODE Y
COMPLIANT. OWNER TO SELECT AND OR APPROVE ALL ;
EGRESS SAFETY EGRESS ™ | _BULDINGWALSBRLOW -
WY 77777 A i Y, FITURES AND LOCATIONS PRIOR T PURCRASEAND N —— S .
7 2- WDH3446 ; % 2- WDH3446 ’ B . INSTALL ICE SHIELD k
o ? S £R ? w15 ——— ALL DAMAGED DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED I &= [ %
4|13 ALLHEADERSOVER /// | EXISTING FINISH TO BE REPAIRED, FINISHED AND N %, % & i =
ool | | T . 7 oS PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED. FINALIZE [ k7 & *\,’L I =
=2 = WINDOWS TO BE 2-2x10 ;; é =S WINDOW LOCATIONS WITH OWNER. (TYPICAL) L] b @@ L 2
I L =
é é . BATTHSE%M / ; - 4 REPLACE ALL FIRE/WATER DAMAGED CEILING GYP. N ] 2
/ BEDROOM g e g BEDROOM / = BOARD PAINT, SPACKLE AND PAINT (AS REQUIRED) AS PER N N E
é 2 * /é = OWNERS COLOR APPROVAL IN-KIND (TYPICAL) N N 2
— | [}
_ o // j: ’/ G——— NOTE: ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FULL EXPOSED G.C. N N =
= é o éﬂD / % TO VERIFY JOIST DIRECTION AND MATCH AL FIRE | i
= 7 C (23] ﬁj 5 SD DAMAGED FRAMING IN-KIND AND DIRECTION UNLESS o o 5 B i
7 cO ;///,/, OTHERWISE NOTED (TYPICAL) & | R
[am]
”é —— = N | CTOCIPCIIIIIIIIOS
/ PROPOSED 2x10 @ 16" \ ,é = i -
7 N\ / —— PROPOSED 2x10 @ 16" O.C. \ é ROOF > | i
7 / 32 | \ 3 5 = L = i ROOF BELOW|
/A 7 l ! 2-24" % 8 : || % [l
' e %/ = = || = ||
- 7 7 7 CLOSET CLOSET 7 2 B @ N
2 5 CLOSET ? caossr ) | N é ~ gl | S i
L7 = ALY, Sii= = o =
R 5 2 sy e E = z == 5
: . 3 2 : 22 |52y
G N - E 5 2 = S E ||238
=7 HANDRAIL E Al ES X10RR@16"0.C. N\ o X10RR@16"0C. N\ = o T3F
2 7 777 . Doy E o6 N\ = N\ 215 S38a
i s % AL HEADERS OVER ? : . St} 2 21183583
e = DOOR TO BE 2-2x8 g gy I S T EZ2E%
| ROOF BELOW S g E 1 N S N
| o e I = g
! 7 ' ROOF BELOW W = I
) s :? f’; Y i : i
|| - &) CLOSET 7 f = B || ||
|| — 7 f% | b | |
o © / 7 |1 L ||
|| - BEDROOM BEDROOM 7 1l RAISE CHIMNEY N
H ﬁ é R MIN. 36" ABOVE FIN. ] |
N é B o HORIZONTAL RIDGE DE— R806.1 - ROOF VENTILATION REQUIRED:
i / é N SZq N ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES
] o . g N i ‘ X FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY
] I PROPOSED 10 @16 O.L. AN o o N =25 i 1%, R TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE
i 7 N\ / ; N 2298 | 8 p 25 X CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE
|l 7 2 S35 35 ' > 7 7o ' BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST
| ) CLOSET PROPOSED 2x10 @ 16" 0.C. ,//’ | 2353 | Yy /. N
/ 5 N xoe AN ﬁ W = | ¥ = | THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW. VENTILATION
R g L / g” & c<=< j = R OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A LEAST DIMENSION OF
T P —— 7 % 7 7 b — — — - ® I i i
b e m— e — e = ’/// é EGRESS 7 EGRESS % by ~r===- |~ CUTBACKROOFRE-ROOF _ BUIDING WALLSBELOW _ &| ________________ N 1/16" AND 1/4" MAXIMUM. OPENINGS IN ROOF
- T 2 s - I Lo S REQUIREDELASAWALL — = ] 2 FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
| ’ WDH3446 WDH3446 | | AND REPLACE SHINGLES INSTALL ICE SHIELD & / | REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R802.7.REQUIRED
| | i l AS REQUIRED 4 | VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO
| |
[ I | | THE OUTSIDE AIR.
| ' .
e G . | ELECTRICAL: ! NEW GUTTERS AND [EADERS |
| | | | R806.2 - MINIMUM VENT AREA;
: { LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING | . | < é‘,@} ! THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA
& ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL W W,
i ROOF BELOW i FITURES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO | ‘\@G‘j‘ ‘ 3*}% ! gEALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED
: || oe S ROOF BELOW | .
|
| .
D ] PLUMBING: Y _
R R T Y SO0 P R P S T
LICENSED PLUMBER TO EVALUATE ALL EXISTING
PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND MAKE READY ALL
FIXTURES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO

NOTE: FIRST DAMAGE OF SECOND FLOOR SHALL BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED WITH NEW AS PER FLOOR PLANS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ORDERING

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

ROOF PLAN

NEW GUTTERS AND LEADERS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

18 MITCHELL ROAD
WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978
www.NYarchitectGT.com NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com
OFFICE: (516) 297-6917

Gaby TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. Architect P.C.
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NOTE: ROOFING COLOR: GAF TIMBERLINE

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES IN CHARCOAL

NOTE: ROOFING COLOR: GAF TIMBERLINE

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES IN CHARCOAL

— NEW ASP INGLES AS PER OWNERS —
P SELECTION E
= / REPLACE DAMAGED GUTTERS AND \/ é\
LEADERS AS REQUIRED =
[ 1 — — T =
N\ AN | I N\ ALL DAMAGED WINDOWS/DOORS TO BE REPLACED-IN N
h h h h KIND; MATCH EXISTING ROUGH OPENING. EXISTING u h [RAISECHIMNEY  ——
RASECHMNEY NS N N FINISH TO BE REPAIRED, FINISHED AND PAINTED TO 1« o h i ——
ol N\ Lj\ E AN MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED N\ -
10" 1"
i REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING AS REQUIRED PER - >\
~ OWNERS SELE o —
P B — L NOTE:ALL DOORS ) - _
| - —7 , ) = r )
e RN Tal R ' AND WINDOWS SHALL r ——H
— o A | | - ]
= ‘ - =l ]| = = HAVE WHITE VINYL TRIM == i 1
] - ‘Jz L L B i =
=" = LH | s | |B Lt r o — .
S\ \glm————————— A -
_ . E %
T~ = == ﬁ:' p /‘/\/ \MW\ \\\\\

NOTE: ALL COLUMNS/TRIM TO BE WHITE

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION (EAST)

STEPS EXISTING BRICK

ALL GRADING AT PERIMETER OF PROPERTY TO
REMAIN AS PER THE EXISTING

PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES BLACK SEE PAGE A- 6

(NORTH)

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES : BLACK SEE PAGE A- 6
A

NOTE: ROOFING COLOR: GAF TIMBERLINE |

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES IN CHARCOAL AJ

N A, PN

_—

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" £

NOTE: SIDING COLOR; CERTAINTEED DOUBLE 4 INCH DUTCH LAP IN CYPRESS
UTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS WHITE ALUMINUM

QJ\ NERASPHA ROOF SHINGLES ASPER OWNER

SELECTION

NOTE: ROOFING COLOR: GAF TIMBERLINE
RCHITECTU RAL SHINGLES IN CHARCOAL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

—~_ REPLACE DAMAGED GUTTERS AND ~
/ LEADERS AS REQUIRED <
\/ .
C | =
NN N I=HEN 1IN E \
A\ N R ‘ i ALL DAMAGED WINDOWS/DOORS TO BE REPLACED-IN N
| | RALSE CHIVINEY KIND; MATCH EXISTING ROUGH OPENING. EXISTING FINISH "
\ TO BE REPAIRED, FINISHED AND PAINTED TO MATCH
AN N\ N\ AN H N\ MIN. 36" ABOVE FIN. ' \
N\ | N\ N A X HORIZONTAL RIDGE EXISTING AS REQUIRED N
- =
2 =
/ ] \
— —~ // — _ . .
[ | ( 1 [ |
T — ] ] — = —— —_— ==
| [ - = | | | |__"*H_—‘ = |
| — - | STEPSEXISTING BRICK = ‘ | ==
L - — REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING AS | | | | ’ — | —
] T f ' - S REQUIRED PER OWNERS SELECTION —— | | = — L= = .
i\u” \I\ H Hm - u / \
L L = u
[ = —~ ~— T
1__]\/—\/ D e e D e VA v S ESesemm=m ‘_

U

WEST)

|

ALL GRADING AT PERIMETER OF PROPERTY TO
REMAIN AS PER THE EXISTING

NOTE: ALL CO UMNS/TRII\/I TO BE WHITE VINYL

NOTE: ALL RAILINGS TO BE WHITE VINYL

PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION (SOUT

NOTE: ALL RAILINGS TO BE WHITE VINYL w@g&iﬁ@
3 PRO AR ELEVATI (

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

~

Y NS Y I~

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES : BLACK SEE PAGE A-6

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING WALL STUDS

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

5/8" WONDER-BOARD OR
GLAS—CRETE BACKERBOARD

— THIN=SET LATEX—PORTLAND —
CEMENT MORTAR

— CERAMIC TILE

\

ey

/4

_~TILE GROUT

[ )L ]

[ S Ny

KITCHEN/BATH TILE WALL (NON

SINGLE LAYER 4mil. POLYETHYLENE

RATED)

WOOD FLOORING
G OF DOOR
MARBLE SADDLE COLOR
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER
| CERAMIC TILE
i
WET AREA DRY AREA
5/8' TYPE X WATER RESISTIVE
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
LATICRETE HYDRO BAN 6" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR @ WALL BASE 58" TYPE X GYPSUM
TILE FLOORING W/ 1/8" OR 1/4" GROUT W/ WALL BOARD
GROUT SEALER & TILE AS PER OWNER 1.5/8" METAL / 2x4 WOOD STUDS
THIN- SET MORTAR 2.5/8" METAL TRACK/
\ E PLATE
TWO LAYERS OF LATICRETE HYDROBAN 2x4 WOOD SOLE
WATER-PROOFING MEMBRANE | M BASE MOLDING
I | I‘
—|
% SEE PLANS / SECTIONS %
SUB FLOORING & FLOOR STRUCTURE COTE
SEE PLANS OR DETAILS FOR
WALL FRAME SIZE

EXTERIOR LIGHTING. — —

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES : BLACK SEE PAGE A-6

A o AN A

DEMOLITION PERFORMANCE DISCLAIMER:

CONTACT THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION.

R806.1 - ROOF VENTILATION REQUIRED:

ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED
AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW. VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" AND
1/4" MAXIMUM. OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION

THE ARCHITECT AND OR HIS CONSULTANTS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MEANS BY WHICH THE DEMOLITION IS PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB
CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE AND/OR PERFORM ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION IN A PROFESSIONAL MANOR IN ACCORDANCE TO "GOOD GENERAL PRACTICES" SHOULD IN
THE EVENT STRUCTURAL DAMAGE OCCUR DURING PERFORMING DEMOLITION PROCEDURES, THE G.C. SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY, TEMPORALLY STABILIZE AND

R802.7.REQUIRED VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE AIR.

R806.2 - MINIMUM VENT AREA:

THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTION

40 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS ROOF SHINGLES
15LB BUILDING PAPER FELT

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
ROOF SHINGLES
ROOF MEMBRANE

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE

2x12 ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

R905.1.2 - ICE BARRIERS: (TYPICAL FOR ALL EDGING) PROVIDE AN ICE BARRIER CONSISTING OF A SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED
BITUMEN SHEET FROM EDGE OF EAVE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING. ON ROOFS WITH
SLOPE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 8 ON 12, THE ICE BARRIER SHALL ALSO BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN 36" MEASURED ALONG THE

ROOF SLOPE FROM THE EAVE EDGE OF THE BUILDING

TYP. WALL CONSTRUCTION

EXTERIOR SIDING AS PER OWNERS SELECTION
AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER

1" CDX PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING

2x4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-20 WALL INSULATION

(R-5 FOAM PANELS ON EXTERIOR R-15 INSULATION INTERIOR)
NOTE: SEE RES-CHECK TO COMPLIANCE REPORT

MANDATORY OWNER MATERIAL APPROVAL:

NOTE: ALL FIXTURES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY UNIT OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL FINISH FLOORING TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL TILES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL PAINT AND GROUT COLOR TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL LIGHTING UNITS/FIXTURES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE AND BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE PLUS AND MINUS. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

PRIOR TO ANY WORK PERFORMED AND OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL/SIGN-OFF PRIOR TO
ANY INTERIOR PARTITION WORK PERFORMED

EXISTING APPROXIMATE GRADE

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

ROOF UNDER LAYMENT
ROOF JOIST AS PER PLAN
RIDGE
/\
s RIDGE DETAIL
e
T NTS
ATTIC T e
L
LSOO MBI : i
=
1 LAYER J' GYP. BOARD . F LLAYER §' GYP.BOARD
zo ) 2 | g 2 sD 2=
2= % = N iy g
b - of & = \ o
=S | seproom | '8t |Beokbom| & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION NOTES:
'::’r-:-qw ey |—l:~l = Iy e Rl lan ] :4
i = | & ; i | = 1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
= = | & =| & = DEVICE, RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE CIRCUIT
3 e [ o p OTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MUST BE DIGITAL READ OUT TYPE
3. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10-0" OF THE ENTRANCE TO ANY SLEEPING
INSTALL $OUND SL INSTALL SOUND L INSTALL SOUND ROCM CEILING MOUNTED AND INDICATED ON PLAN
INSULATION  SISTER NEW 2x12 C.B. TO EXISTING 2x8 INSULATION SISTER NEW 2x12 C.B. TO EXISTING 2x8  INSULATION
= 1 LAYER 3" GYP. BOARD 1LAYER 3" GYP. BOARD '
Fer Il : SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS:
= e 2l e 2l |2 Bk
EIS =| | <= <|| ||} B E $
Zp= BEIDDROOM 2 |2 = BE DOM 2 ke SMOKE DETECTION NOTES:
= - | BN i (1 N o P 1
= 2 = = = =B 1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE
§§ Py |N =4 (1= -Ol =4 [ He EN N SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE, RECEIVING PREMARY POWER FROM THE
gg Z s it -0 i e de ;j 3UILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE
§§ g ‘;_J ﬁ 'E'E ';E I QVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
z E 3 3 P 2. SUCH SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE EITHER THE IONIZATION CHAMBER
g TYPE OR THE PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTOR TYPE
f 3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10-0" OF THE
= ENTRANCE TO ANY SLEEPING ROOM CEILING MOUNTED AND INDICATED
ON PLAN SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM
| Y D 3 . TTAVER 5" GYP. BOARD
=0 ol e ol &2 Q=
I 2E o  Elz S =5
S 2|2 co® 2 |2 co® 83
s o (=" (= (= = (= A
2% S| |ELAUNDRY & |& . UNFINISHED 53
= e =TT | I | =TT =1 = - S g
= =l l= ROOM &= 8 STORAGE o o
| = =| 1= 2 = =
‘ ] EXISTING SLAB

NOTE: ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FULL EXPOSED G.C. TO VERIFY
JOIST DIRECTION AND MATCH ALL FIRE DAMAGED FRAMING
IN-KIND AND DIRECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (TYPICAL)

1

TAPE SEAMS AT INSULATION
i JOINTS NO PIPE EXPOSURE

EET Thead

POLYETHYLENE PIPE INSULATION MIN. R-3
HOT & COLD DOMESTIC WATER LINE

PIPE INSULATION FOR DOMESTIC WATER LINE

DETAIL USED WHEN APPLICABLE

R 403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE) SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS
SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-8 WHERE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER
AND GREATER AND R-6 WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. SUPPLY AND
RETURN DUCTS IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED
TO A MINIMUM OF R-6 WHERE 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR GREATER AND R-4.2
WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

— R-6 MIN.

R403.3.2 SEALING {MANDATORY). DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES
SHALL BE SEALED. JOINS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NY5
MECHANICAL CODE, AS APPLICABLE.

DUCT INSULATION DETAIL

DETAIL USED WHEN APPLICABLE

TAPE SEAMS AT INSULATION
JOINTS NO PIPE EXPOSURE

Ol D) I I I D

POLYETHYLENE PIPE INSULATION MIN. R-3
REFRIGERANT LINES AS PER MANUFACTURER

PIPE INSULATION FOR REFRIGERANT LINE

DETAIL USED WHEN APPLICABLE

/— EXPANDABLE FOAM SEALANT AND CAULKING
AT ROUGH OPENING

s NOTE:
/’1 N THE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING SHALL BE
S PERFORMED NOT TO EXCEED 3 ACH

DETAIL FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS

DETAIL USED WHEN APPLICABLE

ELECTRICAL NOTES

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

1 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND ALL OTHER
STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING THE APPLICABLE NATL ELEC CODE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE AN ELECTRICAL INSPECTION AND THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE AN ELECTRICAL INSPECTION AND AN UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE TO THE OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AND OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES TO BE ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AND OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED PER CODE.

G.FI. CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL BATHROOMS, G.F.I. CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

MIN ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 200 MIN ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 200 AMPS. FOR EXISTING STRUCTURES, ELECTRIC SERVICE SHALL BE INCREASED AS REQUIRED IN
ORDER TO HANDLE THE IMPOSED ELECTRIC LOAD AT PEAK DEMAND.

HVAC NOTES

M

1 ALL HVAC WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND ALL HVAC WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL AND NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES, AND
ALL STANDARDS REFERENCED THEREIN.

2 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE HVAC THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE HVAC SYSTEM AND ALL DUCTWORK, BASED ON THE CODES ABOVE.

3 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EVALUATING THE EXIST THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EVALUATING THE EXIST HVAC SYSTEM, IF APPLICABLE, AND DETERMINING IF THE EXIST SYSTEM IS
SUFFICIENT TO HANDLE ANY ADDITIONAL HEATING/COOLING LOADS, AND SHALL RECOMMEND UPGRADES TO THE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK AND SOFFIT LOCATIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK AND SOFFIT LOCATIONS WITH THE OWNERS AND ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLATION.

PLUMBING NOTES

M

1 ALL PLUMBING WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND ALL PLUMBING WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND ALL OTHER
STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

oy U e o PO

CODES.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HARDWARE TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD OR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HARDWARE TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD OR APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL PLUMBING SUPPLY PIPING TO BE A MIN. OF 1/2" COPPER MAINS. ALL PLUMBING SUPPLY PIPING TO BE A MIN. OF 1/2" COPPER MAINS.

ALL MAIN PLUMBING VENT AND WASTE LINES TO BE A MIN. 4" IN DIA. AND TO ALL MAIN PLUMBING VENT AND WASTE LINES TO BE A MIN. 47 IN DIA. AND TO BE CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED SANITARY SYSTEM.
ALL CLEANOUTS TO BE LOCATED AS PER NYS CODE. ALL CLEANOUTS TO BE LOCATED AS PER NYS CODE.
SIZES AND TYPES OF APPARATUS, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEM CONTROLS SIZES AND TYPES OF APPARATUS, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEM CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL AND NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION

CODES.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION TO BE IN ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ASTM SPECS FOR A572 50 KSI STEEL AS PER THE AISC MANUAL
ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA. BOLTS (A325) OR GREATER AS ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA, BOLTS (A325) OR GREATER AS REQUIRED OR WELDED CONNECTIONS.

ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH AISC STANDARDS AND TO ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH AISC STANDARDS AND TO SATISFY BEAM END REACTIONS.

ALL STEEL SURFACES NOT IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO RECEIVE ONE ALL STEEL SURFACES NOT IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO RECEIVE ONE SHOP COAT OF APPROVED PAINT OR BE GALVANIZED.

ALL WELDING TO BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED WELDERS AND TO MEET THE ALL WELDING TO BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED WELDERS AND TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS QF THE AISC, AWS AND ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING

6 ALLCOLUMNS TO BE PROVIDED WITH STANDARD GOVERNMENT ANCHORS ALL COLUMNS TO BE PROVIDED WITH STANDARD GOVERNMENT ANCHORS AND SUITABLE BEARING PLATES AT BASES, IN COMPLIANCE WITH

AISC STANDARDS.

7 FITTED STIFEENERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BEAMS OVER AND UNDER ALL FITTED STIFFENERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BEAMS OVER AND UNDER ALL COLUMNS.
8 ALL PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN DURING STEEL ERECTION TO ENSURE ALL PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN DURING STEEL ERECTION TO ENSURE STABILITY UNTIL STRUCTURE IS COMPLETED.

18 MITCHELL ROAD

WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978
www.NYarchitectGT.com NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com

Gaby TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. Architect P.C.

J

OFFICE: (516) 297-6917

GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN AIA, NCARB

DRAWING NUMBER:
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TABLE R402.4.1.1 - AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING ENVELOPE

THE EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR MATERIAL
BARRIER

BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED

AIR- PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED AS A SEALING

CEILING / ATTIC

THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING/SOFFIT SHALL BE
SHALL BE SEALED WITH THE AIR BARRIER
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIRS OR KMEE WALL DOORS TQ
UNCONDITIONED ATTICS SPACES SHALL BE SEALED

ALIGNED WITH THE INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR BARRIGRHE INSULATION IN ANY DROPPED CEILING/SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED

WALLS

THE JUNCTION OF FOUNDATION AND SILL PLATE TO BE SEALED.
THE JUNCTION OF TOP PLATE AND THE TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS
10 BE SEALED A THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-3 PER INCH MINIMUM

KMEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED
THE AIR BARRIER

CAVITIES WITHIN CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAME WALLS SHALL BE
INSULATED BY COMPLETELY FILING THE CAVITY WITH A MATERIAL HAVING

EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT AND CONTINUQUS ALIGNMENT WITH

WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, AND DOGRS

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR JAMBS AND FRAMING,
AND SKYLIGHTS AND FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED

RIM JOIST

RIM JOIST SHALL INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER RIM JOIST SHALL BE INSULATED

FLOORS {INCLUDING ABOVE GARAGES &

FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN
THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED EDGE OF |PERMANENT CONTACT WITH THE UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR DECKING, OR

CANTILEVERED FLOORS) INSULATION FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE IN
CONTACT WITH THE TOP SIDE OF SHEATHING, OR CONTINUQUS
INSULATION INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING AND
EXTENDS FROM THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP OF ALL PERIMETER FLOOR
FRAMING MEMBERS

CRAWL SPACE WALLS EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAWL SPACES TO BE COVERED

WITH A CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER WITH OVERLAPPING JOINTS
TAPED

PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO THE CRAWL SPACE WALLS

WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF FLOOR INSULATION, INSULATION SHALL BE

SHAFTS / PENETRATIONS

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND FLUE SHAFTS
OPENING TO EXTERIOR OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE TO BE
SEALED

NARROW CAVITIES

CONFORMS TO THE AVAILABLE CAVITY SPACE

BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE CUT TO FIT, OR NARROW CAVITIES
SHALL BE FILLED BY INSULATION THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY

GARAGE SEPARATION

AIR SEAL BETWEEN GARAGE AND CONDITIONED SPACH

RECESSED LIGHTING

ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE DRYWALL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED AIR TIGHT AND IC RATED

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL | RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL

PLUMBING AND WIRING

EXTEND BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING

BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT NEATLY TO FIT AROUND WIRING
AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR WALLS, OR INSULATION THAT ON
INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL

OF SEALANT

AIR BARRIER

OF SEALANT

CONTINUQUS BEAD

————————CONTINUQUS MINIMAL

EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS

CONTINUQUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT

/—— WINDOW PERIMETER
CONTINUOUS BEAD
: OF SEALANT
ONTINUQUS BEAD
OF ADHESIVE
——CONTINUOUS BEAD

4 OF SEALANT

AS AIR BARRIER

BA

1 AIR BARRIER

A
. |™N———CONTINUOUS BEAD

‘————————CONTINUOUS SILL SEALER
-FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL

FOUNDATION WALL

——CONCRETE SLAB AS

» _
; a 9 e

=

[ [T

EILING GYPSUM BOARD
AS AIR BARRIER

ONTINUOQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
p————CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

\—’—CONTINUDUS MINIMAL

EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS
AIR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT

/—’ WINDOW PERIMETER

CONTINUQUS BEAD

1l OF SEALANT

ONTINUOQUS BEAD
OF ADHESIVE

ONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

SHOWER/TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO
SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE THEM FROM THE
SHOWERS AND TUBS

INSULATED

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL BE

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //

ELECTRICAL/ PHONE BOX ON EXTERIOR

WALLS

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL OR
COMMUNICATION BOXES OR AIR-SEAL BOXES SHALL BE
INSTALLED

HVAC REGISTER
BOOTS

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING THERMAL
ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS

WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED FIRE SPRINKLERS
SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A MANNER THAT IS RECOMMENDED BY
THE MANUFACTURER. CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE SEALANTS
SHALL NOT BE USED TO FILL VOIDS BETWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER
COVER PLATES AND WALLS OR CEILINGS

MATERIALS R-VALUES

MATERIAL R-VALUE
BUILDING BOARD

GYPSUM WALL BOARD (") 0.45
GYPSUM WALL BOARD (") 0.5625
PLYWOOD (4" 0.62
PLYWOOD (34") 0.94
SIDING

ALUMINUMY/ VINYL SIDING (NOT INSULATED) 0.61
ALUMINUM/ VINYL SIDING (5" INSULATION) 1.80
FLOORING

HARDWOOD FLOORING (¥4") 0.68
TILE 0.05
CARPET WITH FIBER PAD 2.08
CARPET WITH RUBBER PAD 1.23
AIR SPACE (15" UP TO 4") 1.00
ROOFING

ASPHALT SHINGLES 0.44
WOOD SHINGLES 0.97
DOORS

WOOD, SOLID CORE (1%") 2.17
INSULATED METAL DOOR (2") 15.00
POURED CONCHETE PER 1" 0.08

LOWER WALL SECTION UPPER WALL SECTION
i __ 1 1] L] I— ] 1
5-02002 Scale: 3/4 =1-0 5-02003 Scale: 3/4 =1'-0"
INSTALL 1" RIGID INSULATION
1" RIGID INSULATION CUT TO FIT BETWEEN THE
ROUGH CUT AROUND RAFTERS FROM SEAL BOTH
VENTILATION CHUTE SIDES ALONG RAFTER WITH
-AIR SEAL PERIMETER VENTILATION CHUTE EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT.
WITH EXPANDING ATTIC INSULATION MAINTAIN EQUAL VENT SPACE
FOAM SEALANT. FOR LENGTH OF RIGID INSULATIO
INSTALL 1" RIGID INSULATION
VERTICALLY TO CONNECT
INSULATING SHEATHING TO RIGID
INSULATION BAFFLE.
CONTINUOUS BEAD FOAM SEAL BOTH JOINTS
OF SEALANT
11" RIGID INSULATION
XTERIOR INSULATED CONTINUOUS BEAD
: OF SEALANT

WALL

1" RIGID INSULATION AS ATTIC EAVE BAFFLE CUT
AROQUND MAMNUFACTURED VENT

5-01006 Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"

EMENT BACKERBOARD
TUB SURROUND FINISH

TUB UNIT
L
~N=TUBSURROUND N
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT | BEYOND —~
STUD CAVITY AT TUB 3
AT EXTERIOR WALL—{ ONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
STUD WAL SHEATHING
ONTINUOUS BEAD
4 OF SEALANT
—

X

\—EXPANDING FOAM

\—WOOD FRAME
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

“T AR SEALING BERIND TUB WITH
THIN-PROFILE SHEATHING // SECTION

501009 fScale: 3/4"=1'0"

ATTIC INSULATION

CEILING FRAMING

1" RIGID
INSULATION

)

LaccEss PANEL

SCREWS

————FINISH CEILING

—DRAW ACCESS PANEL
SNUG WITH PERIMETER

TRIM AS REQUIRED

AIR SEALING AT ATTIC HATCH // FINISH SCREWS

502022 Scale: 3/4"=1-0"

SHEATH INTERIOR OF
ATTIC ACCESSTO
+1" OF INSULATION
LEVEL

15" RIGID INSULATION

EXTERIOR INSULATED
WALL

1" EXTERIOR INSULATION SHEATHING AS
ATTIC EAVE BAFFLE AND VENT

5.01005 f§ocale: 3/4"=1'0"

DRAINAGE PLANE— §<

NSTALL 1" RIGID INSULATION
AT BOTH HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL POSITIONS

(LEAVE 3" GAP FOR EXPANDING FOAM)

INSTALL EXPANDING FOAM
SEALANT AT INTENTIONAL GAPS
AT 1" RIGID INSULATION

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

MINIMUM ¥" DRIP.

1" RIGID INSULATION
SOFFIT CLOSURE

——EXISTING FLOCR
ASSEMBLY

CAVITY INSULATION

INSULATED CANTILEVER FLOOR //
CAVITY INSULATION WITH 1" RIGID INSULATION CLOSURE

5-01019 J§Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"

o

PLUMBING PIPE
AR
TOP PLATE
EXPANDING FOAM
SEALANT
WALL STUD———71

AIR SEAL AT TOP PLATE PIPE PENETRATION

5-01023 §Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"

SEC

)

TION

——EXISTING

FLOOR ASSEMBLY
144" RIGID
INSULATION

OPTIONAL 7
CAVITY INSULATION
XPANDING FOAM AROUND

THE PERIMETER OF LOOSELY
CUT RIGID INSULATION

ELEVATION

EXISTING BAND JOIST INSULATION
RETROFIT WITH 1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION

3-00300 Scale: 3/4"=1-0"

" GYPSUM BOARD
1%4 BLOCKING

NSULATED EXTERIOR
WALL

EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING

2-STUD CORNER WITH 1x4 BACKER

5-00006 Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF ADHESIVE
ONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

7

~——+F_OOR ASSEMBLY

ONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

ONTINUGUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
INTERIOR GYMSUM
WALLBOARD AS BARRIER

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY
AT UPPER FLOOR BAND JOIST

5-02011 fScale: 3/4"=1'-D"

1" GYPSUM BOARD

{2) LAYERS 2" RIGID INSULATION
INSTALLED DURING FRAMING

NSULATED EXTERIOR
WALL

XTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING

3-STUD CORNER WITH RIGID INSULATION

5.00007  {Scale: 3/4"=1'0"

ROVIDE BLOCKING AT
STUD CAVITY AT SHOWER
AT EXTERIOR WALL

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
_SEALANT

{

—
\-TILE SURROUND FINISH
EMENT BACKERBOARD

NSULATED EXTERIOR
STUD WALL
THIN PROFILE WALL SHEATHING

WOOD FRAME FLOOR
ASSEMBLY

BJ  \—MANUF.SHOWER
PAN
XPANDING FOAM
S “ |

AIR SEALING BEHIND SHOWER WITH
THIN-PROFILE SHEATHING

501007 |Scale: 3/4"=10°

=31 TR

LOOR GRILLE
LOOR DUCT BOOT
ONTINUQUS BEAD OF
SEALANT
SUB FLOOR

NSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT
TIE AT INNER LINER

ASTIC AT INNER LINER
TIE AT OUTER LINER

AIR SEAL AT DUCT BOOT

L

-01033 JScale: 3/4"=1'0

MANUFACTURED THIN-PROFILE

ATTIC VENTILATION BAFFLE
(FULL WIDTH)

VENTED AIR SPACE
ATTIC INSULATION

N CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
14" RIGID INSULATION

XTERIOR INSULATED
WALL

THIN-PROFI

LE ATTIC EAVE BAFFLE AND VENT

501004 fScale: 3/4"=1'-0"

——MANUFACTURED RECESSED LIGHT
ENCLOSURE

ATTIC INSULATION
EILING JOISTS

AT PERIMETER
CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

——DRYWALL CEILING
RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

AIR SEALING AT RECESSED LIGHTING IN ATTIC

502041 | Scale:  3/4"=1'-0"

r

—BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

GYPSUM BOARD BOX
ENCLOSURE

ATTIC INSULATION

\/

B IATAVARVAVAY,

A

LEXPANDING FOAM SEALANT
AT PERIMETER
—CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT
DRYWALL CEILING

ECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

AIR SEALING AT RECESSED LIGHTING IN ATTIC

5-02040 Scale:  3/4" =1'-0"

INSTALL INTERIOR SHEATHING
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
PREFAB FIREPLACE UNIT

—PREFAB
FIREPLACE
UNIT

INSULATED
EXTERIOR
STUD WALL

L CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT -|

~——WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLY _—

AIR SEALING AT PLATFORM FOR MANUFACTURED
FIREPLACE ASSEMBLY

5-01012 fScale: 3/4"=1'-0"

mx——ELECTRIC/-‘\L WIRE

———TOP PLATE

~—EXPANDING FOAM
SEALANT

I

———WALL STUD

AIR SEAL AT TOP PLATE ELECTRICAL PENETRATION

501024  AScale: 3/4"=1'-0"
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HURRICANE ANCHORS MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS

MODEL No. LS5U28& OR APPROVED
EGQUIVALENT AT EVERY RAFTER TO RIDGE
CONNECTION WHEN RAFTERS DO NOT ALIGN

HURRICANE ANCHORS MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS
MODEL No. LETAZ24 OR APPROVED

EQUIVALENT AT EVERT RAFTER TO RIDSE
CONNECTION HWHEN RAFTERS ALIGN

ROOF RAFTER:

RIDGE DETAIL

USE SIMPSON Z-MAX OR HDE& CONNECTORS >
TO INCREASE CORROSION RESISTANCE
FOR ALL HARDWARE IN CONNECTION
W ACG LUMBER.

/—6GE_EEI~D5?UO

ABLE END STUD

STRAP TIES MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
STRONS-TIE CONNECTORS MODEL No. STIS

T

SABLE WALL END CONNECTOR
MANFACTURED BY SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS

MODEL Ne. LTP4 AFPROVED
EQUIVALENT INSTALLED AS
MANFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

STRONS-TIE CONNECTORS
MODEL No. A3S APPROVED
EQUIVALENT INSTALLED AS

ANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIO

2X HALL PLATES
EQUIVALENT INSTALLED AS
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS TO EXTEND
MIN. 2" DOWN STUD AND 12" ACROSS JOIST:

CSABLE END WALL DETAIL

NTS

OR APPROVED EGUIVALENT TO EXTEND MiIN,
12" UP STUD

5/8"$x|2" STEEL ANCHOR
T AN Br SIPooN BOLTS AT 3'-0" ©.C. MAX.
L ool s / | ~axws smos MIN EMBEDMENT OF 7|

NTS SUB FLOOR
FLOOR JOIST
SILL PLA
TERMITE SHIELD ez
L5

BOTTOM PLA
RIM JOIST

FOUNDATION WALLS X KON

NZ

WALL STUDS @ 18" 0.C.

TYPICAL 35'x12" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT
-9 3-0" 0C.

- W/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT INTC CONCRETE
- WITHIN &-12" OF EACH END OF FLATE

FOUNDATION STRAPPING DETAIL

VAN

(2
&

AlLL STRAFPFING TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND NY'S CODE

& Ea. STRAF TIES MANUFACTURED

BY SIMPSON STRONS-TIE CONNECTORS

MODEL Ne. €516 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
STRAP TO HAVE MIN. 12" BEARING ON THE STUD
AND WRAF UNDER SILL FLATE AT FOUNDATION.

ZiBidh" STL. BEARING PLATE MANUFACTURED
BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS MODEL No.

LBPSL OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

12" MIN. EDGE
DIFFERENCE

N

SEE PLAN"|

CONNECTION OF MULTIPLE
PIECES OF TOP-LOADED BEAMS

13," Width Pieces:
® Minimum of 2 rows 16d (3%") nails at 12" o.c.

® Minimum of 3 rows 16d (3%") nails at 12" o.c.
for 14" and deeper beams

® Nailed connections require an additional row of
nails when nail size is smaller than specified
above (minimum 0.131" x 3.25")

3%," Width Pieces:

@ Minimum of 2 rows % bolts at
24" o.c. staggered

Additional nailing or bolting may be
required with side-loaded multiple member
beams - Refer to current product literature.

SIMPSON HDUS-SDS2.

HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT
MIN.

DOUBLE 2X STUD

12" PENETRATION
INTO FOUNDATION

USE SIMPSON Z-MAX OR HDG CONNECTORS
TO INCREASE CORROSION RESISTANCE
FOR ALL HARDWARE IN CONNECTION
W/ ACQ LUMBER.

HOLD DOWN DETAIL

NTS

NTS

NTS

FLOOR JOISTS

TC BE CONNECTED TO NEW
BEAM BY SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE (LUS SERIES) SIZE
AS REQUIRED OR

AFPPROVED EQUAL

EX/MNEW FLOCR JOISTS

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTOR
DL #1Z TO BE USED WHEN
RAFTER ALIGNS WITH STUD
USE A MINIMUM OF TWO &d
NAILS THIS SIDE WITH A
TOTAL OF FOUR INTO RAFTE
S0 ) ROCF RAF
DOUBLE TOP PLA

HURRICANE ANCHORS MANUFACTURED BY

SIMPSON STRONS-TIE CONNECTORS MODEL No. H2.5A
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT AT EVER

RAFTER TO PLATE CONNECTION BOTH SIDES WHEN

RAFTERS DO NOT ALIGN WITH STUDS

STUDS @ 1&" O.G./

L

~U zmm PLATE TIES MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSCN
TWO &d NAILS STRONS-TIE CONNECTORS MODEL No. RSP4
INTO PLATES OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT AT EVERY STUD

TO PLATE CONNECTION WHEN RAFTERS DO NOT

IGHT &d NAILS ALISN WITH STUD

ROOF STRAFPFING DETAIL

NEW LVL BEAM=- UPSET INTO
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

NEW SALVANIZED STEEL

| U-BRACKET SIMPSON COLUMN
CAF LCC35-4

WELDED TO PIPE- SIZE AS

FLUSH BEAM DETAIL AL FEGUSER, TR te L e

NOTE:

UPLIFT CONNECTION £ REQUIRED

AT EACH END OF THE HEADER AND AT
BOTTOM OF HEADER STUDS IN ADDITION
TO CONNECTORS AT WALL STUDS AND

AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF CRIPFLES. WHEN NOT ALIGNED WITH RAFTER,
CONNECT KING STUDS TO TOP FPLATE,

VER TOP OF TOP FPLATE ¢ NAIL
/— ROOF FRAMING

Mk A N N N N N\
{ 1 M — 'r | ' |r |
T, A
d ] rz ;  cripre [ N . < \
a5 |l 1 smes ) i i DOUBLE TOP PLATE
\r ~ - \\_H - I
|-z EADER |
195 ;
¥
JAGKA//
STUD
FULL LENSTH
WALL STUDS
FRAMED OPENING FOR NEW
WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR
T | | T
] l l ‘NO UPLIFT GiiNEGTORS ‘ i '
| 1 t REGUIRED THE' AREA | ’ |
N TN ool ¢ 2
o o e
. iR [ Az .
. T ] hES
N L L I Lk
N [« ]+ Y
L6 ca. STRAP TIES MANUFACTURED
BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS USE SIMPSON Z-MAX OR HDEG CONNECTORS
MODEL No. CSlé OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. TO INCREASE CORROSION RESISTANCE
STRAF TO HAVE MIN. 12" BEARING ON THE STUD FOR ALL HARDWARE IN CONNECTION
AND WRAP UNDER SILL PLATE AT FOUNDATION. W ACQ LUMBER.

UPLIFT CONNECTOR DETAIL

NTS

NTS

3 /2" DIAMETER PIPE COLUMN
SET IN NEW SPREAD FOOTING

COL. TO BEAM DETAIL
NTS

USE SIMPSON Z-MAX OR HDS& CONNECTORS
TO INCREASE CORROSION RESISTANCE

EOR ALL HARDWARE IN CONNECTION %

W ACQ LUMBER.

WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

>

Ay

NOTE:

ALL STRAPFPING TO BE

INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND NYS CODE

A\

BOTTOM PLA

ACQ SILL PLATE

CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING
AND TERMITE SHEILD

SLAB ON GRAD \\1\ s ,'

\\\

N4
y N & &a. STRAF TIES MANUFACTURED
BY SIMFPSON STRONSG-TIE CONNECTORS
5 ’ I MODEL Neo. C51& OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

4 STRAFP TO HAVE MIN. 12" BEARING ON THE STUD
. AND WRAFP UNDER SILL FPLATE AT FOUNDATION.

2'x3°%5" STL. BEARING PLATE MANUFACTURED
BY SIMFSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS MODEL No.

LBPZ, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

\ﬂy{ rPICAL 5 x12" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLT

-@ 2-0" 0OL.
- W/ 1" MIN. EMBEDMENT INTQ CONCRETE
- WITHIN &-12" OF EACH END OF L ATE

FOUNDATION STRAFFING DETAIL

ab

NTS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT
TO BE SCALED.

2. LARGER SCALE DETAILS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE
DRAWINGS. IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE DRAWINGS TO PROVIDE FOR A
COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECTS AND NO EXTRAS WILL BE ALLOWED FOR
MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS INDICATED.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED. ANY

DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND
THE ARCHITECT'S OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. PROVIDED
DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND NO CREDITS

OR EXTRAS WILL BE ALLOWED FOR DISCREPANCIES UP TO 2'-0” IN ANY
MEASUREMENT.

5. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR
ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS INCLUDING THE OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE.

6. THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL CONTRACTORS
AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER PERFORMANCE
OF THEIR WORK, COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES, METHODS, SAFETY AND
SECURITY ON THE JOB SITE. THE ARCHITECT AND HIS AGENTS ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE ABOVE AND SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AND
INDEMNIFIED BY ALL CONTRACTORS FROM ANY CLAIMS, LOSSES, SUITS OR
LEGAL ACTIONS ARISING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT.

7. ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM WITH THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION CODE OF §

NEW YORK STATE. GLASS AREAS USED ANYWHERE IN THE WORK SHALL BE
DOUBLE GLAZED LOW E HIGH PERFORMANCE GLAZING WITH A MIN “U” VALUE
OF .35. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE INSULATED CORES WITH A MIN “u”
VALUE OF .40.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING AND
PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGE,
COLLAPSE, DISTORTION AND MISALIGNMENT ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT, CAP AND REROUTE ANY EXISTING WATER,
SANITARY OR UTILITY LINES IN AREA OF NEW FOUNDATIONS AND SHALL USE
HAND EXCAVATION IN AREAS OF SUSPECTED UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
SERVICES. IF ANY LINES ARE BROKEN OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL
REPAIR AND REPLACE SAME AT HIS OWN EXPENSE AND ARRANGE FOR PROPER
INSPECTION OF HIS WORK..

10. THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL
FIRE DEPARTMENT'S REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS, PROOF OF WHICH
SHALL BE FURNISHED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
SUCH MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS.

11. MATCH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AS THEY RELATE TO FINISHES, LIGHTING
COURSING, DIMENSIONS, HEIGHT, ALIGNMENT, ETC. MOVE AND RELOCATE ANY
PARTITIONS,, WIRING, PLUMBING AND DUCTWORK THAT MAY BE CONCEALED IN
WALLS OR CEILINGS BEING REVISED, TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL
RESPECTS.

12. PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED FOR FRAMING OF NEW
AND EXISTING AREAS, INSTALL AND REMOVE (AFTER COMPLETION) ALL
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, HEADERS AND DUST SCREENS TO ADEQUATELY
SUSTAIN ALL LOADS AND PROTECT EXISTING WORK FROM DAMAGES OF ANY
KIND, INCLUDING DUST.

13. FLASH, CAULK AND SEAL ALL JUNCTIONS OF NEW AND EXISTING ROOFS, WALLS,
AND PENETRATIONS, TO FORM A WATER TIGHT ASSEMBLY. ALL FLASHING TO BE
16 OUNCE AND EXTEND AT LEAST 8” ABOVE INTERSECTING SURFACES.

14. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS AND THE APPROVED ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR. _
THE FINAL UL CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL MUST BE PRESENTED TO THE OWNER
PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

15. THE ENTIRE PREMISES, INSIDE AND OUT, SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL DEBRIS
AND EXCESS MATERIALS, TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER, INCLUDING
LABELS AND PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON ALL MATERIALS.

16. REQUEST FOR FINAL PAYMENT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH A WAIVER OF
LIENS,SIGNED BY ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS, IN ADDITION
TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

17. PERMIT FEES FOR ANY AND ALL GOVERNING AGENCIES ARE THE OWNER'S
RESPONSIBILITY. THE ARCHITECTS TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR DELAYS OF
GOVERNMENT AGENCIES.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM THESE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS WITHOUT SPECIFIC APPROVAL FROM THE
ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ANY CHANGES MADE BY THE
CONTRACTOR (STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, WINDOW CHANGES, ETC) RESULTING

IN CODE VIOLATIONS OR CAUSING THE FAILURE OF ANY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION WILL RESULT IN THE CONTRACTOR REPLACING THE COMPLETED
NON-COMPLIANT WORK TO MEET THE REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS AT
CONTRACTOR'S COST. ARCHITECTS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONTRACTOR DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED PLANS.

19. UNLESS SUPERSEDED BY A SEPARATE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT, THE INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS CONSTITUTES THE EXTENT OF ARCHITECTURAL
SERVICES RENDERED TO THE CLIENT. THE ARCHITECT HAS NO FURTHER
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION TO THE CLIENT BEYOND THE PREPARATION OF
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. IN ALL CASES, THE ARCHITECT
DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY IF THE BUILDING IS CONSTRUCTED
WITH DIMENSIONS, SIZES OR MATERIALS THAT DEVIATE FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 OR EQUAL, WITH A MINIMUM FIBER
STRESS OF 900 PSI AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 1,600,000, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

2. ALL ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS, INCLUDING ENGINEERED
JOISTS AND BEAMS, TO BE AS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST MacMILLAN OR
APPROVED EQUAL, AND INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD FOR STUD WALLS, OR FACE
OF MASONRY FOR MASONRY WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. DOUBLE ALL BEAMS OR JOISTS UNDER BATHTUB(S), HEAVY APPLIANCES,
PARALLEL PARTITIONS AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOOR, CEILING, AND
ROOF, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. PROVIDE METAL SUPPORT HANGERS AT ALL FLUSH FRAMED FLOOR AND CEILING
JOISTS, ROOF RAFTERS, HEADERS AND BEAMS.

6. PROVIDE CONTINUQUS METAL TERMITE SHIELDS AND ACQ TREATED WOOD
PLATES ALONG PERIMETER WALLS, CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE MINIMUM OF 6”
BETWEEN GRADE AND WOOD SILL.

7. MINIMUM (2) 2 X12 HEADERS OVER ALL OPENINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. ALL STUD, JOIST AND RAFTER FRAMING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BLOCKING AS
PER THE NYS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. ALL STUD BEARING WALLS TO HAVE
STUD BRIDGING AT MID-HEIGHT.

9. ALL FIRESTOPPING AND BLOCKING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE.

10. USE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE FLASHING AROUND ALL OUTSIDE DOORS AND
WINDOWS.

11. FLASHING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, PIPES, VENTS,
SKYLIGHTS, CHIMNEYS, ROOF VENTILATORS, HIPS, RIDGES, VALLEYS, CHANGES
OF ROOF SLOPE, AND GABLE ENDS.

12. ALL GYP. BD. WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED, 3 COATS, AND
SANDED READY FOR PAINT.

13. WATERPROOF GYP. BD. TO BE PROVIDED AROUND TUB AND ON WET WALL IN ALL
BATHROOMS.

14. BATHROOMS WITHOUT NATURAL VENTILATION TO HAVE AN ELECTRIC EXHAUST
FAN (50 CFM MINIMUM) CONNECTED TO LIGHT SWITCH AND DUCTED TO THE
EXTERIOR.

15. ALL WINDOW DESIGNATIONS ARE FOR ANDERSON HIGH PERFORMANCE 400
SERIES GLAZING.

16. GC TO INSTALL HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS AND OTHER LIFE SAFETY
EQUIPMENT TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

17. GC TO INSTALL ALUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS IN LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO
COLLECT ALL RAIN WATER RUNOFF - COLOR AS PER OWNER.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES

1. A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO TRANSFER ALL WIND AND
GRAVITY LOADS FROM THE ROOF, WALL, AND FLOOR SYSTEMS TO THE
FOUNDATION. ALL RAFTERS, STUDS, AND FLOOR JOISTS TO ALIGN AS
FACILITATED BY THE DESIGN TO CARRY ALL LOADS UNINTERRUPTED TO
FOUNDATION.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL DIMENSIONAL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 OR
EQUAL, WITH A MINIMUM FIBER STRESS OF 900 PSI, E=1,600,000, G = 0.49.

3. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MOIST CONDITIONS AS
PER NYS RBC TO BE ACQ LUMBER, FASTENERS FOR ACQ LUMBER TO BE HOT
DIPPED OR STAINLESS STEEL ONLY.

4. FLOOR SHALL NOT BE LOADED UNTIL LATERALLY BRACED AS PER NYS RBC AND/
OR MANUFACTURER AS APPLICABLE, INCLUDING ALL BLOCKING, SHEATHING, RIM
BOARDS, BRACING, ETC.

5. ALL WOOD DECKING TO BE NAILED AND GLUED.

6. ENGINEERED WOOD MEMBERS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE AS
MANUFACTURED BY TRUS JOIST MacMILLAN. ALL MEMBERS TO BE INSTALLED IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

7. NO SUBSTITUTION ON ENGINEERED LUMBER MANUFACTURER WILL BE
ACCEPTED UNLESS ALTERNATE SPECIFICATIONS ARE PRESENTED AND
ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.
ARCHITECTS WILL NOT APPROVE ANY CHANGES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT
SIGN-OFFS IF INCORRECT JOISTS ARE INSTALLED.

2. USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S RIM BOARDS AT ENDS OF SPANS OF ENGINEERED
JOISTS - SOLID SAWN DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

9. CUTTING AND NOTCHING OF ENGINEERED BEAMS AND JOISTS MUST BE IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO
FOLLOW MANUF SPECS WILL RESULT IN THE UNSATISFACTORY MEMBERS BEING
REPLACED AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

10. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL ENGINEERED FRAMING FROI\/ﬂ

TRUS JOIST MacMILLAN PRIOR TO START OF JOIST INSTALLATION. REFERTO
MANUFACTURERS DOCUMENTATION FOR SPECIFIC FRAMING DETAILS NOT
INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ALL WEB PENETRATIONS AS PER
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS. INSTALL ALL BLOCKING, STIFFENERS, ETC. AS PER
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS AND SHOP DRAWINGS.

11. AS PER NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE, MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER MUST BE ON-SITE FOR REVIEW BY BUILDING
INSPECTOR DURING COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

PLUMBING NOTES

1. ALL PLUMBING WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND ALL OTHER
STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HARDWARE TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

3. ALL PLUMBING SUPPLY PIPING TO BE A MIN. OF 1/2” COPPER MAINS.

4. ALL MAIN PLUMBING VENT AND WASTE LINES TO BE A MIN. 4” IN DIA. AND TO
BE CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED SANITARY SYSTEM.

5. ALL CLEANOUTS TO BE LOCATED AS PER NYS CODE.

6. IF A HOT WATER HEATER IS REQUIRED, MINIMUM SIZED TO BE 40 GALLONS
MINIMUM, OR A TANKLESS WATER HEATER INSTALLED AS PER NYS CODE.

7. HEATING SYSTEM TO BE OIL OR GAS FIRED SIZED AND INSTALLED AS PER NYS
RESIDENTIAL AND NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES.

8. SIZES AND TYPES OF APPARATUS, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEM CONTROLS SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL AND NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES.

CODE COMPLIANCE

ALL DRAWING HAVE BEEN PRODUCED, EVALUATED AND
PREPARED USING THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE,
THE MOST CURRENT NEW YORK STATE ENERGY
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE AND ALL ASSOCIATED
WITH STANDARDS REFERENCED THEREIN

REFERENCED CODE PRINTING:
e 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE

e |CC ANSIA117.1 2009

e ASHRAE 90.1- 2013 (JULY 2014 PRINTING)
e ASCE7-2010

e ASCE 24-2014

e A17.1-2013

e ACCASBTHMANUALJ&S-J-2014

S-2011
D-2014

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH LOCAL
AND STATE REGULATIONS, INCLUDING ALL PERMITS AND UTILITY CUT-OFFS.

2. PERFORM ALL DEMOLITION WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS
OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND ANSI/NFPA 241-1975, BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.

3. PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BARRICADES, RAILINGS, LIGHTING, ETC. REQUIRED
TO PROTECT THE WORKMEN, OWNER'S PERSONNEL AND OTHERS FROM INJURY
DUE TO THE DEMOLITION WORK. PROVIDE FREE AND SAFE PASSAGE OF
PERSONS TO AND FROM AREAS AND FACILITIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST
WEATHER (RAIN, WIND, STORMS, FROST OR HEAT) SO AS TO MAINTAIN ALL WORK,
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES FREE FROM DAMAGES, REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF THE OWNER WHICH IS TO REMAIN IN USE, OR THAT OF
ANY PERSON, OR PERSONS ON OR OFF THE SITE, CAUSED BY THE DEMOLITION
WORK WITHOUT ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADEQUATELY BRACE AND SHORE ALL EXISTING
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO REMAIN DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.
BRACING TO REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE
INSTALLED IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

6. PERFORM THE DEMOLITION WORK IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT FIRES.
REMOVE ALL ACCUMULATED DEBRIS PROMPTLY. DISPOSAL BY BURNING WILL
NOT BE PERMITTED ON SITE. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL,
WORKMAN-LIKE MANNER.

7. ALL SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING FIXTURES,
FURNISHINGS AND DECOR ITEMS SHALL BE STORED AND PROTECTED FROM
DAMAGE UNTIL THE OWNER DETERMINES THE COURSE OF ACTION TO BE TAKEN
WITH SAME.

8. PROTECT AND MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITY LINES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN
SERVICE IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO AVOID INTERRUPTION OF THESE LINES.
CAP ALL UTILITY LINES TERMINATED BY THE DEMOLITION WORK IN A MANNER
APPROVED BY THE GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES AND UTILITY COMPANIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

9. ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, ETC. IN AREAS TO BE
DEMOLISHED SHALL BE PROTECTED AND RELOCATED AS REQUIRED ACCORDING
TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

10. PROVIDE DUST-TIGHT PARTITIONS BETWEEN AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION WORK
IS BEING PERFORMED AND AREAS WHICH ARE FINISHED OR IN USE.

11. LEAVE EACH AREA BROOM CLEAN UPON COMPLETION OF EACH WORK DAY.
WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION ABUTS OR ENCLOSES AN EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALL.

12. WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION ABUTS OR ENCLOSES AN EXISTING EXTERIOR
WALL, REMOVE THE EXTERIOR FINISH AND SHEATHING DOWN TO EXISTING
STUDS, IN PREPARATION FOR NEW GYPSUM BOARD AND INTERIOR FINISH,

CONCRETE NOTES

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 1-2-4 MIX, Fc = 4000 PSI.

2. WHERE SLABS ARE SUPPORTED ON FILL, THE FILL SHALL BE PROPERLY
COMPACTED IN LAYERS.

3. INSTALL PRE-MOLDED EXPANSION JOINTS AROUND PERIPHERY OF SLAB AND
AT ALL COLUMN LOCATIONS. JOINT MATERIAL TO HAVE INSULATION VALUE OF
R-5 FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.

4. STEEL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A615 GRADE
60 DEFORMED.

5. MINIMUM LAP OF #4 REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE 20” AND FOR #5
REINFORCING BARS 26”.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY ARCHITECTS OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM THE DRAWINGS. HE SHALL
TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS AS REQUIRED AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ETC. REQUIREMENTS. DISCREPANCIES AND/OR
INTERFERENCES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECTS IMMEDIATELY UPON
DISCOVERY.

3. ALL WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE (LATEST
EDITION), AND ALL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CODE SHALL BE
ADHERED TO AS IF CALLED FOR OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THIS SHALL
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO MEAN THAT ANY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH ON THE
DRAWINGS MAY BE MODIFIED BECAUSE THEY ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN
THE CODE REQUIREMENTS OR BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY
REQUIRED BY CODE.

4, PERFORM THE WORK OF ALL TRADES IN A COMPLETE, THOROUGH AND
WORKMAN LIKE MANNER IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ACCEPTED PRACTICES
AND ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING
AND PROTECTION OF ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION AGAINST DAMAGE,
BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTION AND MISALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GOOD PRACTICE AND ALL GOVERNING CODES. ALL SHORING AND BRACING
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS HAVE BEEN
INSTALLED AND LOADED.

6. ARCHITECT OF RECORD SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK RELATING
TO THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR TO MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM
HIS WORK.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY CONDITIONS
RELATING TO THE JOB CONSTRUCTION AND ASSUME PROTECTION RELATED
TO ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES.
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ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

1. ENERGY CODE NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE BASED ON
THE MOST CURRENT INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
CODE CHAPTER 11 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND THE LATEST NEW
YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE.

2. ALL PROJECTS IN NYS COUNTIES LIE IN CLIMATE ZONE 4A.

3. INTERIOR DESIGN TEMPERATURES FOR LOAD CALCULATIONS
SHALL BE 72° FOR HEATING AND 75° FOR COOLING

4. UNLESS SUPERCEDED BY CALCULATIONS BASED ON ENERGY
PERFORMANCE SOFTWARE, ALL INSULATION VALUES FOR
COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO VALUES INDICATED FOR
CLIMATE ZONE 4 IN TABLE N1102.1.2 ON SHEET T-4.

5. IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE COMPONENT METHOD,
APPROVED PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS SOFTWARE WILL BE
ACCEPTABLE TO PROVE BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COMPLIANCE. COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOLS SHALL
GENERATE A REPORT THAT DOCUMENTS THAT THE PROPOSED
DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THIS SECTION, AND SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATIONS FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT.
(INCLUDED ON THIS SHEET IF APPLICABLE).

6. AS PER N1102.2, WHERE R-49 INSULATION IS REQUIRED IN

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND ALL
OTHER STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE AN ELECTRICALINSPECTION AND AN
UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE TO THE OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AND OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES TO BE SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED PER CODE.

4. G.F.l. CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGE, AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

5. ELECTRIC SERVICE SHALL BE INCREASED AS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO HANDLE
THE IMPOSED ELECTRIC LOAD AT PEAK DEMAND.

CONTROLLED INSPECTION

REQUIREMENTS

HVAC NOTES

1. ALL HVAC WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS
OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL AND NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES, AND
AND ALL STANDARDS REFERENCED THEREIN.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE HVAC
SYSTEM AND ALL DUCTWORK, BASED ON THE CODES ABOVE.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EVALUATING THE EXISTING
HVAC SYSTEM, IF APPLICABLE, AND DETERMINING IF THE EXISTING SYSTEM
IS SUEFICIENT TO HANDLE ANY ADDITIONAL HEATING/COOLING LOADS, AND
SHALL RECOMMEND UPGRADES TO THE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK AND SOFFIT LOCATIONS
WITH THE OWNERS AND ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.

1. AS PART OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE GC FOR THE PROJECT
MUST RETAIN A THIRD PARTY ENGINEERING CONSULTANT (SPECIAL INSPECTOR)
TO CONDUCT CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS OF ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PILE INSTALLATION,
CONCRETE FORMWORK PLACEMENT, REBAR PLACEMENT, REBAR COVER,
SPECIFIED CONCRETE STRENGTH, CONCRETE POURING DISTRIBUTION,
CONCRETE ULTIMATE STRENGTH, MASONRY, ALL FRAMING INCLUDING JOISTS,
BEAMS AND GIRDERS, BOLTING AND ALL STEEL CONNECTIONS (BOLTED AND
WELDED). ALL INSPECTION REPORTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECTS AS
WORK PROGRESSES.

2. CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF INSPECTIONS
CONDUCTED BY MUNICIPALITIES, AND REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT WORK
PASSES INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OF THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. A FINAL PILE LOG MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECTS AT THE COMPLETION
OF INSTALLATION, CERTIFIED BY A NY STATE LICENSED ENGINEER PRESENT ON

SITE DURING INSTALLATION TO CERTIFY THAT ALL PILES ARE INSTALLED AS PER
PLANS TO THE ULTIMATE BEARING CAPACITY OF 200% (DESIGN LOADS INDICATED
ON FOUNDATION PLAN X A SAFETY FACTOR OF 2).

4. CONFIRMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE GC TO THE ARCHITECTS
CERTIFYING THAT THE CONCRETE INSTALLED IS 4,000 PSI STRENGTH AS
INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS, EVIDENCED BY 7 AND 28 DAY BREAK REPORTS.

5. A FINAL LETTER OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ARCHITECTS

BY THE G.C. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK CERTIFYING THAT ALL WORK HAS BEEN
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PERMIT PLANS FOR SUBMISSION

TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND FOR THE ARCHITECTS RECORDS.

6. GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN, AS ARCHITECT OF RECORD, HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION, MANAGEMENT OR INSPECTIONS OF ANY KIND.

ATTIC CEILING SPACES, INSTALLING R-38 OVER 100% OF THE
CEILING AREA REQUIRING INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO
SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R-49 INSULATION WHEREVER
FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-38 INSULATION EXTENDS
OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT EAVES.

7. AS PER N1102..22, WHERE INSULATION VALUES ABOVE R-30
ARE REQUIRED N CEILINGS WITHOUT ATTIC SPACES AND THE
ASSEMBLY DOES NOT ALLOW SUFFICIENT SPACE FOR THE
REQUIRED INSULATION, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED INSULATION
FOR SUCH ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE R-30. THIS IS
LIMITED TO 500 SQUARE FEET OR 20% MAX OF THE TOTAL
INSULATE CEILING AREA, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

8. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND
VERIFIED AS HAVING AS AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING
THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CLIMATE ZONE 4. TESTING TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

THE ZEDA RESIDENCE
FIRE REPAIR RESTORATION PROJECT
209 NORTH LONG BEACH AVENUE
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(2020 NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE)

EFFECTIVE AS OF MAY 12TH, 2020

R301.1 - APPLICATION:

BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES, AND PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS, INCLUDING DEAD LOADS, LIVE LOADS, ROOF LOADS,
FLOOD LOADS, SNOW LOADS, WIND LOADS AND SEISMIC LOADS AS PRESCRIBED BY
THIS CODE. THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE SHALL RESULT IN A SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A
COMPLETE LOAD PATH THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TRANSFER OF
LOADS FROM THEIR POINT OF ORIGIN THROUGH THE LOAD-RESISTING ELEMENTS TO
THE FOUNDATION. BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED AS PRESCRIBED BY
THIS CODE ARE DEEMED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

R301.2.1.2 - PROTECTION OF OPENINGS:

EXTERIOR GLAZING IN BUILDINGS LOCATED IN WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGIONS SHALL
BE PROTECTED FROM WINDBORNE DEBRIS AS PER ASTM E 1996 AND ASTM E 1886 AS
MODIFIED BY 301.2.1.2.1. EXCEPTION: UPON COMPLETION, CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE 1/2" PLYWQOD PANELS (8'-0" MAXIMUM SPAN) SIZED TO FIT OVER EACH
GLAZED OPENING. PANELS SHALL BE PRECUT AND ATTACHED TO THE FRAMING
SURROUNDING THE OPENING CONTAINING THE GLAZED OPENING. PANELS SHALL BE
PREDRILLED AS REQUIRED FOR THE ANCHORAGE METHOD AND SHALL BE SECURED
WITH THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE PROVIDED. ATTACHMENT HARDWARE AND
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED ANCHORS ON THE BUILDING SHALL BE
CORROSION-RESISTANT.

R301.2.2 - SEISMIC PROVISIONS:
PROJECT LIES IN SEISMIC ZONE B OR C, AND AS A ONE OR TWO FAMILY RESIDENCE IS
EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE.

R302.9 - FLAME AND SMOKE INDEX FOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES:
WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER
THAN 200 AND SMOKE SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450.

R302.10.1 - INSULATION INSULATION: :

MATERIALS, INCLUDING FACINGS, SUCH AS VAPOR RETARDERS OR VAPOR
PERMEABLE MEMBRANES INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES,
ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALL ASSEMBLIES, CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS SHALL
HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 25 WITH AN ACCOMPANYING
SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM E84 OR UL 723.

R301.12 - DRAFTSTOPPING

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND
BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL
BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED
1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR
MEMBRANE ABOVE AND A CEILING MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN FLOOR- = CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING
CIRCUMSTANCES: (1) CEILING IS SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMING, (2) FLOOR
FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS-TYPE OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS.

R308.4 - GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:

GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING: GLASS IN
SWINGING AND SLIDING DOORS AND FIXED SIDELIGHTS, TUB AND SHOWER
ENCLOSURES, ADJACENT TO DOORS WITHIN 24", AND WINDOWS WITH AREAS OF
GLASS GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET, HAVING THE BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING LESS
THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE TOP EDGE OF GLAZING MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE
FLOOR AND A WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY FROM THE GLAZING.

R310 - EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS:

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST
ONE OPENABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING MEETING THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

1. SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

2. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. (GRADE FLOOR CLEAR
OPENING 5.0 SQUARE FEET)

3. MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES.

4. MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES.

5. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE

OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

6. AREA OF WINDOW WELLS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9 SF WITH A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 3 FEET.

R311.7.1 - STAIRWAY WIDTH:

STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" CLEAR AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
HANDRAIL HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON
EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY.

R311.7.5 - STAIRWAY TREADS AND RISERS:
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 1/4 INCHES AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

R311.7.8 - STAIR HANDRAILS:

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH STAIRWAY WITH
TWO OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34 AND 38 INCHES
ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS.

R312.1 - GUARDS REQUIRED:

PORCHES, BALCONIES AND RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30
INCHES ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES
HIGH. SUPPORT RAILS FOR GUARDS SHALL BE SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 4" APART.

R314 - SMOKE ALARMS:

HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL HABITABLE STORY OF THE
DWELLING PER NFPA 72.

R315 - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS:
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED:

1. WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT ON ANY STORY HAVING A SLEEPING AREA

2. ON ANY STORY OF A DWELLING UNIT WHERE FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT, SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT, FIREPLACES OR
ATTACHED GARAGES ARE LOCATED. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ALARMS AS REQUIRED TO
ENSURE ALL SLEEPING AREAS ARE WITHIN 15' OF A CO DETECTOR. ALL

ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WHEN ONE IS
ACTIVATED, AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP TO COMPLY WITH UL
2034.

R317.1 - PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY:

AREAS SUBJECT TO DECAY DAMAGE REQUIRE THE USE OF AN APPROVED SPECIES
AND GRADE OF LUMBER, PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AWPA U1. THESE AREAS INCLUDE WOOD JOISTS WITHIN 18" AND WOOD GIRDERS
WITHIN 12" OF EXPOSED GROUND IN CRAWLSPACES, WOOD MEMBERS THAT REST ON
ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS LESS THAN 8" FROM
EXPOSED GROUND, SILLS AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLABS, THE
ENDS OF WOOD GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE WALLS,
WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING
HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 6" FROM THE GROUND AND WOOD
FRAMING/FURRING ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO THE INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR MASONRY
OR CONCRETE WALLS UNLESS AN APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER IS APPLIED TO THE
WALL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

R318.1 - SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE CONTROL:

ALL SILLS AT FOUNDATIONS TO BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARDS AND R317.1. PROVIDE METAL PLASTIC
TERMITE SHIELDS AT ENTIRE PERIMETER OF SILL.

R401.4.1 - GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS AND SUBSTANTIATED WITH A
STRUCTURAL SOIL TEST, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID, UNDISTURBED SOIL
WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 1,500 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT.

R403.1.6 - FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE:

WOOD SOLE PLATES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ON MONOLITHIC SLABS, WOOD SOLE
PLATES OF BRACED WALL PANELS AT BUILDING INTERIORS ON MONOLITHIC SLABS
AND ALL WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH A
MINIMUM OF 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS SPACE AT 6 FEET MAX ON CENTER.
BOLTS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 7 INCHES INTO CONCRETE OR GROUTED CELLS
OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE
THIRD OF THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE. A NUT AND WASHER SHALL BE TIGHTENED ON
EACH ANCHOR BOLT. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE
SECTION WITH ONE BOLT LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES OR LESS THAN SEVEN
BOLT DIAMETERS FROM EACH END OF THE PLATE SECTION. INTERIOR BEARING WALL
SOLE PLATES ON MONOLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATIONS THAT ARE NOT PART OF A BRACED
WALL PANEL SHALL BE POSITIVELY ANCHORED WITH APPROVED FASTENERS.

R404.1.7 - BACKFILL PLACEMENT:

BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL THE WALL HAS
BEEN BRACED BY THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLOOR SYSTEM, AND THE CONCRETE
HAS DEVELOPED SUFFICIENT STRENGTH.

UR406.1 - CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION DAMPPROOFING:

EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED IN R406.2, FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND
ENCLOSE USABLE SPACES AND FLOORS LOCATED BELOW GRADE SHALL BE
DAMPPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE.
MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE 3/8" MINIMUM PORTLAND CEMENT PARGING APPLIED
TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE WALL. PARGING SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED WITH A
BITUMINOUS COATING, 3 POUNDS PER SQUARE YARD OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT
OR 1/8" COAT OF SURFACE BONDING CEMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM C 887.

R406.2 - CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING:

IN AREAS WHERE A HIGH WATER TABLE OR OTHER SEVERE SOIL-WATER CONDITIONS
EXIST, EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS THAT ENCLOSE USABLE SPACES AND FLOORS
LOCATED BELOW GRADE SHALL BE WATERPROOFED WITH A MEMBRANE EXTENDING
FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE. THE MEMBRANE SHALL
CONSIST OF 2-PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 55 POUND ROLL ROOFING, 6-MIL POLYVINYL
CHLORIDE, 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE, 40-MIL POLYMER-MODIFIED ASPHALT, 60-MIL
FLEXIBLE POLYMER ASPHALT, 1/8" CEMENT-BASED FIBER-REINF WATERPROOF
COATING, OR 60-MIL SOLVENT-FREE LIQUID-APPLIED SYNTHETIC RUBBER. ALL JOINTS
IN MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SHALL LAPPED AND SEALED WITH AN ADHESIVE
COMPATIBLE WITH THE MEMBRANE.

R407.1-2 - COLUMN PROTECTION:

WOOD COLUMNS IN CONTACT WITH OR EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED. STEEL COLUMNS' SURFACES SHALL BE PAINTED WITH A SHOP
COAT OF RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT, OR GALVANIZED.

R407.3 - COLUMN STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS:

COLUMNS SHALL BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT LATERAL DISPLACEMENT AT THE
BOTTOM END. WOOD COLUMNS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAT 4" X 4", STANDARD PIPE OR
AND STEEL COLUMNS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" @ EQUAL.

R408.1 - CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION:

THE UNDER-FLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOISTS AND THE
EARTH UNDER ANY BUILDING (EXCEPT SPACE OCCUPIED BY A BASEMENT) SHALL
HAVE VENTILATION OPENINGS THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS OR EXTERIOR WALLS.
THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 SQUARE
FOOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF UNDER-FLOOR SPACE AREA. ONE SUCH
VENTILATING OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING.

R408.4 - CRAWLSPACE ACCESS:

ACCESS OPENINGS THROUGH THE FLOOR SHALL BE A MIN OF 18" X 24". OPENINGS
THROUGH A PERIMETER WALL SHALL BE A MIN OF 16" X 24". WHEN ANY PORTION OF
THE THROUGH WALL ACCESS IS BELOW GRADE, AN AREAWAY OF NOT LESS THAN 16"
X 24" SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE BOTTOM OF THE AREAWAY SHALL BE BELOW THE
THRESHOLD OF THE ACCESS OPENING. THROUGH WALL ACCESS OPENINGS SHALL
NOT BE LOCATED UNDER A DOOR TO THE RESIDENCE.

R502.1.1 - SAWN LUMBER:

SAWN LUMBER SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A GRADE MARK OF AN ACCREDITED LUMBER
GRADING OR INSPECTION AGENCY AND HAVE DESIGN VALUES CERTIFIED BY AN
ACCREDITATION BODY THAT COMPLIES WITH DOC PS 20. IN LIEU OF A GRADE MARK,
A CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION ISSUED BY A LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION
AGENCY MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION SHALL BE ACCEPTED.

R502.1.2 - PREFABRICATED WQOQD I-JOISTS:

STRUCTURAL CAPACITIES AND DESIGN PROVISIONS FOR PREFABRICATED WOOD
I-JOISTS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AND MONITORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D
5055.

R502.1.5 - STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER:
STRUCTURAL CAPACITIES FOR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER SHALL BE
ESTABLISHED AND MONITORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 5436.

R502.2.2 - BLOCKING AND SUBFLOORING:

BLOCKING FOR FASTENING PANEL EDGES OR FIXTURES SHALL BE A MIN OF UTILITY
GRADE LUMBER. SUBFLOORING SHALL BE A MIN OF UTILITY GRADE LUMBER, NO 4
COMMON GRADE BOARDS OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION
R503.2. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE OF ANY GRADE LUMBER.

R502.6 - BEARING:

THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2"
BEARING ON WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3" ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE
EXCEPT WHERE SUPPORTED ON A 1" X 4" RIBBON STRIP AND NAILED TO THE
ADJACENT STUD OR BY THE USE OF APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. THE BEARING ON
MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE DIRECT, OR A SILL PLATE OF 2" MIN NOMINAL
THICKNESS SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE JOIST, BEAM OR GIRDER.

R502.6.1 - FLOOR SYSTEMS:

JOISTS FRAMING FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OVER A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL LAP NOT
LESS THAN 3" AND SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH A MIN OF THREE 10d FACE
NAILS.

R502.7.1 - BRIDGING:

JOISTS EXCEEDING THE DEPTH OF A NOMINAL 2x12 SHALL BE SUPPORTED LATERALLY
BY SOLID BLOCKING, DIAGONAL BRIDGING (WOOD OR METAL), OR A CONT 1"x3" STRIP
NAILED ACROSS THE BOTTOM OF JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS NOT EXCEEDING
8' OC.

R502.8.1 - SAWN LUMBER - CUTTING, NOTCHING AND DRILLING:

NOTCHES IN SOLID LUMBER JOISTS, RAFTERS AND BEAMS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER, SHALL NOT BE LONGER THAN ONE-THIRD
THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE
ONE-THIRED OF THE SPAN. NOTCHES AT THE ENDS OF THE MEMBER SHALL NOT
EXCEED ONE-FORTH THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER. THE TENSION SIDE MEMBERS 4
INCHES OR GREATER IN NOMINAL THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED EXCEPT AT
THE ENDS OF THE MEMBERS. THE DIAMETER OF HOLES BORED OR CUT INTO
MEMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THRIED THE DEPTH OF THE MEMBER. HOLES
SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 2 INCHES TO THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE MEMBER, OR
TO ANY OTHER HOLE LOCATED IN THE MEMBER. WHERE THE MEMBER IS ALSO
NOTCHED, THE HOLE SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 2 INCHES TO THE NOTCH.

R502.8.2 - ENGINEERED WOOD - CUTTING, NOTCHING AND DRILLING:

CUTS, NOTCHES AND HOLES BORED IN TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER,
STRUCTURAL GLUE-LAMINATED MEMBERS, CORSS-LAMINATED TIMBER MEMBERS OR
I-JOISTS ARE PROHIBITED EXCEPT WHERE PERMITTED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS OR WHERE THE EFFECTS OF SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE
SPECIFICALLY CONSIDERED IN THE DESIGN OF THE MEMBER BY A REGISTERED
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

R502.9 - FASTENING

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FRAMING SHALL BE NAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TABLE R603.3(1). WHERE POSTS AND BEAM OR GIRDER CONSTRUCTION IS USED TO
SUPPORT FLOOR FRAMING, POSITIVE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE
AGAINST UPLIFT AND LATERAL DISPLACEMENT.

R507.7.1 - DECK POST TO DECK BEAM:

DECK BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO DECK POSTS BY MANUFACTURED GALVANIZED
POST-TO BEAM CONNECTORS SIZED FOR THE POST AND BEAM SIZES. ALL BOLTS
SHALL HAVE WASHERS UNDER THE HEAD AND NUT.

R507.8 - DECK POST HEIGHTS"

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR A 4x4 DECK POST SHALL BE 8 FEET. THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT FOR A 6X6 DECK POST SHALL BE 14 FEET, MEASURED FROM THE BASE TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE BEAM.

R507.8.1 - DECK POST TO DECK FOOTING:

POSTS SHALL BEAR ON FOOTINGS AND SHALL BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT LATERAL
DISPLACEMENT AT THE BOTTOM SUPPORT. LATERAL RESTRAINT SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY MANUFACTURED GALVANIZED CONNECTORS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
5507 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

R602.3.1 - STUD SIZE AND SPACING:
ALL STUDS SUPPORTING 1 FLOOR AND A ROOF TO BE 2 X 4 STUDS 16" OC. ALL STUDS
SUPPORTING 2 FLOORS AND A ROOF TO BE 2 X 6 STUDS 16" OC.

R602.3.2 - TOP PLATE:

WOOD STUD WALLS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH A DOUBLE TOP PLATE INSTALLED TO
PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS WITH BEARING
PARTITIONS. END JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET AT LEAST 24". PLATES SHALL HAVE A MIN
NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 2" AND HAVE A WIDTH EQUAL TO THE STUD WIDTH.

R602.6 - DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF STUDS:

ANY EXTERIOR OR BEARING STUD MAY NOT BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH
GREATER THAN 25% OF IT'S WIDTH. (NONBEARING STUDS 40% WIDTH MAX). ANY STUD
MAYBE BE BORED OR DRILLED PROVIDING THE DIAMETER IS NO GREATER THAN 60%
OF STUD WIDTH, AND THE EDGE IS NO CLOSER THAN 5/8" TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD,
AND 1S NOT LOCATED IN THE SAME SECTION AS A CUT OR NOTCH. STUDS LOCATED
IN EXTERIOR WALLS OR BEARING PARTITIONS DRILLED BETWEEN 40% AND 60% SHALL
BE DOUBLED WITH NOT MORE THAN TWO SUCCESSIVE DOUBLED STUDS BORED.

R602.6.1 - DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF TOP PLATE:

WHEN CUTTING OR NOTCHING OF THE TOP PLATE BY MORE THAN 50% OF ITS WIDTH
IS REQUIRED PROVIDE A GALVANIZED METAL TIE OF NOT LESS THAN 0.054" THICK X 1
1/2" WIDE FASTENED ACROSS AND TO THE TOP PLATE AT EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING
WITH (8) 10d NAILS EACH SIDE MIN. METAL TIE MUST EXTEND MIN OF 6" PAST EACH
SIDE OF THE OPENING.

R606.1 - GENERAL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION:

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE AND WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF TMS 402/ACI 530/ASCE 5.

R606.2.1 - CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS:

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:
ASTM C55 FOR CONCRETE BRICK, ASTM C 73 FOR CALCIUM SILICATE FACE BRICK,
ASTM C 90 FOR LOAD-BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, ASTM C 744 FOR
PREFACED CONCRETE AND CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNITS, OR ASTM C 1634 FOR
CONCRETE FACING BRICK.

R802.3 - FRAMING DETAILS:

RAFTERS SHALL BE FRAMED NOT MORE THAN 1 1/2" OFFSET FROM EACH OTHER TO A
RIDGE BOARD OR DIRECTLY OPPOSITE FROM EACH OTHER WITH A GUSSET PLATE AS
A TIE. RIDGE BOARD SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1" NOMINAL THICKNESS AND NOT
LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE CUT END OF THE RAFTER. AT VALLEYS AND HIPS THERE
SHALL BE A VALLEY OR HIP RAFTER NOT LESS THAN 2" NOMINAL THICKNESS AND NOT
LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE CUT END OF THE RAFTER. HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS
SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT THE RIDGE BY A BRACE TO A BEARING PARTITION OR BE
DESIGNED TO CARRY AND DISTRIBUTE THE SPECIFIC LOAD. WHERE THE ROOF PITCH
IS LESS THAN 3 ON 12, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT SUPPORT RAFTERS AND CEILING
JOISTS (RIDGES, HIPS AND VALLEYS) SHALL BE DESIGNED AS BEAMS.

R802.3.1 - CEILING JOIST AND RAFTER CONNECTIONS:

CEILING JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE R802.5.1(9), AND THE RAFTER SHALL BE NAILED TO THE TOP WALL PLATE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3(1). CEILING JOISTS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR
SECURELY JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R802.5.1(9) WHERE THEY MEET OVER
INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND ARE NAILED TO ADJACENT RAFTERS TO PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS TIE ACROSS THE BUILDING WHERE SUCH HOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO THE
RAFTERS.

WHERE CEILING JOISTS ARE NOT CONNECTED TO THE RAFTERS AT THE TOP WALL
PLATE, JOISTS CONNECTED HIGHER IN THE ATTIC SHALL BE INSTALLED AS RAFTER
TIES, OR RAFTER TIES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS TIE. WHERE
CEILING JOIST ARE NOT PARALLEL TO RAFTERS, RAFTER TIES SHALL BE INSTALLED.
RAFTER TIES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2" X 4", INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS IN TABLE 5802.5.1(9), OR CONNECTIONS OF
EQUIVALENT CAPACITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED. WHERE CEILING JOISTS OR RAFTERS
ARE NOT PROVIDED, THE RIDGE FORMED BY THESE RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A WALL OR GIRDER DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED ENGINEERING
PRACTICE.

COLLAR TIES OR RIDGE STRAPS TO RESIST UPLIFT SHALL BE CONNECTED IN THE
UPPER THIRD OF THE ATTIC SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3.1. COLLAR
TIES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1" X 4", SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER.

R802.7.1.2 - RAFTER NOTCH / CEILING JOIST TAPER CUT:

TAPER CUTS AT THE ENDS OF CEILING JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-FORTH THE
DEPTH OF THE MEMBER WHEN MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE EXTERIOR
STUD WALL.

R802.8.1 - BRIDGING:

RAFTERS AND CEILING JOISTS EXCEEDING THE DEPTH OF A NOMINAL 2x10 SHALL BE
SUPPORTED LATERALLY BY SOLID BLOCKING, DIAGONAL BRIDGING (WOOD OR METAL)
OR A CONTINUOUS 1"X3" WOOD STRIP NAILED ACROSS THE RAFTERS OR CEILING
JOISTS AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 8 OC.

R806.1 - ROOF VENTILATION REQUIRED:

ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS
VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED
AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW. VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A
LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" AND 1/4" MAXIMUM. OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING
MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R802.7.REQUIRED
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE AIR.

R806.2 - MINIMUM VENT AREA:

THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE
VENTED SPACE.

R905.1.1 - ROOF UNDERLAYMENT:

UNDERLAYMENT FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D226 TYPE 1,
ASTM D4869 TYPE 1, 11, 111 OR IV, OR ASTM D6757.

FOR ROOF SLOPES 2 ON 12 TO 4 ON 12, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE TWO LAYERS OF
15# FELT IN 36" STRIPS WITH A MINIMUM OVERLAP OF 19". FOR ROOF SLOPES 4 ON 12
AND TREATED, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE ONE LAYER OF 15# FELT APPLIED IN
SHINGLE FASHION, PARALLEL TO THE EAVE AND LAPPED 2". END LAPS SHALL BE 4"
AND AND SHALL BE OFFSET BY 6 FEET.

ASPHALT SHINGLES ARE NOT PERMITTED FOR ROOF SLOPES LESS THAN 2 ON 12.

R905.1.2 - ICE BARRIERS:

PROVIDE AN ICE BARRIER CONSISTING OF A SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED
BITUMEN SHEET FROM EDGE OF EAVE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR
WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING. ON ROOFS WITH SLOPE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 8
ON 12, THE ICE BARRIER SHALL ALSO BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN 36" MEASURED
ALONG THE ROOF SLOPE FROM THE EAVE EDGE OF THE BUILDING.

R905.2.5 - ROOF FASTENERS.:

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS
STEEL, ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MIN 12 GAGE HEAD, COMPLYING WITH
ASTM F 1667, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH THE ROOFING MATERIALS AND
NOT LESS THAN 3/4" INTO THE ROOF SHEATHING. WHERE THE ROOF SHEATHING IS
LESS THAN 3/4" THICK, THE FASTENERS SHALL PENETRATE THROUGH THE
SHEATHING.

R905.2.6 - ROOF ATTACHMENT:

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF FASTENERS REQUIRED BY
THE MANUFACTURER, BUT NOT LESS THAN FOUR FASTENERS PER STRIP SHINGLE OR
TWO FASTENERS PER INDIVIDUAL SHINGLE. WHERE THE ROOF EXCEEDS A SLOPE OF
21 ON 12, SHINGLES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

R1003.9 - CHIMNEY TERMINATION:

CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF A
BUILDING WITHIN 10 FEET, BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 FEET ABOVE THE HIGHEST
POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THRU THE ROOF.

Gaby TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. Architect P.C.

J

18 MITCHELL ROAD
WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978
www.NYarchitectGT.com NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com
OFFICE: (516) 297-6917

GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN AIA, NCARB
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L oy | woworcres | = = T 3.3" x 0.131" nails ' Aot 32 | 114 | 100 | 145 | 129 | 178 | 160 ' e <
IR 1. S g N o I _ % | 125 | 109 319 | 295 > N
| r—| N 384 box (277" * 0113}, or 160 | 141 | 194 | 176 361 | 325 O =)
! | [D!GMAX.FDR 18 |1" brace to each stud and plate 2-8d common (2'/2" x 0.131°); or 42 141 | 122 | 180 | 160 | 221 | 198 399 | 370 g ; N
MEMBERS TABLE R802.5. 2-10d box (3" x 0.128°); Face nail 48 | 157 | 136 | 2 — z !
_ W 5.1(3) RAFTERICEILING JOIST HEEL JOINT CONNECTIONS s spon 1 T ar | 4 og g =
FLOOR JOIST— CENTER CUTS DIMENSION ™ TRy - 106 | 140 | 128 [ 190 | 176 | 244 | 226 &= & | L =
GROUND SNOW LOAD (psf) x (212" % 0.113"); or 18 | 118 | 104 | 148 | 132 | 178 [ o Dl - w1 o
RAFTER| RAFTER 209 | N | S | = 19 |1" x 6" sheathing to each bearing 2-8d common (2'/2" x 0.131°); or 24 | 142 | 124 | 178 LAk b AR A az E == A
sLope |3 0 It— l Roof span (feet) 2-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or Face nail AR ET 158 | 216 | 196 | 298 | 274 | 384 | 356 L = Q|
| | a6 n[n]s]%]w2]n]zs]sws]2]20]2] % 2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 1%/4 long 24%.c. 8| 198 | 176 | 242 | 218 | 334 | 306 | 432 | 400 S5 =
! I Dum—l - Required number of 16d common nails® ® per heel joint splicest. @ .1 3-8d box (2'/2" % 0.113°); or 32 | 172 | 160 | 218 | 194 | 266 | 240 | 370 | 340 | 480 | 444 8 = <§]: % Ll 2 ..
] 416 : : , =
1 = | nammy -~ < 312 16 8 518 131 1131 2 181 :g ;g g 11 ;g gg 3-8d common (25" % 0.1317); or 36 | 188 | 164 | 240 | 212 | 292 | 264 | 406 | 372 | 528 | 488 I é L g IjI:J = -'%
T , i | __J__D f‘: 151 7111 |16]21] 9 |16]|23]30]12]21]30] 39 ’;‘-11}& Ib“" (3" > 0.1287); or 42 | 212 | 184 | 270 | 240 | 332 | 298 | 460 | 422 | 600 | 556 O3O2|Mm A
Di4 MAX. | ) e 3[s|6]sj4a]6]9 . . staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 13/, | 48 | 236
! 4:12 ;j [ 4168 ]1M|5]|8]12 I; g 181 :i ;g 20 |1" = 8" and wider sheathing to each bearing |Wider than 1" x 8" : o F - 204 | 302 | 268 | 370 | 332 | 516 | 472 | 672 | 622
= 2 52 g :91 152 16| 7 (12|17 22| 9| 16]23]29 4-8d box (211" % 0.113"); or S
FLOOR JOIST— END : ' 7{3]s5|7]9]4]|7 - b R
cuTs 5:12 16 5|6 3|5 olelrlolmisls 192 :g 3-8d common (21/5" x 0.1317); or
f; 79 f120a|7|10]13])6|10[14|18]7]13]18]23 j-wd box (3" x 0.128"): or
4141583134513 14|561|7 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 13/," | TA =a]
712 ;6 salslelalalslslals]|z]oe : : ; 31 9 4 long BLE R602.3(5) SIZE, HEIGHT AND SPACING OF WOOD STUDS? 5[:
B 5| 7{of3|5]7]|9|4]|7]|10]13
5|9 |13]17 <
i 12 314|483 1334|313 |4|5(3[4|5]|7 Maximum spacing | M gEARING WALLS NONBEARING WALL <
12 16 4141583131415 1314|51713|5]|719 sTuD size| Laterally | when Stlppol:'ﬁng ga wﬁ::lsn;ul:osmqicmg Maximum spacing 5 -
24 slel7lslalsl7l3lelaltolal7l0l13 Floor (inches) “;::ip?ned roof-ceiling assembly| floor, p‘:us e m:;‘;;‘m“gm’:':gof ‘f\j‘;imﬂm spacing| Laterally i -
- 12 3|af3f3|3|3[3|3(3|3]|4[3|3|4]5 4-8d box (21/7" x 0.1137) or ¥ “;;}9‘“‘ maislamb;:ﬂ.mf,,’.’f“ celling assembly or 8 coling woseubly oo 6 cie RSt mﬁg ad hoight M::;::;:gm <
- a . ¥ abita i 2 . . el d,
;j : 4laf313]3l413]34]l5|3|als]7 21 Joist to sill, top plate or girder 3-8d common (21/5" x 0.131%); or ‘ {inches) asse,:.bh, ;:,::;s] as’;‘;’:;‘;;"(‘i ::'h:s i {inches) {fee‘? {inches) <Z£
alsha|3|4|e|alal|6ls|3]|6]s]10 3-10d box (3" = 0.128"); or Tog na o
, 33" % 0.131" nails___ >
Far Sk 1inch = -
a fit)d bo:iailsii:llr:;n ﬁ:::i: ;TMSB mr:' plosismalosuiaiils Rim joist, band j b Sl S 4" o.c. toe nail LZD
' itted to be substituted for 16d - ist, band joist or blocking to si P - : — 223 = - =
common nails. 22 iats (oot appioations aleo) ing to sill or top|8d common (217" x 0.1317); or 2x4 10 24° ; - - 10 % =
10d box (3" x 0.128"); or 6" 0.c. toe nail 324 10 2 : = s 4 2 5
7 . 24 16
x 0.131" nails 2x5 10 24 2 24 14 N Ll;)
‘ 3-8d 1. o 26 10 % — 24 16 ' S
o B i 2658 e - box (21/5" x 9;113 }; or 24 18 N 5 -~ = :
23 |1" = 6" subfloor or less to each joist 2-8d common (2'/5" x 0.1317); o <C . W O
3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or Face.nai O R
— 2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 13/," long X
E R502.8 CUTTING, NOTCHING AND DRILLING “\
TABLE |
LE R301.2.1.3 WIND SPEED CONVERSIONS? DRAWING NUMBER:
Vi, [110[115[120[130]140{150[160]170{180]190]200
Vasol 85|89 93 [101/108]116/124]132]139|147(155
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NAILING AND STRAPPING

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4"X20 GAUGE STEEL OR
'SIMPSON’ EQUIVALENT — CS20 (COILED STRAP)

(ALL STRAPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS)

AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION

FOR RIDGE STRAP -
FOR ALT. COLLAR TIE -

(3) 10D COMMON NAILS AT EACH

(3) 8D COMMON AT EACH END OF STRAP

END

ROOF
AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION "7;1* ------- . RAFTER
FOR STRAP — (3) 8D COMMON NAILS AT EACH END OF STRAP TR
FOR MTS12 - (7) 10D COMMON NAILS AT EACH END OF STRAP A
BY ”SIMPSON”
| CEILING
JOIST
\ \
\ )
I
1 W
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY & M
TO STUD CONNECTION
(ONLY APPLICABLE FOR TWO—STORY CONFIGURATIONS) | Rk -
SIMPSON” | .
T *
FOR STRAP — (9) 10D COMMON NAILS MTS 16 %\Z
AT EACH END OF STRAP L g ——SHOE PL.
", \— SUBFLR.
FOR ALTERNATE —  (14) 10D COMMON NAILS K
STRAP CONFIG. FOR EACH STRAP | RIM JOIST FLOOR
(TWO STRAPS TOTAL) K JOIST
- \ ¥ ==\~ TOP PL
FOR SECOND FLR. — SHEATHING TO OVERLAP
ADDITIONS FIRST & SECOND FLOOR & A\ :
STUDS BY MIN. 12" i N
1/
V-
e
A
\ ——SHOE PL.
\— SUBFLR.
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY ]
TO SILL PLATE CONNECTION : SIM JOIST FLOOR
FOR STRAP — (9) 10D COMMON NAILS JOIST
AT EACH END OF STRAP LS_PE}ASSON’ 3
FOR ALTERNATE — 7 itk PL
STRAP CONFIG. (12) 8D COMMON NAILS a B ——
LTP4 (12) 8D COMMON NAILS <o . o T
‘ HHl e ¥ Tﬁﬂml j ..l‘q: -_A‘.
T
1l __IHH L|| '|;§:¢ L ‘_‘_‘ 3
1 ~1
e
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY 'SIMPSON' ~_(~2 'SIMPSON-{s
TO SILL PLATE CONNECTION SP3 M. SP4 1
(SLAB ON GRADE AND/OR GARAGE WALL APPLICATIONS)  ——, -
FOR SP4 STRAP—  (8) 10D COMMON NAILS N DY o W w— =
AT EACH SIDE OF STUD T B £y R L A%
FOR ALTERNATE —  (6) 10D TO STUD & I W T TR e A=
SP3 STRAP CONFIG.  (6) 10D TO PLATE it '“g m e ﬁwﬁ“ﬂ’_— Sy--ll=|I
A - BN e
ALTERNATE STRAP  END VIEW SECTION

ROOF
RAFTER

COLLAR TIE

CONFIGURATION

’12" MAX.

v : g // ry g
:- X #Qﬁ R -
// ol xl
o

1/2" ANCHOR BOLT @ 46" 0.C. FOR 1 STORY 1/2"
ANCHOR BOLT @ 23" 0.C. FOR 2 STORY

5/8" ANCHOR BOLT @ 72" 0.C. FOR 1 STORY 5/8"
ANCHOR BOLT @ 36" 0.C. FOR 2 STORY

1/2" ANCHOR BOLT @ 15" 0.C. FOR 3rd STORY OR
ROOFS W/ A 12/7 PITCH
5/8" ANCHOR BOLT @ 23" O.C. FOR 3rd STORY OR
ROOFS W/ A 12/7 PITCH

1) MIN., 7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE W/ 3" SQUARE
WASHERS AND END NUT SETUP

2) ANCHOR NQTED HEREIN ARE TO BE USED FOR OR
REPLACED BY HOLD DOWNS FOR SHEARWALLS.

3) 1 — ANCHOR BOLT IS TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 6"
MIN. TO 12" MAX. FROM ENDS OR CORNERS.

ANCHOR BOLT SPECIFICATION (IAW WFCM 3.1.3.1)

SIMPSON €S20 OR
1-1/4" 20 GA. GALV.
STRAPPING MIN. 12”

ON STUD SURFACE (4

ALL CONCRETE S/B 4KSI, AIR ENTRAINED W/ 4"

SLUMP

ALL ROOF PITCHES GREATER THAN 7/12 SHALL
REQUIRE AB CONFIG FOR 3RD STORY DESIGN

— 8d NAILS AT EA.

END OF STRAP)

STUD TO STUD CONNECTION

L’\,;

m

ZO_

Zc
3

TH

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CS20

TYP RIDGE STRAPPING DETAIL

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

LSU26-2X6

LSSU28-2X8,2X10,2X12
LSTA18 WITH (3) 8d COMMON NAILS LOCATED
AT EACH END OF STRAP

| WIND UPLIFT RESISTANCE FOR 160 MILE PER |
' HOUR WIND FORCE MAX IS 515 POUNDS PER |
CONNECTION :

e o e o o o e e e S o o i s o S P |

2 X 4 WOOD PLATE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

/

"SIMPSON™ HDUS

WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

(3) 10D COMMON NAILS IN EACH END
OF STRAP TIE INSTALLED IN STRAP NAIL
HOLES AS PER MANUF (NO NAILS IN
CLEAR SPAN AT RIM JOIST)

SIMPSON €S20 1 §" X 20 GAUGE METAL

FLOOR FRAMING -
REFER TO PLANS

- STRAP TIE AT EACH STUD
2X6 TREATED WOOD
S PLATES AS REQUIRED

L} DIA. MIN ANCHOR BOLT WITH MIN 7"

EMBEDMENT — PROVIDE NUT AND WASHER

— INSTALL 6'-0" OC MAX, AND WITHIN 127

OF EACH PLATE END AND CORNER

S~ CONCRETE FOUNDATION — REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN

.
I

TYPICAL UPLIFT CONNECTION — FOUNDATION

"SIMPSON” HDUS

BLOCKING @
ENDWALL

TABLE 3.2A 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS - SILL PLATE TO FOUNDATION CONNECTIONS
RESISTING SHEAR LOADS FROM WIND - EXPOSURE C (WFCM 2015)

(PRESCRIPTIVE ALTERNATIVE TO TABLE 3.2)

140

. THREE SECOND GUST WIND SPEED (mph) 110 120 | 130 ; 150
5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS
FOUNDATION BUILDING DIMENSION S i
SUPPORTING PERPENDICULAR TO NUMBER OF BOLTS 123
SHEARWALL LINE REQUIRED IN SHEARWALL LINE
12 2 2 | 3 ] 3 3
16 2 3 3 4 4
- 20 3 | 3 4 4 5
5 = g - - |
2% ~ 5 15 % S -
ROOF AND 1 32 4 5 6 7 8
FLOOR 36 5 6 7 8 9 I
40 5 6 7 8 | 9
. 50 7 8 9 10 | 12 .
60 8 9 11 |12 14 |
70 9 11 12 | 14 16
80 10 | 12 14 | 16 18 B
20 4 5 6 | 6 7 - 7
24 5 | 6 7 8 9
28 6 7 | 8 9 10
3 6 | 7 9 10 11 l
36 7 8 10 11 13
fooRs . |4 8 9 i1 2| 1
50 i 10 11 13 15 17
60 11 13 16 | 18 | 21
70 13 16 18 | 21 | 24
80 15 | 18 21 | 24 27
28 7 9 10 | 11 13
32 8 10 11 | 13 15
36 9 11 1315 AT n
ROOE AND 3 gg | 10| 12 14 16 18
FLOORS — 13 /16 17 20 23 |
- 60 15 18 21 24 | 27
70 11721 24 28 | 32 |
80 20 23 27 32 | 36 |

* ANCHORAGE REQUIRED TO RESIST LATERAL LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FOUNDATION DESIGN PER SECTION 1.1.4.
1 PRESCRIPTIVE LIMITS ARE BASED ON ASSUMPTIONS IN TABLE 3.2

2 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE SHEARWALL LINE, AND IN NO CASE SHALL THE
ANCHOR BOLT SPACING EXCEED 6 FEET ON CENTER. FOR OTHER ANCHOR BOLT LIMITATIONS SEE SECTION 3.2.1.7.

3 SILL PLATES ARE ASSUMED TO BE TREARED SOUTHERN PINE.

USE A MINIMUM OF
THREE 8d NAILS THIS
SIDE OF TRUSS.

E====
=z==2
—""--

ké

TWO 8d NAILS
INTO PLATES

THREE 8d NAILS

HURRICANE STRAP
SIMPSON STRONG-TE H7Z OR
1-1/4" X 20 GA. STRAP

NAILS @ 6" 0.C.
FOR FULL LENGTH
OF STUD

—2-16d COMMON
NAILS @ 6" O.C.
FOR FULL LENGTH

OF STUD

g* DIA SS304
THRD ROD W/
HILTI HIT HY150
EPOXY ANCHR
SYSTEM MIN 9*
EMB TYP

TYP_HOLDOWN CONNECTION
AT FIRST FLOOR FDN

TYP HOLDOWN CONNECTION
SECOND FLOOR _ATTACHMENT

SIMPSON €S20 1 4" X 20 GAUGE METAL
STRAP TIE AT EACH STUD

7

EXSTG 2X4 WALL
< CONST SHOWN FOR

REF ONLY
AR

—— ]

7

\0

\.

]
0
, FJ
°| RIM JOIST EXIST/NEW
L}

TYP SILL PLATE TO FOUNDATION CONN '
(ALL NAILS GALY)

NOTE: INSTALL 8"¢ x 12" LONG HD
GALV ANCHOR BOLTS @ 19” 0.C. &
MAX 12" FROM CORNERS w/ 3"x}" SQR
WASHER PL & NUT (NOT SHOWN)

I
T/

(2) 2x8 MUD SILL PL

(4) 8d AS SHOWN

NOTE: DETAILS ONLY USED WHEN REQUIRED

18 MITCHELL ROAD
WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978
www.NYarchitectGT.com NYarchitectGT@Gmail.com
OFFICE: (516) 297-6917

Gaby TCHILINGUIRIAN, R.A. Architect P.C.

J

THE ZEDA RESIDENCE
FIRE REPAIR RESTORATION PROJECT
209 NORTH LONG BEACH AVENUE
FREEPORT NY 11520

10-11-2024

CHECKED & APPROVED BY:
GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN R A

DRAWN BY:
ADRIANA CONCEPCION
SHEET TITLE:
DETAILS

Date:

GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN AIA, NCARB
SEAL AND SIGNATURE
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Application Date: :
. » Fets Paid: / waY))

spe B

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: o 1M PENASYLUMAIA AUVENUE  ZONING DISTRICT RES. Ax

secTioN 55 BLock_%4% 1ot _i43 Lotsize: §1 X 150

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: | P
Vincedr L. LEpmma Macio ‘A)t(ﬁ&X
Address: 313§ NEJHRIAE  ROAD Address: 72" P ENNSYLVAN I A AVE .
Pecemar fjy MO fRECport NY 4] 20
Telephone #: 1~ 40M -5, { Telephone #:
Attorney Name: : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ONE f’/’rmlbi Proposed Land Use: ONE FAMmILY

Description of Proposed Work: _ o Aayg (Ol EL5IoN A 1Nis u\JJl\J{'Du\) 4

geroir o 4106 (oot Lo 506 1) E =
| request a preliminary meeting: YES \/ NO g \> o
et oy
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: - ) -
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

G. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incqporated V|llage of

Freeport are satisfied.. /
\ YES

YL IT_S/efas 5[:[4
APPLICANT'’S SIGNATURE ATE
Sworn to efore me this o

Nétary Pubhc

A e R i i i A ‘l'I‘\‘rI‘WIlwvrt—h—ﬂﬂtiﬂtt*ﬂ**it*ttivt‘ tttt A EEAEEERA AR AR AR AR AR ETA TR AARARARR AT AR TEE ARk Rk AR R R AR A AR R R AR R AR

Properiy Owner's Consent: =
1, Qp ., “)4 ICQé am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application.

Wosw & Ddore Mo 3035

DPERTY OWNER’S S|GNATURE

SANDY M MARMOL
Notary Public - State of New York
NO., 01MA6269162
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Sep 24, 2028

FkER AR TR AR R R AR AR TR R ARk Ak h kb khkTkhkkhhkhkihhhkhrkrhhkhkhkhhkkkhhhdhhik

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
April 21, 2025
Maria & James Wilcox
274 Pennsylvania Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 274 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 55 Blk. 58, Lot 143
Building Permit Application #20254155

Description: Garage conversion adding window and removal of side door.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days; this letfer will

expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently,;agnew
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Rev1ew*Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. s N

Very trul urs,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO

J



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254155

Location: 274 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Maria & James Wilcox

Descrigtion: Garage conversion adding window and removal of side door,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
~

follows: =
A) : — 8
i = { Tl

TN 8

B) Possible environment effects identified: Eo, W
(only if positive determination) = f_j','] T -

Dated: April 21, 2025 Sergio 4. MWaunas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

MAR 27 2025

Instruc g for Co

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additionsl research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary lo supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Spousor Information

Name of Action or Project:

WiteoX @6sI0Euce
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

semont N
DM PENNSYLVAMA AHENE Frecer ,/éo

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
IATCHEN QngiaTiod AnD PALTIAL Ganmig  OVVERSION

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: Y (R goy~ 3tb '
VINCENT  LErmn A E-Mail: \Jin i § (@ D &Sk wwiTH 121wiTY . L0M
Address:
X3S NEWBRpE RoAD =
City/PO: State: ‘| Zip Cade:
BELLmILE NY 70
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES,
administrative rule, or regulation? . .
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that z
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,
2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: L

3
Viccale of FrEcmer  DOSB v
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.7 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? o) acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned o)

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4 Checl[jl land uses that occur on, adjoining an: the pro action,

Urban  [“JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial MResidential (suburban)

OForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [JOther (specify):
[(parkiand

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES
A A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
MAR 27 2025
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural

landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca?

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

RENIEEE

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

If Yes,

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D m
10, Will the proposed ction connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [:lNO EYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: |:|
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DO MYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: :l IZI
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on cither the State or National Register of Hlstonc NO | YES
Places? - F
b. Is the proposed action lacated in an archeological sensitive area? : i 7
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contam =~ | INO YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? N
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach mto, any existing wetland or w:tcrbody? - | i
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
- -
0
14, tify the typical habitat types that occueon, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ rban [/ puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? m w
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [TINd Jves
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (punoff ynd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

T Yes, explain purpose and size: v

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: m D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Ml NCENT  LEMMA Date: O;}'/ 35/ 2025

Signature: S22

Port 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
Impact jmpact
may 3 may

: <~ Ofcur

[AI]

I.  Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

=

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

]
L

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewnble energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b, public / private wastewuter treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to naturel resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

N EEEEEEEEE
o 8
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact

hoi 2 7003 may may
, eccur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:'
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? 7

Part 3 - Determination of significsnce. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

- :

-

= IS
> Sl -
) /"\J
o E== 7y
Mmirn = [
=] —< =
&= [N
T "o g
T w i
T =
ooy N

™

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

- Page4 of 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

" MAR 272025 OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION

0, POSE UL
7@ 7/=><C

Filing Date = /

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: I, H, IN, IV, V

L AT ILOCATION) %7"‘ TENMS Yevant A‘UE.NUE- :?l':":l:T RES. AA
LOCATION A e . SB A
13 sevween.Lﬁ._EﬂM_ AVENUE ano W, SEAMAN VENVE
'u'tD'NG (Cross Sirest) APPROK {Crous Srreet)
SECTION & 5 sLOCK $9 LoT “"3 LOT SIZE $7 x }S'D k:::!l_“
It. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 | | New bhuitding
RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Compiets Pere “E
1) psaiemtwerion i omtuntiat, | 14 com remit T
added, If none-state nons NOQN & 121 1 Two famities 18 | | Offics, bank, professionst
3 1 ) Swimming ool 13 { 1 Apesrtment - Enter No. of Units _____ 19 | ] Btores, mercantite
4 | | Repair (replacamant) 14 U 1 Teansient hote!, motel, or 20 | | Church, other religious
5 | | Bulkhead (New, Repeir) dormitery - Enter No, ot Unlts ____ 2t [ 1 Hospieal, Institutional
6 1 | Fence 15 { 1 Garage or Accansory Structure 4 PP
7 | | Moving {ralocation) 6 1) Oher-gouity
CICOSF 0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY
R Enod 7} L
10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT  § 000 k! TCHEAI ALlad W ﬁNo pAﬂT’A
‘uil'—‘ CARAGE LonVERSIGN) =
wn
_ ol
N £

I1). IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by ail applicants

NAME MAILING ADORESS — Number, sirem, cliy end stete, Zip — f_?. o -TEL. NO.
| 2 A, T

YES NO.
m,_@plﬁﬂ.kiak_gﬁmm.dl IF YES, WHICH ZONE7______

m:--&?_(f.z&ﬁe:ﬁ@\f& ¢ &”"’0" IS PROJECT TO REPAIR

1. - — Ml |

S::‘:" manq-.ﬁ Ews \01[_@){‘ [l .QD = _ {03"{'1

2 Michee \ Tezleto 22,07 o lpe Ave o1 >

Contractor CM?lﬂe, %kmoe\gas A, '()‘; E n \ !G\&N \6 \ (fk_\c m

3 i or [VIVCENT R LEMMA § ewpripit LLogpé Ste=%o4-

Engineer ﬁ?—“ﬂ[ﬁﬂ’ 'pu,g Ml{ . “'} (Q 3"‘1

IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZORE |

Bulkding permit Is Itsued subject to the provisions of Section 67 of the Workmen's Campentation IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compsnsstion Cortificate Ko 2 1 GAD  compeny NYS I E Exp, m_l_'_L(a g DESIGDN;%TE‘;?FLOOD

FLOOD DAMAGE?

mee__DIlp 409 9l00
$State of New York

y of Nassou e
» ’ Inlmdu&ym,uwﬁ-?—rn m

{Print) (He or She)

teration, Is correct 1o the best of

{Hiz or Her)

ownsr of the sbove mentioned buliding. That the iterms of the sbove application slso the estimated cest of wid building or sl

YES NO

-

, PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Square Feet

tows of this Upper Firs
Sauare Feat
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i\ imi. P
LEGEND % —¥%— FENCE | © ON LINE | OV OVER (SL I _0670)
E5EN R —= HEDGE CO — $uRUBS | pymyg we, . 3957820670 .

Copies of this Survey Mep aot besnng the Land Survayor
true COPY.

Measurements U. S, Standard, Subturtece Cundiuions not shown. Eassmants, Aighta
Patios, Walks, Pavad Aseas il any nat shown unluti ¢HCroacnIng
This Survey Conforms To The Mimmum Stendaras Of Thr

Guaraniges indicuted heraun shakl sun only 10 tha penon fur
Company. G al Agency snd Lending Institution inted herkon,
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LAND SURVEYOR
PAEOLCESAONA FIRMB (81, 180

MASSAREQUA, N. Y. (618) Y 2.8068

$89 BROADWAY

SEC. .... . FILED 22/23/1932¢casg No. 872 co.0F NASSAU. Ny
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®¢ | g || g Shoy wdalicBo on 0B B)
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' | e L} :
Q Here: == el
(R
BUILDING DEPARTMENT MUST BE
o Lher ot
o | MUST COMPLY WATH K R0MMENG
& FAILURE TO MAKE THIS NOTIFI-
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Application Date: 2 |25 sp# 3835

. » Fees Paid:
- INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAG-E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Residence
PROPERTY ADDRESS: |/ © )\;’O!SSCPL/L Aﬂ-@, Fu?“lvjr“onme DISTRICT '5(' i
SECTION %’Z’ BLOCK Lf—z i LOT 4 Qq LOT SIZE:
0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;
C@rle#a breen
Address: Address: 3l [n [/aSsd (4 ARiie.
Treopoyi— NY //S0
Telephone #: Telephone #: 76705 4 /
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: :Qp&f»d@ﬂ’f‘al Proposed Land Use: 1‘2-'”—’;? de ndr g

efscr tion of Proposed Work: }«-rpf-[.—[ on L‘F (’Cl‘uﬁbu/}@ X }Z)
Wag S’-}'(u(*Hf‘f@}J-"fP lZum‘- I\J{’V 125N H"t@h‘}‘ ?“‘fz,/;_u"\f‘t Pu’df’ di‘?gf

~a
| request a preliminary meeting: __ YES ¥/ NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: 3
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. =
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code o? the lr}%orporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. / =

YES N =
1A
f /&)r/r/é,/, ; v 5 D’léj:}‘)’
#~ “APPLICANT’ SglGﬂNATURE SHELLY A. GODDARD DATE
Sworn to before me this Notary Public, State of New York
day of _{\\aM . 20dS. No. 01G06132793
Qualified in Suffolk County ~
&Luﬁ, @\M\)\JL—' Commission Expires August 29, 20_0‘_1_\_
Notary PuBllic
Properiy Owner's Consent:
R el (Green am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filingsof this appllcatlon ]
a/@ S|A3 KIS
PROPERTY OWNER‘S SIGNATURE DA
Swaorn to before me this 02 : SHELLY A. GODDARD =
elg¥ar !‘ﬁ —208S. Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01G06132793

| Qualified in Suffolk County
th\,dgi/g A G,&}{,gp-"\-’ Commission Expires August 29, 20&5
otary Publia

B L R L S R L R R e S e e e T e R e et Rt s s R s e s s e e e e s e e s s

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decisicn:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: : Date: )

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
SERGIO A. MAURAS

E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

ROBERT T. KENNEDY

MAYOR
SITE PLAN LETTER
May 07, 2025
Carletta Green
116 Nassau Ave

Freeport , NY 11520

RE: 116 Nassau Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 62
Building Permit Application #20254206

Deseription: — Erection of 16 x 12’ Gazebo

Dear Sir/Madam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allcited sixty (60) days, this letter wiil expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very frdly Wurs

Blk. 159 Lot. 499

. ...j;‘_xz

Sergio A. Maufas
Superintendent of Buildings
Danicla Hernandez/ Plans examiner

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20254206

Location: 116 Nassau Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Carletta Green

Description : Erection of 16’ x 12° Gazebo

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental =
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant ¢ffect

on the environment, as follows: _
A) )

B) Possible environment effects identified: :
(only if positive determination) .

Dated: May 07, 2025 Sergio 4. Wawras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appondis B
Skor? Environmesnial Assessment Form

Inatructivas for Completing

Part 1 - Praject Infosmadion. The spplicant or project spanser Is responsible for tha complation of Part 1, Responses
baooine past of the spplication for approval or fanding, are sublect so public review, and muy be sulijest to further verification,
Complete Part | based on inforvesiion curranily avallable. I sdditions) research or investigetion would by nesded (o Rully
respond bo any Bem, pleats snswer ax thoroughly 83 possible based on clament Informention.

Complete oll oms i Panl |, You may aleo provide sny additionst information which you believe will be wested by or usefisl
10 the lesd sgancy; sttach addiiomal pages a8 nacesay Lo supplement nay llam.

Frojoct Location (Jescribe, wnd aiisch & location Foap):
4 Backya g
i Mrmlfw.ﬁiﬂam )
! Ereclion of 16" ¥ )a Jawbo m‘z““f’
‘ Car R Maw Gieen

Trocpow- 3] o
: 1. Does ke peaposed action only invoive ths legisiative sdoption of @ plax, locel law, osdinance, NO | YES
; adminksingtive ruls, or regulstion? |

If Yes, nitnch » nesasive description af the intend ol the proposed ection and the environmental resources that

may ba aifected 14 the municipality and proceed 1o Part 2. 1f no, continge o questien 2.

TM*M%MIMWthmeW YES

1f Yes, Mal nganoy(n) i smd permiit or spproval:

3.2, Tots) acreage of (bu 4iss of the propescd scthon? — e

b. Tots! peveage 1o ba physicelly dishxbed? [

¢. Total acrenge (project site nad any cantiguous properties) owned

or comtrolied by the spphicant or project sponsor? I - ]
T Chedcayl lnd wats it . e Py -
ummmu:ﬂ"ﬁqa:'us i lum mercinl B(mnm)
ClForen  Clagricutiure ClAquuie [} Ooher (epecify):
[Orarkiaad

=
I Page 1 0f4 LT
e 2
L
5 T




‘1 3. Is the progosid ection,
4 A permitted use emder the zoning regulaticos?

b. Conslstent with tha adopied comprebessive pian?

| i

MENEE

6. 19 tha proposcd action consistent with the predersinant charesier of the enisiing hall) or netursl W
Imnsrape?

7. 13 e se of the proposed action locaied W, or 90cs I AdJein, & Stass lised Critical Envirormentsl Awewi | NO

i Yes, identif= mN

3. & W B prepossd wction Feoult ia 8 ubstantial Increses In 5aic AbOVe presct ISVOR? NG |
b, Arz public Ensportation service(s) avsilsble st or naer the she of the proposed sciioa?
& Ara any pedestrian sccommodstions or bicycle routes aysiiable on or wear site of the proposad ection?

9. Dees tee proposed wction meel or enceed the siske erevgy cuse requireraanis?

17the prosased acilan will exoeed reguircnents, describe design featires dad bechnalagies

70, W the propassd iclen comest 10 0 exsing peblicpriviie welcT supRy? o«

| ]
i Yes, does the extating system hsve copmcity be provids srvics? Civovesyy
I No, descrive methad for providing potsbis weter:

11, WE! (2 proposed sciion commest 1 cxisiing wasiewsiar wibtes?

(17 Yis, does the axisting sysems heve copuchly to provide mrviee?. ~ |_NO[_JVES)
=§gir1'.ii

JELISGE
i 0 OF Q

12 o Does fhe 3itc contain o strectars thal s Rstd en eithar the State o Natiomad Register of Historic
b. Is tise proposed ection located in ma ercheclogical senaliive srea?
13. & D22 nay portion of the slie of the propesed scilon, or iunds sdjoising fhe propossd action, contsin
wrilends or sther waizrhodies regeissd by & federal, siaie o Jocal ageecy?
- Would the propesed scilon piysically siter, or ancrosch s, sny exisiing wetimnd or walerbody?

1M Yas, identily the wetlend or weterbody and cxteat of pltorstions in squers feet oracre:

17, Wili the propased tstian crests sorm weter dlscharge cither Grosa POt Or FOR-poiRt soUrssT
s, gﬂ
£ WHI storm witer dlachongzs Mow lo sdjacent propertiea?

b. Wil stowm water discharges be directed 10 esiehiished conveytnce systems dreins)?
11 Vs, brinfly describe: ﬁl

CRpEE i

O

. > 7
Pyrs TN )

5 290 A 1S

N i T " o ]
CLERK'S OFRILL
YILLAGE O rriest NI




| 1. Does the peapased action inclode constrection or ether acilviies that yesalt in the Inpoundmen! of
wster or odher liqwids {o.g. resceiins pond, waste lagoon, dem)?
11 Yy, cxplsin purposs snd sive:

iiiiiii praposed sction or in adicising praperty been the bacetion of in active or cloaed
solid waste meregarnend facility?

|
17 ¥es, describe: m

o

=

20. Has the 3lts of the proposed sctisn or an adjsising praperty buen the subject of rmadistion (cngeing or
cnpietod]) for hesardons wasts?
I Yea, degcribe:

OfF O @ O

3

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROYIDED ABOVE 15 TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
u ’

Part 1 - lmpect Azsmument. The Lead Agency ks raspomsible far the completion of Pori 2. Axswer ol of the bilswieg
questions s Part 2 usiag the Infocmutios comizined in Part | and olher sesteriely submitted by the project spossor o
atherwise gvailabis to e reviewer, Wien mswering the qumstions the reviewsr should be gaiied by the concept “Have =y
resprames been reasonshle coonidering the soale and consext of the propated action?™

Ne, or

small

Epect

may

ovewr ,
1. W the propossd action oresis 8 material confiizt with as adopied lnd wse plan of sosing E

regulations?

Z. Wil the propesad action resuk in 8 chanpe i Ghe usa o intsnsity of use of tund? m.r
3. Wl the proposed action apals the chmracter of quailty of the enisting community? _Nu
4. lll«il&'iiii-ﬂ!i%i!i

evsbBdenest of 8 Crizfcsl Exvirommental Area (CEAY?

¥
S. 'WBLthe propased sciics ressit in an adverss change in ths existing Joved of cuffic o &
wl

change in the existing
affoct existing infreserocsure for mass imasit, biking or wallceuy?

6. ‘Wil the proposed sciion couse an increase in the wee of energy and W fiils jo incorporsio
Eigﬁiiimﬂﬁa
7. Will e propossd sction impest exislag:
& public / privets waler suppliss?

b. public / private weaewassr westment ulditics?
£ Wil tw proposed scrion impel tha chesacter or quality of imparmnt hisiarie, archesologicsl,
wrciiiccturl of sesibatin resoarees?
9. Will fhe propased action resull in an sdverse cimngs 1o miwral resverces (a.g., wetleadt, \B
waberbodics, proandwsisr, alr quality, flom and foune)?

op E‘D'D oojpop|iil
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Ne,or | Moderaie

small to large
impaci Impact
iy .y

woEur ocer
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10. %W-uh vesult i an fncresse in the potestial for eroalon, floodlng or drainage E’ZT D

11. Wi} the proposed action cressa 3 huzard 1o envirommente) resousces or haman hesith? f

Part 3 - Delermiuntion of sigaificance. The Lead Agency bs respaasible for the completion of Part 1. For every
q-lhnhMlemﬂWtﬂmew,uh'minmﬂbnﬂlhw-pﬂmh
wlesnest of the proposed wction mey or will mot result in 8. wiversa envisonmenta] inspanl, please ooplete Pact 3.
Part 3 showld, in sellicient detail, kienily te lenpuct, sy mesiires or design elements thet bave been lncluded by
&upnjﬁw:rumﬂwwhpwi m:m:nmhmnwwumh:mmm
sy or will nol :TH:-L potenilel impset should be smsessed Mu sesting, probalbsility of ocounring,
MW\‘,MW{Y,MkIm-ﬂw Also conaider the | for shori-4erm, long-term and
cumulstive lmpacts,

Mmhhmlfmhnmmd.hudmuhm £ sbove, snd any documentution,
Mhpﬂduﬁmmmﬂlllnummﬂyw“sﬁpﬂwdwhﬂmwu
environmests! inpact statenvent |5 requined. )
D Mﬁhﬂlf,mhﬂdﬂ:mm“hmﬂmhmm-ymmmm
Hhumﬂmhﬂlwuﬂhw#ﬂhudumwm

Neme of Lead Ageney Dee = ~
“Print or Type Name of Reaporsible Officer [ Lead Agency Tide of Responsible Officer e
- _ . ~
mdwaﬂhfhuiakw mmurmurm:mwo@)
3
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE YILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y,
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Swing Sets up to 15% off

800-856-4445 | Live Chat | Support
FREE SHIPPING
BaCKYa rd ON ALL ORDERS

DISCOVERY®

(@ View in your space

- B . =
16X12 BARRINGTON GAZEBO 2y 7
**ﬁf*** 4.8 (1266) Write a review _i CTW

ON SALE & IN STOCK!

$ 3,299 33799 save $ 500 (13%)
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STRENGTH IS STYLE

Sturdy cedar posts, galvanized steel hardware, corrosion-resistant steel rqgfs — s all Eért of
our commitment to ensure you have a beautiful gazebo that can stand up to aoything.




Withstands
100 MPH WINDS

WIND-RESISTANT

Our gazebos are tested to withstand wind up to 100 mph when anchored as directed. That
means you can trust your gazebo will be safe and secure in hurricane-force winds.
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16x12 Barrington
Gazebo

From $ 3,299

Height

Coverage Area

Material

Roof Type

Powerport

16x12 Norwood
Gazebo

From $ 3,399
$3799

16x12

123in

192.0

Wood

Hip

14x12 Barrington
Gazebo

From $ 2,899
$-3.209

16x12

122 in

192.0

Wood

Peak

20x12 Barrington
Gazebo/Carport

From $ 3,999
$s£t00

14x12

120 in

168.0

Wood

Hip

L
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SURVEY OF:

PROPERTY LOCATED AT FREEPORT ~l s
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD VILLA 1CE
NASSAU COUNTY. NEW YORK S RELPORT, NY

N.C.T.M. # SECTION 62 BLOCK 189 LOT 488
SCALE: 1"'=28"
NOTE: THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS,

WETLANDS AND/OR EASEMENTS OF RECORD
IF ANY. NOT SHOWN ARE NOT GUARANTEED. | _

ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 1988 ® 100.00’

; . o.
ELEVATION SHOWN THUS +++ . STOCKADE FENCE 8.9/N

EXIST-PAVE,

CONCRETE CURE

N
o
£
2
9
268

FEMA INFO oy et L

COMMUNITY NAME & NUMBER W/GARAGE UNDER
TOWN OF FREEPORT NUMBER 368467 ) m
PANEL NUMBER 36858C0539 g

SUFFIX G
ZONE AE 8.8 (B.F.E)

CONCRETE | N
CRIVEWAY |2

6.0

50.00'
50.00'

ek

TOCKADE FENCE
T
7.

SURVEYED BY:

PAUL BARYLSKI LAND SURVEYING
PATCHOGUE. NY.

PHONE 631-294-6965 ;
FAX :631-627-3186 | > 100.00° ASPHALT
PAULBARYLSKlaYAHOO.COM *

AUGEST 26, 2815 w
—QlNK.N&nmn STAKE OUT HOUSE

B-18-2016: FOUNDATION LOCATION

5-4-2817: FINAL SURVEY
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THE PERSCN U5 MHON THE GLRVEY 15 FREPARED. AND ON HES BERMF 10 FRONT STREET

1882-FINAL

NASSAU AVENUE






